Processor
Parts Catalog

Maintenance Library

$124-0152-3



PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings and illustrations of all
replaceable assemblies, subassemblies, and detail parts
released on or before June 1981 '

Fourth Edition, August 1981

This is a major revision of, and obsoletes, $124-0152-2.

The drawings and specifications contained herein shall not be reproduced in whole or in
part without written permission.

IBM has prepared this maintenance manual for the use of IBM customer engineers in
the installation, maintenance and repair of the specific machines indicated. IBM makes
no representations that it is suitable for any other purpose.

Information contained in this manual is subject to change from time to time. Any such
changes will be reported in subsequent revisions or through the System Library Subscription
Service.

It is possible that this material may contain reference to, or information about, IBM
products (machines and programs), programming, or services that are not announced

in your country. Such references or information must not be construed to mean that
IBM intends to announce such IBM products, programming, or services in your country.

Requests for copies of IBM publications should be made to your IBM representative or
to the IBM branch office servicing your locality.

A form for reader’s comments is provided at the back of this publication. If the form '
has been removed, comments may be addressed to IBM System Products Division,
Dept. K10, P.O. Box 6, Endicott, NY 13760. IBM may use or distribute any of the
information you supply in any way it believes appropriate without incurring any
obligation whatever. You may, of course, continue to use the information you supply.

~© Copyright International Business Machines Corporation 1979, 1981



HOW TO USE THIS PARTS CATALOG

\

— _=F
T

0

e

\

To find a part in this catalog, go to the Visual Index pages V-1 through V-8.

LOCATE THE ILLUSTRATION ON THE VISUAL INDEX PAGE CONTAINING THE
PART THAT YOU ARE INTERESTED IN. THEN GO TO THE FIGURE AND PAGE
INDICATED FOR THE. SPECIFIC PART NUMBER.

For additional information on catalog structure, see page ii.
For Cable Assemblies and Component Parts, see page 97:

For NUMERICAL LISTING of all part numbers, see pages X-1 through X-9



GLOSSARY

@ INDENTURE The indentation of items under the
numerals 1 through 4 at the head of the Description

column shows the relationship between assemblies,
subassemblies and detai! parts. For example:

@ AR The notation AR in the Units Per Asm
column indicates that the quantity of the part is

used as required.

@SIMILAR ASSEMBLIES If two or more assem-
blies contain a majority of identical parts, they are

{No dot) MAIN ASSEMQLY
{One dot) @ Detail parts of main assembly
(One dot) @ Assembly within main assembly combined in the same listing. Parts common to
{Two dot) e e Detail part of one dot assemblies are itlustrated and listed by one index
assembly number. Parts peculiar to one or the other of the
{Two dot) ® o Assembly within one dot assemblies are listed separately and identified by a
' assembly . descriptive trailer iine.
(Three dot) e o o Detail parts of two dot -
assembly .
) @ NP denotes the part is nonprocurable
5 Y NR denotes the part is not recommended for
field replacement, and the next higher assembly
should be ordered.
FIGURE - UNITS
INDEX PART PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4
22 - TRANSPORT AND VACUUM ASM
THIS ASSEMBLY CANNOT BE ORDERED FOR
REPLACEMENT,SEE LIST 2-252 FOR NEXT
) HIGHER ASM
-1 1846187 1 e DOOR ASSEMBLY,VACUUM COLUMN
USED ON MODELS 6 AND 8
-1 1846188 1 o DOOR ASSEMBLY,VACUUM COLUMN
USED ON MODEL 4
SEE LIST 23A FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 2 55918 5 e SCREW,MACH BD HD-— 10-32 X 0.625 LG
- 3 45690 5 e WASHER,FL— 0.203 ID X 0.408 OD
- 4 2512946 AR e SHIM,DOOR VAC COLUMN 0.015 THK
- 4 2512948 AR e SHIM,DOOR VAC COLUMN 0.030 THK
- 5 : @/' AR o PNEUMATIC HOSES TRANSPORT ASM
SEE LIST 24 FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN
- 9 | 2523727 q 1 e DISC,DECORATIVE
—10 | 1767707 \ 4 1 e COVER
- 11 322562 »" 3 ® SCREW,BD HD— 10-32 X 2.000 INCHES LG
- 12 1767705 NP 1 e CAM
- 13 1766920 1 e SPRING,COMP 1.190 OD X 2.750 LG
- 14 1767720 1 e HUB ASSEMBLY
- 15 356742 3 e o CLAMP,0.3751D X 0.173 MTG HOLE
- 16 5489002 3 e e SCREW,MACH BD HD— 6-32 X 0.250 LG
- 17 1090873 6 e e LOCKWASHER,SPLIT—0.168 ID X 0.296 OD
— 18 1767703 NR 3 e o ROLLER,TRIPLE
- 19 1767711 3 e e ROLLER,SINGLE
e —



VISUAL INDEX

4341 COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 1, SHEET 2

PAGE 5

4341 COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 1, SHEET 1

PAGE 1

REMOTE OPERATOR TABLE ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 1A
_PAGE 7

CABLE ASSEMBLIES
WITH COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE 21 (5 SHEETS)

PAGE 97

VISUAL INDEX 1

V-1



VISUAL INDEX

FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01
FIGURE 2, SHEET 1

PAGE 9

- FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01

FIGURE 2, SHEET 2

PAGE 17

FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01
FIGURE 2, SHEET 3

PAGE 23]

FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 01
FIGURE 2, SHEET 4

PAGE 25

VISUAL INDEX 2



VISUAL INDEX

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01A
FIGURE 9, SHEET 3

PAGE 69

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01A
FIGURE 9, SHEET 2

PAGE 67

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01A
FIGURE 9, SHEET 1

PAGE 63

FILE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 6
PAGE 55

VISUAL INDEX 3

V-3



COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATE 01D

FIGURE 16
PAGE 87

E

VISUAL INDEX

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01C

FIGURE 10
PAGE 71

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01C DUMMY

- FIGURE 11
.PAGE 75

VISUAL INDEX 4

PLENUM AND BLOWER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 15
PAGE 85

V-4



VISUAL INDEX

000,

V-5

LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE 19
PAGE 93

FIGURE 20

PCC BOX ASSEMBLY
PAGE 95

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-
GATE 01A SECOND SOURCE

FIGURE 17
PAGE 89

VISUAL INDEX 5



VISUAL INDEX

2-SIDED DISKETTE DRIVE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 6
PAGE 57

DISKETTE COVER ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 8
PAGE 61

DISKETTE BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 7
PAGE 59

V-6

VISUAL INDEX 6



VISUAL INDEX

FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02
FIGURE 3, SHEET 1
PAGE 29°

FIGURE 3, SHEET 2
PAGE 33 :

‘ FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02’

COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATE 02
FIGURE 18 .
PAGE 91

SEE VISUAL INDEX 8
FOR FRAME 02 WITH
SWITCHING REGULATORS

oeran @ ot @

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 02

FIGURE 12, SHEET 1

PAGE 77
GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 02
FIGURE 12, SHEET 2
PAGE 79

VISUAL INDEX 7

V-7



VISUAL INDEX

FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02-SWITCHING REGULATORS
FIGURE 3A, SHEET 1
PAGE 37

FIGURE 3A, SHEET 2
PAGE 41

FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02—-SWITCHING REGULATORS

" COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY—GATE 02
FIGURE 17
PAGE 89

FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02—SWITCHING REGULATORS
FIGURE 3A, SHEET 3 :
PAGE 43

VISUAL INDEX 8




VISUAL INDEX

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 03A-A2

FIGURE 14
PAGE 83

FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 03

FIGURE 4
PAGE 49

GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 03

FIGURE 13
PAGE 81°

VISUAL INDEX 9

V-9






DETAIL@




43471 COVEw aSsstony

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER . ASM. | 1 2 3 4
1 - 1312484 NP 1 4347 COVER aSS58dbLY
FOR ILLUSTHATLON Sitwe ¢leUus 1
-1 5578643 1 . COVER ASH,10P-WHILE
- 2 1621190 2 o SCHEW,PAN D= A4 4 B8 L3 ATL PI
- 3 4124095 1 v o EAD,FOAH
- 4 4124094 1 « « PAD,FOAN
- 5 4124093 1 « « PAD, FOAH4
- 5A 4159378 1 « « PAD, riaAd
- 6 4124092 1 « o PAD,FUAN
- bA 3483347 AK « o« SEAL
- 7 5578578 1 « o COVER,IOP-WHILE
- 8 1310009 AR . COVER ASH,TOP
- 9 1621196 AR « SCHEW,PAN HD- M4 X o LG ATT pY¥
- 10 1310008 1 « o PAD,FOAM
- 10A J483347 AR +« « SEAL
- 11 1310007 1 + o COVER,TJP
- 12 3330644 1 « COVER ASBH,END I20-8LUE
- 12 8330646 1 « COVER ASH,END IPO-YELLUW
- 12 8330648 1 « COVER ASH,cND LPO-GREY
- 12 833J65¢ 1 « COVZR ASM, LND iPJD-RUSo
- 12 3330652 1 « COVER ASH,uNu IPO-BROWN
- 12 8330654 1 « COVER ASM, oND LPI-urEndl
- 13 3483347 AK « o SEAL
- 15 8483368 2 « o+ SHAFT,LATCH-BIOLT
- 16 2514459 2 « o SPRING
- 17 8483370 1 « o PLATE,STOP
- 17a 4154577 1 « « PLATE ASH=-OPTIONAL
- 178 415457¢ 1 + o BOLT,SLIDING-UPIIUNAL
- 17¢C 2154459 1 « o SPRING-OPTIONAL -
- 18 8483361 2 » o SCREW,THREAD FORMING~H3.5 &£ 39 L3 ATT PI
- 19 8483369 1 « « BOLT
- 29 8483371 1 . « HOUSING
- 21 8330660 1 « o« COVER,END LPO-BLUE
- 21 8330662 1 « o COVel, END LPO-YuLLOW
- 21 8330664 1 o« o COVER,BND LPO-GRGY
- 21 8330666 1 « » COVER,END 1PO~RJOSE
- 21 8330668 1 « o COVER,END LPOU-BROWN
- 21 8330670 1 « o COVER, END IPO-GuEEN
- 22 960766 1 . PLATE-CsaA
- 22 2676715 2 + LABEL-CANADA PWa
- 22 4109377 2 « LABEL-CSA,CANADA PAR
- 22 4447204 2 « PLATE-FCC,US ONLY
- 227 4109355 1 + NAHEPLATE
- 22A 4154560 - 1 « NAMEPLATE-YJDBL 2
- 23 B483454 2 . COVER AsSn
- 24 8483455 2 . COVER ASH
INDEX d4J25. 25-32 agE UScdu ON ddviudy
COVER ASM ONLY
- 25 su83ugs 2 « o SHAFT,LATCH-BOLT
- 26 2154459 2 s o SPRING,COUPRESSION- U.543 Ls X v.218 DIA
- 27 4109678 1 « « KNOB ’
- 28 1092125 1 o o CLIP ATT PT
- 29 8483353 1 « « LATCH
- 30 8483352 1 + o HOUSING
- N 1621061 2 + o« SCREW,CHEESE dD~ d4 X 10 LG ATT PI
- 32 1622346 2 +« o« LOCKWASHER,EXI SLAk- M4, 8 UD £ .5 ATIT PT
- 33 8483347 AR + » SEAL
- 34 8483343 1 « o« FILIEK,ALR
- 35 307934 5 + o SPRING
- 36 8483469 1 « o COVER ASH~USED ON 8433454 CUOVEH ASH
- 386 84834482 1 + » COVER ASM-USED ON Bu¥34s5 COVER ASM
- 37 8483356 1 » o o« FLANGL
- 38 8483355 1 + » o LOUVER
- 39 1621852 14 o o « SCREW,SELF TAP PAN HD-#4 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 40 gug3ube 1 « o o COVER-USED ON 84B34d4 COVaa ASH
- u) 8433487 1 « o o COVEA-USED ON 8483455 COVEK AsM
- 1 4124006 AR + COVER asd
- 42 1310488 AR . COVER ASH
- 43 8483488 2 « o SHAFT,LATCH~BOLT
- u4 2154459 2 + o SPRING,COMPRESSLON- J.>43 LG & U.218 via
- 45 4109678 1 « « KNUB
- u4 1092125 1 « «» CLIP ATT PT
- 47 8483353 1 + o LATCH
- 48 8U83352 1 + o HOUSLNS
- u9 1621061 2 + o« SCREW,CHEESE HbD- M4 X 10 LG ATI PT




DETAIL@®

DETAIL@®

DETAIL@®




4341 COVER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

1 - 50 1622346 2 « « LOCKWASHER,EXT 3DA~ H4, 8 0D X .5 ATT PT
- 51 84383347 AR « « SEAL
- 52 3483343 1 « o FILLER,ALR
- 53 3079484 3 .« « SPRING
- Su 84333506 1 . « FLANGE
- 55 8483355 1 « « LOUVER
- 56 1621852 7 e » SCREW,SELF TAP PAN uU-M4 £ 10 L ATI PT
- 57 4124004 1 « o COVER-USED ON 4124046 COVir AsM
- 57 1310006 1| « . COVER-USED ON 1310488 CUVER asu
~ 58 3330643 1 . COVER ASM,END-BLUZ
- 58 8330645 1 « COVER ASH,END-YSLLOW
- 58 3330647 1 + COVER ASYM, END-GREY
- 58 8330649 1 « COVER ASM,ZND-ROSE
- 58 3330651 1 . COVER ASH, END-BROWN
- 58 8330653 1 « COVER ASM,END-GHEEN
- 59 8483352 2 . . HOUSING
- 60 2154459 2 + o SPRING,COMPRESSION- J.543 LG X 0.218 Dia
- 61 4109678 1 « o KNOB
- 62 1092125 1 .« o« CLIP ATT PT
- €3 8483353 1 +« o« LATCH
- 64 BU83352 1 « o HOUSI N3 i
- €5 1621061 2 « o« SCREW,CHZESE HD- M4 X 1u il ATT PT
- 66 1622346 2 + o« LOCKWASH&ZR,BAT SI'AR- M4, 8 OD X .5 ATT PT
- 67 8483347 AR « +» SEAL
- 64 8330661 1 « o COVER,END-BLUE
- 68 8330663 1 « o COVER,END=-YELLOW
- €8 3330665 1 « « COVER, ENU-GHEY
- 68 8330667 1 « o« COVER,END-RUSE
- 63 8330669 1 « o COVER, END=-BROWN
- 68 8330671 1 + o« COVEE,END=GKEZEN




9l

DETAIL @

Tﬁ N %

X

79
84

69

SHEET 2 OF Z. LWb3X NOS. 69-95. SEE LIST 1.

43471 COVER ASSEMBLY.

FIGURE 1.

5

4341 PC



43471 COVER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS .
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4
1 - 69 8483495 AR « STOP ASM,COVek
- 70 1622305 AR « WASHER,FL- 45 1) 0OD X 1 .rdkK ATT PT
-n 1621210 AR « SCREW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 75 5578557 AR « BHRACKET
- 76 1621190 AR « SCREW,PAN HD~ M4 X 8 LS ATT PT
- 761 1622318 AR . WASHER,SPRING-MU 9.2 OD X 1.2 THK ATT PT
- 77 8483491 AR « HINGE-TO0P RIGHT
- 78 8483489 AR « HINGE-TOP LEFT
- 79 8483493 AR + BHRACKET,LATCH-TOP
- 80 3483497 2 +« BRACKET,LATCH-DOUBLE IOP
- 81 8483492 AR « HINGE-BOITOM R IGHT
- 82 8483490 AR . HINGE-BOTTOM LEFT
- 83 8483494 AR +» BRACKET,LATCH-BOTTOM
- 84 1621210 AR . SCREW,PAN dbD- 85 X 1 LG ATT PT
- 85 6831319 AR « BUOLT,HEX SLOT HD-46 X 110 LG X 35 THD
- 86 1622306 16 . WASHER,PLAT,M6- 1c.5 OD X 2 I'HK
- 87 1622405 8 . NUT,HEX-M6 X 10 FL W
- 87A 4154642 1 « STRAP
- 88 1621210 1 o« SCHEW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG "ATT PT
- 89 1622347 1 o LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- #5, 10 0D K .6 AIT PT
- 90 1310170 AR « LEVELER ASHd.
- 91 1310167 1 « « PAD
- 92 1310168 1 o o NUT,HEX-¥20 X 25 FLW X 51 LG
- 93 1621210 1 « o« SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 1) LG
- 94 1310169 1 + » WASHER,FL-M5 X 20 0D X 2.5 THK
- 95 1310171 1 « « PLATE AS4




10

1A,

FIGURE 1A. REMOTE OPERATOR I'ABLE ASS3EMBLY. SES LIST

4341 PC 7



KelMOrs

OPERALUR LAdLe AS5 5uBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4

1A= 5578613 1 TABLE A5d-REMOTEL JPsdATUR,PESDLE UitaY
- 5578614 1 TABLE ASA-REHMOTL OPSRALOR, CHARCUAL LROAN
- 55743615 1 TaBLk ASH-KEJOTE JPardalOr,CuisSsii BulEb
- 5578616 1 TABLE ASM-REHOTL UPLRATOR,WLLLOA GaEeN
- 5578617 1 TABLEL ASH-KedOlk OPERATOR,uiagNEL HOS3E
- 55786 14 1 VABLE ASH-REMOTE UPLRATUK,S5UNKLS £ Y BLLUA

FOx ILLUSLRAPION Stim FIGURE 14

-1 8330678 AR . RACK, WwIRE
- 2 1310163 1 . BUARD AS4, READING
- 3 1621190 8 o LOCKWasHEK ATT PT
- 4 1622346 8 « WASHER AIT PYI
- 5 5578591 1 . SPACER
- 6 1621190 4 « SCHKEW,PAN HO- 44 X 8 L3 AIT PT
- 7 5578593 2 . SPACER
- 9 16211390 16 « SCHREW,PAN UMD~ U4 & ¥ Lo ALT PT
- 9 1622346 16 » LOCKWASHER,Z2XT STAR- M4, 3 UD X .5 ATIT PT
- 10 1310165 1 « LEG ASSEMBLY
- n 1310164 1 o LEG ASSEMBLY
- 12 1621196 8 o SCKREW,PAN HOD- M4 X d LG ATT PT
- 13 1622346 4 « LOCKWASHER,£XT SIaR- 4, 8 UV X .5 aTT PT
- 14 5578509 4 . GLIDE
- 15 5578592 2 « SPACEK
- 16 1621192 4 | « SCkEW, MACH PAN HD-M4 X 1< Li AIT PT
- 17 1622346 12 « LUCKWASHEK,Z2XL SIrAR- M4, 8 UD X .5 ALL PT
- 17a 150390 4 . WASHER, FL- 0,250 ID X 0.625 up ATT PYI
- 18 353598 AR . FOAN
- 19 5578597 1 « SKIRT ASM, HMOWD.

SPECIFY CULUR WHEN ORDZRING-PLBBLE GRAY,
CHAKCJIAL bBROWN,CLASSIC suUE,WiLLUOW
GREEN,SA&NET ROSE Ou 53U NKISE YELLOW.




N

/Y

N

T

= i3

N \/ ia

17—t 9
10

k_/ 4 15

i6

A

DETAL © 6

22A ~
22c - 21y
el
228
21Q 2N 2IP§§
-
2IM 2IR
\Eﬁ/ 2is ~
21X %

DETAIL @ ROTATED 180° 2w DETAIL @ 60 HZ ONLY 404 %!

FIGUBRE 2. FINAL ASSEUBLY-FRAME 01. SHEET 1 OF 4. INDEX HOS. 1-00. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC 9



FINAL ASSEMULY-FRAME 01

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
2 - 6831440 NP FINAL ASSEMBLY FRAuE- 01 .
FOR ILLUSTRAILON SEs FIGURE 2
-1 369207 1 « LABEL-ENGLISH/NORWEGIAN
-1 4056733 1 « LABEL-GERHAN
-1 1743548 1 « LABEL-CANADIAN
-1 6815182 1 « LABEL-FBENCH
- 1 5685244 1 o LABEL-FRENCH DUTCH
-1 8326801 1 + LABEL-FINNISH
-1 5815181 1 » LABEL-ITALIAN
-1 8551904 1 « LABEL-SWEDISH
- 3 5578666 3 « SENSOR, AIR FLOW
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 4 1621170 AR « SCREW,PAN iD=~ M3 X L oA ATT PT
- 5 16223u4 AR o LOCKWASHER,EXL SIAR~ M3 X 294 IHK AIT PT
- 6 2676665 1 « PLATE
FIRST SOURCE ONLY
- 6 26766¢66 1 « PLLNUH
SECOND SOURCE ONLY-REPLAUES PLATL
- 6A 1621198 AR +» SCREW,PAN HD-H4 X 4 LG
- 7 4123900 2 » FAN ASH
SECOND SOURCE ONLY AR
- 8 1622403 4 « NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X J.2 Tidk ATIT PT
- 8r 1622346 1 « LOCKWASHEK, EXT STAR- td4, 8 0D X .5
- 9 825559 1 « « CLANP
- 10 1621195 1 « o SCREW,PAN HD-¥4 X 30 Ls ATIT PT
- 1 4123902 1 « « GUARD,FAN
- 12 1621194 1 « o+ SCHEW,PAN HD-M4 X 20 LG ATIT PT
- 13 1622346 2 o +» LOCKWASHER,EXD 5Tag- M4, 8 UD £ .5 ATT PT
- 14 1622403 2 « o NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X 3.2 UTHK ATI PT
- 15 4109474 1 « o« CABLE ASM=-FAN
FOR CABLE CUMPONENT PARTS Ski FIGURE 21
- 16 1673983 1 e « SCRuW,PAN HD-¥5> X & LG-BLUE 4INC CUATED ATT PT
- 164 1622347 1 o + LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- M5, 10 0D X .6 ATIT PT
- 17 2549540 1 e o FAN,TUBE AXIAL- 200/240 Y 50/060 HZ
- 17A 1159519 2 « STRAP
- 178 4154638 2 . CLAMP
- 17C 1621192 2 « SCKEW, MACH PaN HD-M4 X 12 LG ATI PT
- 17D 1622403 2 « NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX o4 £ 3.2 IHK ATT PT
- 17E 524519 3 « TIE,CABLE
- 17F 2277082 3 . PUSHMOUNT
- 18 730432 AR « GROMMET,CATERP ILLAR
- 19 8483347 AR . SEAL
- 192 2542403 1 « LABEL-ENGL1SH
- 193 984117 1 . LABEL, WARNING-CANADIAN
- 19B 6831334 1 « PLATE-SECOND SQURCE
- 19B 6831334 1 . BRACKET ’
- 19¢C 1621190 5 « SCHREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG AIT PT
- 20 4432876 1 . BETER ASM- 60H%Z
- 20 4432877 1 . METER ASM- 50HZ
- 204 1622346 1 « » WASHER,LOCK
- 20B 257189 1 « o NUT,HEX~ 8-32
- 20cC 740503 1 « « METEK- 50HZ
- 20cC 740608 1 + o+ METER- 50HZ
- 20D 1621191 1 . o+ SCREW,PAN HD- M4% X 1) L& ATT PT
- 29E 1310267 1 « « TRANSFORMER- 60LZ
- 20E 4119729 1 « o TRANSFORMER- 5J0H4
- 20F 1621191 2 e « SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 10 L3 ATT PT
- 206 1622403 2 e o NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X 3.2 THK
- 20H 1622346 2 « » LOCKHASHER,EXLT 3LAR- M4, 8 0D X .5
- 204g 124943 1 « o LABEL
- 20K 351237 1 « o SHIELD
- 20L 10170 2 « o SCHEW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 Ls ATIT PT
- 204 210883 2 « « STUD
- 20N 322766 1 « o TEBMINAL BOARD
- 20p 81693 2 « o SCRLW,BD HD- 6-32 X 3,375 LG ATIL PT
- 200 126036 1 » o MARKER STRIP
- 20R 1621191 1 « « SCREW,PAN HD- 4% X 10 LG
- 20s 1622403 1 e o« NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X 3.2 LHK
- 20T 1622346 1 e o LOCKWNASHER,EXT STAK~ M4, o OD X .5
- 20U 356742 1 « o« CLANMP
- 20v 1621191 1 e o+ SCREW,PAN HD- #4% X 1 LG ATIT PT
- 20W 1622403 i o o NUT,DBL CHANFERED HeX M4 X 3.4 TdK ATT PT
- 20X% 1622304 1 « o WASHEK,FL- 84 9 UD X 3.3 fLHK ATT PT
- 20Y 124943 1 « o LABEL
- 20z 257187 2 « « NUT,HEX- 6-32
- 21 4432879 2 « o« PLATE ATT PT
- 21B 4432881 1 o SWITCH ASM,IPO/CE-ENGLISH

10




DETAIL @ ROTATED 180° 2w DETAL & 60 HZ ONLY 40A

FIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FHAME 01, SdEET 1 OF 4., IND£X NOS. 1-30. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC 11



FINAL ASSuMBLY-FraMe vl

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
2 - 215 432886 1 . SKILCH ASH, IPU/SB=U8RAZIL/PVKTUSUS 5K
- 21B 4432884 1 . SWITCH ASH,IPO/CE-GERuAN
- 218 4432890 1 . SAITCH ASH, LPO/CE- ITaulaN
- 21B 4432892 1 « SWITCi ASK,LPO/CE~5PANLSH
- 218 4432888 1 . SWIICd aSH, IPO/CE-CANADIAN FreNCd
- 21C 1621210 4 « SCR&W,PAN HD- M> £ 10 Lu ATI PT
- 21D 8330683 1 o o PLATE,LDENTIFICATION-ENGLLSH
- Z1D 8330685 1 o o PLAYE ,LDENTIFICATLON-GoidAN
- 210 8330636 1 .+ PLAT'E, LOENTIFICATION-1TAulaN
- 2 3330687 1 . o PLATE,IDENPLFICAPLON=SPANLSA
- 21D §330684 1 « o PLATE,IDANEIFICATION-BrAZIL/PURIUGAL
- 21D 8330688 1 . o PLATE, LOENI.-CANADIAN FoouNCH
- 21F 2744256 1 . MOUNI,LED
- 216 4432872 1 .« « PLATE
- 214 1621197 4 e o SCREW,PAN Hu-d4 X 6 LG ATT PI
- 21 4521305 1 . o SWITCH,LPO
- 214 1621181 2 .« o« SCREW ATT PT
- 27N 4796840 1 + « BEACKET
- 21 4521307 1 . o SPRING
- 210 1621197 2 « o SCREW,PAN HD-M4 X o LG ATT PT
-~ 21Rr 4521357 1 . . HOUSING,IPU SAILICH
- 21s 1621184 2 .« « SCRuW ATT PI
- 217 4521358 1 « » COVER,LPO SWIPCH=-ENGLISH
- 21T 4797001 1 « o COVER,1P) SWITCH-GELHAN
- 217 4797370 1 « » COVER,LPO SHILCH-CANADIAN FicaNCd
- 217 4797005 1 + « COVER,1PD SWIDCH-LTALIAN
- 217 4797003 1 « o COVER,LPO SWwIICH-SPANISH
- 217 4797367 1 e o COVER,1P2) SWIPCH-BRALLL/PURTUGULSE
- 210 1621181 4 . « SCREW ATT PT
- 21V 740513 y + o SWITCH,Cc ATT PI
- 21 1621170 1 .« SCHEW,PAN HD- M3 X L BA
- 21 1622344 2 « o« LOCKWASHER,EXT STAZ- 43 X 294 Lok ATT PT
- 22 4432871 1 . . SUPPORT PLATE:
- 222 524219 1 . . CLAHMP
- 22B 1621197 2 e o SCREW,PAN HD-d4 X & LG ATT PT
- 22c 2637524 1 . . MOUNT
- 22D 4432775 AR « « CABLE/LED
- 23 6831338 AR . PLATE
- 237 1621210 6 . SCREW,PAN HD- H5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 24 4432849 1 . SHIZLD
- 25 1673983 2 « SCREW,PAN dD-d5 X 6 LG-BuUE ZINC COATED ATT PT
- 26 4199503 2 . BRACKEL
L= 27 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PI
- 28 150390 2 . WASHER,¥L- 0.25J ID X J.625 0b ATT PT
- 29 1622320 2 . LUCKWASHER, SPL1T- do,11.8 00 i 1.o IHK ATT PI
- 130 1310300 1 . T/k PAC ASd- 6JdZ
. SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 30 1310315 1 . T/E PAC ASH#~- 5042
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 31 1310281 1 . POKER SUPPLY ASM (P5 2)1)
- 32 8482651 1 . POWER SUPPLY ASHM- 50/60HZ (PS5 1u1l) ATT PT
- 32a 8482691 1 . 1I/P PAC ASH- oUdZ (Tk 101)
- 323 8482681 1 . T/P PAC ASd- 50dZ (K 101)
- 328 1621210 6 . SCEiW,PAN HD- 45 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 32c 150390 [3 . WASHER,FL- 0.25) ID X J.625 00 ATT PT
- 32D 1622320 6 « LOCKWASHER, SPLII~ M6,11.8 Ov X 1.6 TdK ATT PI
- 32E 162121¢ 2 . SCREW,Pa&N HD- H5 X 10 LG
- 32F 1622347 2 . LOCKWASHER EXT STaR- M5, 10 Ov X .6
- 33 6004802 1 . LABEL
- 34 855282 1 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. LEFT
- 35 855283 1 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. RIGHT
- 3% 355264 1 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USA
- 36 855265 1 . PLATE,MFG BY IBH4-CANADA
- 36 855266 1 . PLATE,1FG BY WIC
- 36 855267 1 . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR U534
- 36 855268 1 . PLATE,MANUFACTUBRED FOK
- 36 855269 1 + PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR W[
- 36 855270 1 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED bY USA
- 3% 855272 1 |-« PLATE,RECONDLTIONED BY WT
- 36 855273 1 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA
- 36 855275 1 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT
- 36 855276 1 . PLATE,RECONDLTIONED FOR U354
- 36 855278 1 . PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR WT
- 36 855279 1 . PLATE,RENOVATED FUR U5a
- 36 855281 1 . PLATE,KENOVATED FOR WT
~ 35 855284 1 .« PLATE,MFG EXPORD

12




: 59 42
DETAIL 0 ROTATED 180° 2w DETAIL Q 60 HZ ONLY 40A :

FIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME J1. SHEEP 1 OF 4. INDEL NOS. 1-bd. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pCc 13




FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 21

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
2
THE FOLLOWLNG PLALES ARE FUik WI AND CANADIAN USkE
- 36 4056395 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONGAD BY CANAUA
- 36 4056397 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY W[
- 36 4056399 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR CANAvUA
- 36 4056401 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIQONED FOR Wl
- 36 4056403 1 + PLATE,RENOVATED BY CANADA
- 36 4056405 1 « PLATE,RENOVATED BY WD
- 36 4056407 1 « PLATE,RuNOVATED FOR CANADA -
- 36 4056409 1 « PLATE,RENOVATED FOR WT
- 36 4056413 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY CANADA
- 36 4056415 1 « PLATE,MANUFACITURED BY A
- 36 4056417 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOK CANADA
- 36 4056419 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR Wl
THE FOLLOWING PLATES ARE FOk WOHLD IRADE
SUMARE BRAZIL USE ONLY
- 36 6003013 1 « PLATE MANUFACTURED BY SUMARE
- 36 6003012 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOk SUMAKE
THE FILLOWING AHRE PROPZRTY PLAIES FOK
DOM EST1IC AND WORLD TRAVDE USE
- 36 855262 1 | . PLATE,PROP IBd ARH
- 38 855263 1 | . PLATE,PROP IBH #.T.
- 386 960746 1 + PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA
- 36 1310782 1 « PLATE ,PREOPERTY-ARGENI INA
- 36 1976194 1 « PLATE,PRIPERTY-JAPAN
- 36 2418180 1 | . PLATE, PROPERIY-ILALIA
- 36 2992717 1 e PLATE,PROPERTY-PFPRENCH
- 36 4056393 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-#I
- 36 4134351 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-AUSTRALILA
- 36 4134352 1 + PLATE,PHOPERTY-BA4AMNAS
- 36 4134353 1 | . PLATE,PHOPERTY-BELGIUY
- 36 4134354 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-BULIVIA
- 36 4134355 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-CHILE
- 36 4134356 1 . PLATE ,PROPERTY~COLUMBIA
- 36 4134357 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY~COSTA KHICA
- 36 4134358 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-DENMARK
- 36 4134359 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-ECUADOR
- 36 4134360 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-FINLAND
- 36 4134361 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-GUAT EMALA
- 36 4134362 1 e« PLATE,PROPERTY~-IRELAND
- 36 4134363 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-KOKEA -
- 36 4134364 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-MEAICO
- 36 4134365 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-NORWAY
- 36 4134366 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-PANAMA
- 36 4134367 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-PERU
- 36 4134368 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-PHILLIPLNES
- 36 4134369 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY=-PORIUGAL
- 36 4134370 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-SOUTH AFRICA
- 36 4134371 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY=-SPAIN
- 36 4134372 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-SWITZcRLANUY
- 36 4134373 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-FAIWAN
- 36 4134374 1 « PLATE,PRIPERTY-THAILAND
- 36 4134375 1 « PLATE ,PROPERTY-URJUGUAY
- 36 4134376 1- + PLATE,PROPERTY~VENEZUELA
- 36 4134580 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-AFE
- 36 4134581 1 + PLATE,PROPLERTY-2MEA
- 36 4134582 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-AUST KIA
- 36 4134583 1 + PLATE,PROPERTY-NEW ZrALAND
- 36 4134584 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-NIGERLA
- 36 4135783 1 e PLATE,PROPERTY~-NETUERLANDS
- 36 5054478 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-SWEDEN
- 36 5576379 1 « PLATE,PROPLRTY-MADAGASCAR
- 36 5966292 1 « PLATE,PEOPERTY-INDILA
- 36 6003013 1 « PLAYE,PROPERTY-BRAZIL
- 36 8112294 1 | . PLATE,PROPERTY-UNLT ED KINGDOA
- 36 8330628 1 +» PLATE,PROPARTY-WHITE PLALNS
- 36 4135783 1 + PLATE,PROPERTY=-NETHERLANDS
- 37 855286 1 « PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL
- 37 960766 1 + PLATE,CSA INSIGNIA
- 38 4433023 1 | . PLATE,VOLTAGE- 200GV,50 H%
- 38 4433024 1 « PLATE,VOLTAGE- 220V ,50 Hé

14




42
DETAIL @ ROTATED 180° 21w DETAIL @ 60 HZ ONLY 40A ’ @,l

FIGURE 2. PINAL ASSEMBLY-rRAME 01, SHEBT 1 OF 4. iNDsX NOS. 1-00. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC 15



FINAL A3SiMoLY-FPaads o1

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER ‘ DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4

2 - 38 4433025 1 . PLATE,VOLTAGZ- 38U/400-415V,5u di
- 38 4633026 1 o PLATE,VOLLAGE- 2JuV,ov Hé4 .
- 38 4433027 1 . PLATL,VOLIAGE- 208/240V,00 i
- 39 855284 1 . PLALE,4FG EXPORD
- 39 us564 11 1 « PLATE,MANUFACLURING &XPurl
- 37 6003011 1 o PLATE MANUFACTURE EXPuil=-3Jdads
- u0 8493347 AR . SEARL
- 4Ny 825880 AR . TAPL,FOAM
- 41 6831317 1 . COVER
- 42 1621210 1 o SCREW,PAN dD=- H5 X 10 ié AIT PT
- a3 40612993 1 . CAP,INSULATOR
- 44 218793 1 .. FUSE :
- 45 92752 1 . FUSEHOLDER
- U6 1621172 2 o SUCREW,PAN HD- M3 £ 1u LG ATIT PT
- UpA 2542493 1 « LABEL,FUSE ®WARNING
- u6a 984117 1 . LABEL, WAKRNING-CANADIAN
- 47 5252645 1 . TRANSFORMER Asi
-~ 48 1621211 y . SCHEW,PAN HD~ M5 X 12 Ls ATT PI
~ u9 2125974 4 . SPACER ATT PT
- 50 1799¢6 1 . LOCKWASHEK, EXr- 312 Io X .o01G wp ATL PI
- 51 337193 1 e o SHILLD,TERMINAL BUAKD o »PU3
- 52 10170 2 « o+ SCREWN,BL HO- 5-3Z2 X 0.22V0 Lo ATT PT
- 53 210883 2 . » STUD
- 54 317131 1 . .« BLOCK
- 55 322550 2 o « SCREW,BD d0=- 5-32 £ J2.500 LG &TI PT
- 56 322266 1 « o STRIP,HABKER,b POS NOS.
- 57 825559 2 . STkAP
- 58 1621210 2 « SCREW,PAN HD- HS i 10U LG ATT PT
- 59 1622347 1 . LOCKWASHER =iT Sraa- d5, 10 0D X .6 ATT PT
- €0 6831316 1 « BRACKET ATT PI

16




SEEFIG. 5 82A
83
84
85

86
87

811
82

65

65A

88| 658
89]

SEE FIG. 20

loETAIL © 108 VIEW @

PIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME J1. SHEEI 2 OF 4. INDEX H0S. 63-1158. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC 17




FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME J1

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
2 - 63 4109469 1 . JUMPER ASM
- 64 6831445 1 . PCC BOX ASSEMBLY~ b0 HdZ ATT PT
- 64 6831446 1 . PCC BOX ASSEMBLY- 50 Hz
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SE& FLSURE 2D
- 647 1673983 5 . SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 6 LG-BLUE 4LINC CUATED ATT PT
- 65 369207 1 . LABEL-ENGLISH/NORWEGIAN
- 65 1743548 1 . LABEL-CANADIAN
- 65 6315182 1 . LABEL-FRENCH
- 65 5685244 i . LABEL-FRENCH DUICH
- 65 4045673 1 « LAbEL-GERMAW
- 65 8326801 1 . LABEL-FINNISH
- 65 6815181 1 + LABEL-ITALIAN
- 65 8551904 1 . LABEL-SWEDISH
- 651 4433023 1 . LABEL~- 50HZ,200V,17.74
- 654 4433024 1 . LABEL- 5UHZ,220V,15.7A
- €5A 4433025 1 . LABEL- 50HZ, 380/400/415V,9.3/8.6/5.44
- 65A 2676716 1 . LABEL- SUHZ,200V,19.44
- 65A 26767117 1 . LABEL- S50Hz, 220V,17.7A
- 654 2676718 1 . LABEL- 50HZ,380/400/415V,10.2/9.8/9.44
- 6524 4433026 1 . LABEL- 6UHZ,200V,14A
-~ 65A 4433027 1 « LABEL- 60HZ, 208/240V,13.2/11.64
-~ 654 4433028 1 . LABEL- 6UHZ,220V,12.b4
- 65A 2676719 1 . LABEL- 60HZ,200V,16.64a
- 6534 2676720 1 . LABEL- 60H%,208/240V,15.9/13.7A
- 65A 2676721 1 . LABEL- 60HZ,220V,15A
- 658 855286 1 . LABEL-UL USA
- &5C 8547121 1 . LABEL
- 65D 5397579 1 . LABEL
- 66 8267564 2 . SCREW,THUAB-HM5 X 10 LG
- 67 25009 2 . WASHER, FLAT
- 68 264641 2 | « RING,RETAINING s5XT 0.174 ID X 0.U25 THK
- 69 1310250 1 . COVER
- 6924 4432869 2 | + SHIELD
- 70 1310239 NP 1 . SPL AsHu
- 7N 1621210 2 | + SCKEW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PI
- 71A 1622347 2 | . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- H5, 10 OD X .6
- 72 8482761 1 .« . CARD ASM,PANEL
- 73 1621170 4 .« o SCREW,PAN HD- #43 X L 6A ATT PT
- 74 1622304 4 « o WASHER,FL- H4 ) OD X U.8 I'HK ATT PT
- 75 8482757 1 . « CABLE ASM~-I/0 COMPLELE FOR SPL
FUR CABLE COMPONENT PARYS Swf FLGURE 21
- 75A 4109359 1 . . CABLE ASH, I/0
- 76 8482759 AR | . . CABLE ASM-SPI CARD TO CZ4RBD
FOR CABLE. COMPONENLE PARLS SEE FIGURE 21
- 761 4109360 1 . .+ CABLE ASM-ON LAST CARD ONLY
FOR CABLE COMPONENE PAHLS SLE FIGURE 21
- 77 8482757 AR | . . CARD ASM,RELAY
- 78 1621190 AR « + SCREW,PAN HD- H4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 80 4432854 1 . LABEL
- 81 6831339 1 . PLATE
- 82 1621194 4 . SCREW,PAN HD-M4 X 20 LG ATT PT
- 82a 4109539 1 . JUMPER ATT PT
- 82B 1621210 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- 45 X 10 LG
82C 1622347 1 . LOCKWASHER EXT SLAR=- M5, 10 0D X .6 aTT PT
- 83 6831442 NP 1 . FILE BOUNTING ASSEMBLY- 60 dHZ
- 83 6831443 NP 1 . PILE MOUNTLNG ASSEMBLY- 5) Ha
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 5
- 84 1621210 4 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 85 1622347 4 . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- #5, 10 0D X .b AIT PT
- 85A 825559 1 . VTiE,CABLE
- 85B 1621191 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- H4 X 10 LG AIT PI
- 86 6831311 1 . HOUSING ,FILE
- 87 1621210 6 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PI
- 88 6831473 1 . SHIELD .
- 89 1621198 5 . SCKEW,PAN HD-M4 X 4 LG ATT PT
- 90 4109524 1 « SHIELD
- 90a 1673984 2 . SCREW ATT PT
- 90B 4109537 1 . BRACKG&T
- 90C 4109506 1 . JUMPER
- 90D 1673983 1 . SCREW,PAN HD-#5 X 6 LG-BLUE ZINC COATED ATT PT
- 90E 1622347 1 « LUCKWASHER EX1 SLAR- #5, 10 Ov £ .6 ATE PT
- 91 1310059 1 . COVER
- 92 1621190 2 . SCREW,PAN H4D- #4 £ 8 LG ATT PT
- 93 2125963 2 | . WASHER, FL SQUARE-M4 ATT PT
- 93a 4109469 1 . JUMPER ASHM
- 93B 5731697 AR | . LABEL, ENGLISH
- 93B 4154583 AR . LABEL, CANADIAN

18




82A
SEEFIG.5 828
82C

86
87

82

88| 658
89f

SEE FIG. 20

|oETAIL © 108 VIEW @

FIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRA4E 01. SHELT 2 OF 4. LNDEX oOS. 63-113E. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC

19




FINAL ASSuioLY-FRadk 01

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
7 - 938 6325908 AR | . LAbLL, FREdCU
- 938 6325879 AR | . LABEL, FINNISH
USED O¥ SWITCHING BESULATOKS ONLY
- 9y 6831458 1 « LINE PILTEA ASSEH3LY- 50 Hi
- 94 6831469 1 | « LINE FILPER ASSEMSLY- by HZ
FLKST SOUKCE ONLY
- 94 5831464 1 | . LINE FILTEX ASd, 290V 5U/60 HZ wlC
- 9u 6831462 1 . LLNE FLLTER ASHM, 5J H&
- 9y 4169477 1 |« LINE PILTER ASH~CANADA O8LY
SZCUND SUUKCE UNLY ‘
FUK DE[AIL BREAKUOWNN ScE FLIGURE 19
- 95 1621210 2 | o SCREW,PAN dD- d5 £ 13 LG ATT PT
- 96 1621594 1 | . SCKEW,HEX dD~ 46 & 10 LG ATT BT
- 97 2125974 2 | . LOCKWASHER AIT PT
- 97a 1622348 2 |+ . WASHER,LOCK ATT BT
- an 4432848 1 | . SHIELD
- 93a 1621199 2 | « SCked,PAN Ho-84 X 35 LG ATT PT
- a3g 4109439 1 . NUT,SPEED ATT PT
- 99 1310280 1 | « T/R PAC ASM- 60 dZ {Lx 1u4)
- 99 1310290 1 | « T/R PAC AS#- 59 HZ (LR 104)
-100 1621212 2 | . SCKEW,PAN HD= #5 X 10 LG AT1 PT
-100a 153390 2 | . WASHEK ATI PT
-100B 1622320 2 | . WASHER,LOCK ATT PT
-109¢C 524519 1 | . Tin,CABLE
-102D 2277082 1 | . CLLP,CABLE
~100E 134756 1 | . LABEL, uNGLIS4
-100E 4057827 1 | « LABEL, GEXMAN
-109F 984123 1 | « LABEL, CANADIAN
-107E 6525828 ] . LABEL, FRENCH
-10E 8329452 1 | . LABEL, FRENCH DUTCH
-100E 6825818 1 . LAbEL, FINNISH
-100% 6825320 1 | « LABEL, ITALIAWN
- 1008 4418722 ] « LABEL, NOLWZGLAW
-100E 8551903 1 | . LABEL, SWEDISH
-100F 825880 1 . TAPE,FOAM
-101 8330692 1 | . Fan asa
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-102 1621172 4 | . SCKEW,PAN HD- M3 £ 10 LG
-103 1622332 4 | . WASHER-LOCK LNP SLAR-#3, o OU X .4
-104 825559 1 | . . cLamp
-105 1621173 1 | « . SCREW,PAN HD-M3 X 12 LG
-106 2172166 1 | . . GUARD
-106a 1621172 3 | . . SCHEW,PAN HD- 43 £ 10 LG
-1068 1622302 4 | . . WASHER,FL-H3 7 3 X 0.5 TdK
-106C 16223044 4 | . . LOCKWASHER,EXT STA&- H3 X 294 LiK
-106D 1622401 4 | . . NUT,DBL CHAMFSRED HEX 43 X 2.4 IHK
-107 8330691 1 . . CABLE ASH, FAN
FOR CABLE COMPONENT PARTS Sii PLsURE ¢1
-108 4109480 1 . . FAN
-109 4432815 1 | « PLATE-SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-110 1621191 % | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 & 10 LG
-111 44732599 1 | . PUWER SUPPLY ASM, 50/b0 H&
-112 1621190 2 | « SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG
-1124 375522 4 |+ . MODULE,PUNEK-SLCOND SOURCE UNLY
-112B 375520 1 | « . CARD ASSEMBLY
-112¢ 372422 1 | . . CARD ASSEH4BLY
-112D 5531993 1 + « SWIICH,THERAAL
-1128 5501991 1. . cLIp
-113 4432383 1 . RAIL-SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-114 4432384 1 | . xAIL
-115 1621308 4 | . SCHEW,?L HU-M4 X 3 LG
INDEX NOS. 10Y THRU 115 ARZ
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-1154 845762 1 | . PLATE,VOLTAGE
-115B 138756 - 1 . LABEL, ENGLISH
-1158 4057827 1 | . LABEL, GERMAN
-1158 984123 1 | . LABEL, CANADIAN
-1158 6825828 1| . LABEL, FRENCH
~1158 8329452 1 . LABEL, FRENCH DUICH
-1158 6825818 1 | . LABEL, FINNISH
-1158 6825820 1 | . LABEL, ITALIAN
-115B 4418722 1 | . LABEL, NORWEGIAN
- 1158 8551903 1 . LABEL, SWEDISH
-115C 4109341 1 | . LABEL
FIRST SOURCE ONLY
-115¢C 4109390 1 LABEL

SECOND SOQURCE ONLY

20




N

©)

86
87

81}
821

5
65A
88| 658
89|

SEE FIG. 20

{oETAIL © 108 VIEW @

FIGURE 2. PINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAHE 01. SHEET 2 OF 4. INDsX NOS. 63-1158. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pC 21




FINAL ASSEMBLY-~FRAHE U1

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
2 -115D 4109346 1 « LABEL

-115E 369207 1 . LABEL, ENGLISH

-115E 4056733 1 » LABEL, GERMAN

-115E 6815182 1 » LABEL, FRENCH

~115E 5685244 1 + LABEL, FRENCH DUICH

-115E 8326801 1 « LABEL, FINNISH

-115E 6815181 1 « LABEL, ITALIAN

~-115E 8551904 1 « LABEL, SWEDISH

22




DETAIL @

DETAIL @ NEWSTYLE

DETAILEOLD STYLE

- ’. \

F\
AN

1571 SEEFIG.I0 ORH

)

1548

154D

A \J

/Al

154C
@
o

7

V%
<§

7/

5
5
5
5
184

|view @

FIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY-PRAME 01. SHE&T 3 OF 4. LNDEX NOS. 116-159. SEE LIST 2.

4341 pCc 23



FINAL ASSEUBLY-FrAdE vl

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
2 -116 25642453 1 + LAbEL-ENGLISH
-116 934117 1 . LABEL, WAKRNING-CANAUDIAW
-117 4432799 1 « LABEL-I/0 o
-118 131288 1 . PURWER SUPPLY ASi- 50/butis (25 1ud)
-119 1621210 4 . SCHEW,PAN dD- 45 X 10 iG AIT PI
-123 1503990 4 o WASHER,FL- U.250 IV X U.0l5 0D ATT Pr
-121 1622320 4 « LOCKWASHER,SPLLT- do,11.3 0D 4 1.b TLK ATT PT
-122 4109372 1 . COVEK-NEA STYLE -
-123 16739433 3 . SCREW,PAd dD- o5 & 6 L AT1 PT
-124 6831342 € . CLIP,REZTAINER
-124a BU83040 6 . BLUCK,DUMHY
-1248 2282075 1 . BUSS TERMAINATOR
-124C 2282676 1 . TAG TuKMLNAIOK
-125 44325803 6 . BHKACKET AsY
-126 1621197 12 . SCKEW,PAN du-#4 X 6 LG ATT PT
-127 6831349 2 . . SPRING
-128 4432389 Z . o RILVEL ATT P
=129 831341 1 . . BKRACKET
-132 4109371 1 .« FRAME-NEW STYLE
-133 1621210 € . SCKEW,PAN HD- 5 X 10 LG ATT PT
-133a 6831346 1 . COVEE-OLD STYLE
-133n 1621060 4 .« SChEW,CHEESE HD- 44 X 8 L3 ATT PI
-133c 1621010 3 . SCREW ATT PT
-131p 6831344 1 . FRAME-OLD STYLE
-133E 1621210 5 + SCHEW,PAN dD- 45 X 10 LG ATL PT
-134 6831348 1 . CUVER :
-135 1621190 2 « SCREW,PAN db- #% X &8 Lo A1IT PT
-136 5271288 2 . TEKAINAL
-137 162117¢C 1 « SCKEW,PAN HD- M3 X L bA ATT PT
-137a 1622344 1 . LOCKWASHER, EXT STAR- 43 X 294 ink ATT PT
-137B 1621176 4 . SCKEW,PAN HUu- M3 X L 6A ATL PT
~-138 6831347 1 . BRACKET ATT PT
-1382 1621060 4 . SCHEW,CHEESE HD- 4 X 3 uG ATL PT
-139 815225 10 . CLAMP ASH
- 140 815220 1 . .« BAR . } '
-141 815174 2 . o SCREW,Hs( SOC HD u-32 X 1.750 LG ATT PT
-142 813321 1 « « SPRING :
-143 815219 2 . . SPACER
- 144 816649 2 . « KETALNER
-145 815217 1 .« « PLATE
- 146 815375 2z . BACKPLATE- 4% POSLLLON
~146A 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
-147 815171 2 . BACKPLALE
~1u48 1621190 6 . SCHKEW,PAN iHD- H4 X B LG ATT PT
©.-149 4109523 1 . BHACK:T .
~150 1621190 2 . SCRE4,PAN HD- M4 X 8 L ATIT PL
- 151 432450 2 . CLamp
-152 1621308 2 . SCREW,FL HD-M4 £ B8 LG ATT PT
-1524 524519 2 . TLE,CABLE
-1528| 2277082 2 . PUSH HOUNT
-153 4139507 1 . KAIL
-1532a 1621595 2 . SCREW-MNACH HEX HD,M6 X 12 LG ATT PT
-153B 1622320 z o LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- #b,11.3 OD X 1.6 [HK ATT PT
-153C 1622306 z . WASHER, FLAY,Mb- 12.5 00 X 2 TiK ATT PT
-153D 4109376 1 . COVER
-153E 1621198 4 .« SCRENW,PAN HD-84 X 4 LG ATT PP
-154 8483347 AK . SEAL
=154 825557 1 . CLAMP
-154B 8330658 1 . SHLELD
~154C 1621170 4 « SCKEW,MACH SLOT Pad HD-M3 X 6 LG ATT PI
-154D 8330659 4 | . STAND-UFF
-155 1621210 1 . SCREW,PAN HD~ 45 X 10 LG
-156 1622347 1 . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- 45, 1¢ 0D X .6
-157 1310329 NP 1 « GATE ASSEMBLY-GATe 01C
FOR DEIAIL BREAKDUWN SEZ FIGJRE 10
~-157 5831365 1 . GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01C DU#MY
FOR DETALL BREAKDUAN 3Eb FLGJaE 11
-157a 1621210 1 . SCEEW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG CATT PT
-1578 1622306 1 . WASHER,FLAT,Mo~- 12.5 UD £ 2 ILHK ATT PT
-158 5578567 2 . BRACKEY
-159 1621210 4 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 Le 4TT PT

24




Q.

1621 SEEFIG. 17
163

164

171—@r

172
1648

182A 179

180
1828 181
182

176
177

SEEFIG. 9

7

DETAIL®

VIEW ©

DETAIL @

194G

197

FIGURE 2.

PINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME O1.

SHSET 4 OF 4.

INOEX NOS. 130-212.

SEE LISI 2.

4341 pC

i5



FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAHE 01

FIGURE- PAQT UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4
2 =160 1621170 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- 43 X L 6A
=161 1622344 1 . LOCKWASHER, BXT STAR- M3 X 294 TdkK
-162 4432800 1 . COOLINS UNLT ASSEMBLY-GALE V14, 60HA
-1€62 4432810 1 . COOLING UNLT ASSEMBLY-GATE 01a, bUHZ
USED ON SECOND SOURCE GATE U1C ONwY
FOR DETAI. BREAKDOWN Sg2 FIGURE 17
-163 1621212 4 . SCREW,PAN #HD-M5 X 16 LG
=164 1622306 2 . WASHER, FLAT,M6- 12.5 OD £ 2 TdK ATT PI
-1642a 4109340 1 . LABEL-MOD 1,FIAST SOUKCE
-1641 4109389 1 . LABEL-MOD 1,SECUND SOURCE
~164A 4109394 1 .« LABEL-MOD 2,FIBSI SOURBCE
~1€48 4109346 1 . LABEL
~164C 4109343 1 . LABEL-MOD 1, FIB5I SOURCE
-164C 4109392 1 . LABEL-MOD 1,SECOND SOURCE
-164C 4109397 1 . LABEL-MOD 2,FLKST SOURCE
-164D 4169452 1 . LABEL, ENGLISH
-164D 2676662 1 « LABEL, GERMAN
-164D 2676657 1 . LABEL, CANADIAN
-164D 2676664 1 . LABEL, FRENCH
~164D 2676660 1 . LABEL, FRENCH DUTICH
-164D 2676659 1 . LABEL, FINNISH
-1€4D 2676658 1 . LABEL, ITALIAN
-164D 2676663 1 . LABEL, SWEDISH
~164E 4109354 1 « LABEL-NOD 1, FIRST SUUKCE
-164E 4109441 1 . LABEL-MOD 1,SECOND SOURCE
~164E 4109440 1 . LABEL-NMOD 2,FIRST SOURCE
-165 4124228 1 . PLLNUM AND BLUWER ASSEABLY=~ 60 &4
-165 4124227 1 . PLENUM AND BLOWER ASSEMbLY- 5u HZ
FIRST SOURCE
-165 6831412 1 . PLENUM AND BLOWER ASM, 60 HZ
-165 6831411 1 . PLENUM AND BLOWER ASM, 50 Hu
SECUND SUURCE ONLY
FOR DETAIL BHEAKDOWN 3&8 FIGURE 15
-166 1621190 5 +« SCREd,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
~-167 1622304 5 . WASHER,FL- M4 9 0D X V.8 [HK ATT PT
~-168 8483728 1 . PLATE
-169 1621518 2 . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- #5 X 1) LG ATT PT
-170 2125974 2 « SPACER ATT PT
-170A 4609539 1 . JUMPER ASHM .
-170B 1673983 1 « SCKEW,PAN HD-845 X 6 LG-BLUZ ZINC COATED ATT PT
-170C 1622347 1 . LOCKWASHER BXT STAR- 45, 10 Uuv X .6 ATT PT
-171 1621210 1 .« SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG
-172 1622335 1 « LOCKWASHER,INT STAR- M5, 10 O X .6
=172 4154642 1 . JUMPER ASHM
-172B 5578899 1 . JUMPER ASH
-173 1621210 2 +» SCREW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG ATT PT
-174 1622347 2 . LOCKWASHER EXT SITAR- #5, 10 UD X .6 ATT PT
<175 4014244 1 . SPACER
-176 5578810 NP 1 « GATE ASSEMBLY~GATE U14,0J) H4
-176 6831355 NP 1 « GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 014,5) HZ
PIRST SJQURCE i
-176 6831357 1 . GATE ASSENMBLY, J1A
SECOND SOURCE JONwLY
POR DEIALL BREAKDOWN 3EE FIGJRE 9
-178 1621539 2 . SCREW,HEX S50C CAP HD-M8 X 25 Lo
-179 4124215 1 « HINGE
~-180 1621595 [ . SCREW-MACH HEX d0,H46 X 12 Ls . ATT PT
-181 1622320 4 « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- M6,11.3 OD X 1.0 IHK ATT PT
-182 1622306 4 . WASHER, FLAT,Mb- 12.5 0D £ 2 THK ATT PT
-1824 4109387 1 . OUTLET-EMEA,60 HZ
-182a 6831483 1 . OUTLET-DOM, 60 HZ
-182a 5578873 1 . OUTLET-WORLD TRADE,50 HZ
~-182B 1621210 4 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 it ATT PT
~182D 4109361 1 . PLATE
-182E 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 Lu ATT PT
-182F 2676639 1 « BARRIER
-182G6 1621210 2 « SCHEW,PAN HiD- M5 X 10 Ls ATT PT
-182H 150390 4 « WASHER,FL- 0.25) ID X J.025 0D ATT PT
-182J 1622403 2 . NUT,DBL CHAMPERED HEX M4 X 3.2 THK ATT PT
-182K 4154638 1 . CLAMP
-182L 1621192 1 . SCREW, MACH PAN HD-M4 X 12 LG ATT P
-183 8483347 AR . SEAL
-184 5578824 1 . BRACKET
-185 1621210 2 « SCKEW,PAN dD- 45 X 10 LG ATT PT
-186 2125974 2 . SPACER i ATY PT
-187 8483524 1 . CLAMP,BOARD
~188 1621523 1 . SCREW ATT PT

26




o 1852
1621 SEEFIG. 17 g 182A 179
163 1828 ll%?

164 ll 18

176
177 SEEFIG. 9

DETAIL®

194G

view @ VIEW O DETAIL @

FIGURE 2. FINAL ASSEMBLY~FRAME 01. SHEET 4 OF 4. INDEX NOS. 16U-212Z. SEE LIST 2.

4341 PC 27




FINAL ASSEdSLY-rRAdE )1

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4
2 -189 2125974 1 « SPACEKR AlT PT
=190 223731 1 . BUMPER
-191 3960 1 « NUT,HEL- 1/4-20 ATT PT
-191a 6935 1 » LUCKWASHEK, SPLIP=- U.250 Lu 4 v.4Y3 v AIT PT
=192 8433096 1 o« BRACKET
-193 1621210 3 o SCikEd,PAN HD- M5 & U LG ATT PT
=194 2125974 3 o WASHER,LOCK ATIL PYT
-1942 369207 1 . LABEL, £ENGLISU
-194a 4056733 1 « LABEL, GERMAN
=1941 1743548 1 » LABEL, CANADIAN
-1947 6815182 1 . LABEL, FHENCH
=194 A 5685244 1 « LABEL, FRgiCi OUICd
=1944 8326801 1 . LABEL, FINNISH
-194p 6315181 1 « LABEL, LTALIAN
-1941 3551904 1 o LABEL, SWEDISH
-1948 6331474 1 - LABEL
-19u4cC 8258489 AR « LAPE, FOAHd
-194D 1621199 1 « SCKEW,PAN dD-#4 X 35 Lu
-194E 1622346 1 .« LUCKWASHEK, 5XT STAd- #fl4, o VD X .5
=194 p 4442867 1 « dOUSING-UsED UN J1G GALE 3dIELD
WIil'd BARRIER
- 194G 1621620 L] « SCREW,CHEESE HD- M3 X b LG ATT PT
-194H 1622344 4 « LOCKWASHER, EXT STAR~ M43 £ 294 THK ATIT T
-1943 4109520 1 » BREACKeT-UsSwy ON J16 GAlg SdisLd
WITH bARR IR
-19uK 1621020 1 « SCKEW,CHEESZ HU- 13 X o LG ATT PT
-195 6331345 1 o COVER~USED ON 016G GATE sdiswo WLITHOUT
BAKRLER
-1952 4432368 1 « COVER-USED ON U1G GAT: SdlBiD 6rOUP WlTld
BARRLER
-19¢ 1621210 2 » SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATL PI
=197 1621020 6 o SCHEW,CHEESS HD-M3 £ b6 Le=- USED ON Q1¢ ATT PT
GATE SHIELD WITHOUL daacRlil
=197 16 2119¢ 2 o SCHEW-USED ON J1G GAL'E SHIEZLD GrOUP WITH AIT PT
BARRLER
-198 5271288 1 » TERMINAL-USED ON J1G GATE SHIELD
WITHIUT BARRIER
-198A 1621170 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L b6A 41T PT
-1988B 1622344 1 « LOCKWASHEK, 3XT 3TAR~ 83 X 294 THK
-198C 524519 1 « TIE,CABLE
-198D 2277082 1 « PUSHMUUNT
=199 8483040 AR . BLOCK,DUMMY
- =200 6831342 1 « CLIP,RETAINGZR
=201 4432802 1 . BRACKET ASHM
=202 1621197 2 « SUREW,PAN HD-#4 X 6 LG ATI PT
=203 6831349 5 « o SPHRING
=204 4432389 5 e« « KIVET ATl PT
-205 6831340 1 » « BRACKET
-206 6831343 1 « BRACKET
=207 1621210 4 . SCREW,PAN Hb- 85 X 10 &g : ATT PT
-208 1622347 1 « LUCKWASHER EXT STAR- M5, 1V 0D X .6
-2C9 6831310 1 . FRKAME ASH
=210 4719901 4 « « CASTER,GATE
=211 186950 4 « o NUT,HEX 3-32 ATIT PT
=212 136987 4 e« o+ LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 0.50v iD X U.379 00 ATT PT

28




56
57

DETAIL @

E

VIEW ©

PIGURE 3. FLNAL ASSEMBLY-PRAME 02. SHZ£T 1 OF 2. IMDeX NOS. 1-37F. SEE LIST 3.

SEEFIG. 12

4341 pC 29



FINAL ASSEHRBLY-FRAME 02

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4

3 - 4155177 NP 1 FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAM:Z 02

FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGU&Z 3
-1 2676633 1 . SHIELD
- 1 1621216 1 . SCREW ATT PT
- 2 1799218 1 . BLOCK,TERMINAL ATT PT
- 2a 1624357 1 . SCREW,SPECIAL-N{LON AIT PT
- 3 1799206 1 « INSULATOR,TERMINAL ‘BOARD
- 3a 1799218 1 . BLOCK,TERMINAL
- 3B 1621216 2 | . SCREW ATT PT
- 3c 1799206 1 . INSULATOR
- 3D 4154642 1 . .STRAP, GROUND
- 3 1621210 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- 85 X 1) LG ATT PT
- 4 845762 1 . LABEL, VOLIAGE
~ up 369207 1 . LABEL, ENGLISH
- 4a 4056733 1 . LABEL, GERMAN
- 4a 1743548 1 . LABEL, CANADIAN
- 41 6815182 1 . LABEL, FRENCH
- ua 5865244 1 . LABEL, FRENCH DUICH
- ua 8326801 1 . LABEL, FINNISH
- 4A 6815181 1 . LABEL, ITALLAN
- 4R 8551904 1 . LABEL, SWEDISH
- 4B 730432 AR . GHOMMET
-.5 524519 1 . STEAP
- 6 2277082 1 . CLAMP ATT BT
- 7 4109344 1 . LABEL ATT PT
- 7a 2542403, 1 . LABEL-ENGLISH
- 7a 984117 1 . LABEL-CANADIAN tRnNCH
- 8 5578666 1 . SENSOR,ALK FLOW
- 9 1621170 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT PT
- 9a 1622344 1 . LOCKHASHER,EXT SPAR- M3 { 294 Tuk ATI PT
- 10 4109519 1 . FAN ASM- 50/60 HZ .
-1 1622403 2 . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X 3.2 THK ‘ATT PT
- 11A 1622346 1 . LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR~ mu, 3. 00 L .5 ATT PT
- 12 ‘825559 1 . . CLAMP
- 13 1621195 1 + « SCREW,PAN HD-#4 X 30 L& ATT PT
- 1 4123902 1 . « GUAKD,FAN .
- 15 1621194 1 « « SCREW,PAN HD-#4 X zo LG . : ATT PT
- 16 1622346 2 | . . LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR- M4, 8 OD X .5 ATT PT
- 17 1622403 2 . . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED Hi&X M4 X 3.2 THK - ATT PT
- 18 4124247 1 . « CABLE ASNM-FAN ;
: FOR CABLY COMPONENI PARIS SEE FIGURE 21 .
- 19 1673983 1 « « SCREW ATT PT
- 19a 1622347 1 . o LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- H5, 10 OD X .6 ATT PT
- 20 4120598 1 . o FAN,AXIAL-.200/2840V, 50/b0dZ
- 21 524519 3 . TILE, CABLE
- 22 2277082 3 | . MOUNT,PUSH SWITCH
- 23 524519 3 . SIRAP
- 24 2637669 2 | . CLAMP
- 25 1621190 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 26 1621170 12 | + SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A
- 27 1621210 16 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG
- 29 850070 AR . PLUG- 1.50 HOLE
- 30 8483347 AR | . SEAL
- 3 5578545 1 . BARRIER
- 32 1621210 y . SCREW,PAN dD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 33 5578546 - 1 . BRACKET
- 34 1621210 4 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 35 ‘8483347 AR . SEAL
- 36 5578551 1 . BARRIER ‘ ‘
- 37 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN AD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 38 4151659 1 . POWER SUPPLY ASHM~ 50/60 HZ (PS zun
- 39 1310161 1 . BRACKET ATT PT
- 40 1521210 6 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 40a 150390 6 . WASHER, FL=- 0.450 ID X 0.625 ov
- 40B 1622320 6 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT~ 46,71.8 UD X 1.6 I'HK ATT PT
- 41 730432 AR | . GRUMMET,CATERPILLAR
- 42 8483347 1 . SEAL
~ 45 1621170 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A
- 46 1622344 1 . LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR- M3 X 294 THK
- 47 8330712 1 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GALL 'UZ, 60 Hé
- 47 8330711 1 . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATE 02, 50 H%4
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOA N,5£& FIGIJIRE 18

- ug 1622404 u - NUT, DBL CHAUPERED HLX-Hb x 4 de ATT PT
- 48a 825557 1 . CLAMP
- 49 4109396 1 . LABEL .
- 50 8330658 2 . COVER,SAFETY ATT PT
~ 51 1621170 8 . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT PT

30




40 39

33
34

21
22

a——/4A
36
37

TT——48A

SEE FIG. I8
\|47
48

56
57 SEEFIG. 12

DETAIL @ : VIEW. ©

FIGURE 3. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02. Sdii&l 1 OF 2. LNDEX NOS. 1-57F. SEE LIST 3.

4341 ¢C ‘51



FIN

AL ASSsolLY-Faaddla V2

UNITS

FIGURE-
INDEX NLFJ':AFQER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4 :
3 - 52 83306659 8 « SLANDOIF
- 52A 4109483 4 STKAP
- 528 1621171 8 SCKEW,PAN ifv- 13 X 8 LG ATL PT
- 53 4154632 1 « SIERAP
- 54 1621198 2 o SChbW,PAd dHD-Hd4 X 4 LG : ATT PIr
- 55 1622346 2 « LOCAWASHER,sXl SLAR- o4, 3 UD £ .5 AIT PT
- 56 4432609 1 e GAT L aASSLEBLY-GaTd 02
FLIRST 300RC=
- 56 1310330 1 « GATE aSSkMsLY, 92
S5eCOND 50URCE ONLY
FOX DETAlL bRoAKUOAN Sc FIGURE 1¢
- 57 2139743 2 o RING,A2TAINING XL~ U.392 1D X v.uss TiiK ATl P1
- 57 6831364 1 « LABEL-MODouL 1 .
- 572 4109443 1 « LABEL-NODEL 2
- 578 4109347 1 o LABEL-80DEL 1 FiRST SOURCw
- S78 4109393 1 + LABEL-MODEL 1 SECUND 50U=xCE
- 578 41093938 1 o LABEL-MUDEL 2 rIds® SOURZSE
- 57C 4109452 1 « LABEL, ENSLLSH
- 57¢ 2676662 1 +» LABEL, GhzMAN
- 87¢C 2676657 1 .« LABEL, CANADIAN
- 57¢C 2676564 1 » LABEL, FRENCH
- 57¢C 2676660 1 .« LABEL, FRENCH DUTCH
- 57cC 2676659 1 » LABEL, FINNISH
- 57¢C 2676658 1 . LABEL, ITALIANW
- 57¢ 2676663 1 o LAbLL, SWEDISH
- 57p 825580 AR . TAPE
- 578 4109379 1 . BARKIER
- 57F 1621198 3 « SCHEW,PAN du-M4 X 4 LG

32




DETAIL - ©

/l04
[E—=T—)I= =]

101

10

100

VIEW @

Y A—

‘\\\V'/y

m%

DETAIL @

FIGU&E 3. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME (4. SHEET 2 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 58-108. SEE LISIT 3.

PC 33

4341



FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 02

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
3 - 58 1621170 4 | . SCREW,PAN dD- H3 £ L 6A ATT PT
- 59 1310483 1 | . BRACKET
- 60 1621210 2 | . SCREW,PAN d4D- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 61 5578550 1 | . BRACKET, HINGE
62 1621210 2 | . SCHEW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 63 5578549 1 | . BRACKET
- 64 5578556 1 | . BRACKET
- 65 1621210 5 | . SCREW,PAN HD- 45 X 10 LG ATT Pr
- 66 815224 2 | . CLAMP ASM ‘
- 67 815220 1 | .. BAR
- 68 815174 2 | . . SCREW,HEX SOC HD 8-3Z2 £ 1.750 LG ATT PT
- €9 813321 1 | . . SPRING -
- 70 815219 2 | . . SPACER
-7 816649 2 | . . RETAINER
- 72 815217 1 | . . PLATE
- 73 815171 2 | . BACKPLATE
- 74 1621190 4 | . SCKEW,PAN HD- M4 X B LG ATT PT
- 75 4432450 1 | . CLAMNP-MODEL 2
- 76 524519 1 | . sTeaP
- 717 2637669 6 | . cLAMP
- 78 1621190 6 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 79 2542403 1 | + LABEL,FUSE WAKNING-ENGLISH
- 792 984117 1 | . LABEL,FUSE WARNING-CANADLAN
- 80 4109342 1 | « LABEL-HODEL 1 ONLY
- 81 4432866 1 | . COVER-MODEL 1 ONLY
- 82 1621210 6 | . SCHE4,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 83 150390 6 | . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.625 0D AYLT PT
- 84 4151648 1 | . T/k PAC ASM- 60 HZ (IR 202)
- 84 4151647 1 | . T/R PAC ASM~ 50 Hi (I8 202)
- 8ua 1310270 1 | « T/R PAC ASM- 60 H4 (T& 200) MODEL 2 ONLY
- BU4A 1310273 1 | . ©/R PAC ASHM~- 50 H4 (TR 20b) HODEL -2 ONLY
- 848 5576248 1 | . T/K PAC ASH- b0 HZ (Id4 204) MUDEL 2 ONLY
- 8uB 5576247 1 | « T/R PAC ASM- 5) H4 (LB 204) HMODEL 2 ONLY
- 85 1621210 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- N5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 851 150390 6 | . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.625 OD ATT BT
- 85B 1622320 6 | « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- H6,11.3 0D £ 1.6 IHK ATT PT
- 86 4124198 1 | . ©/R PAC ASM- 60 H4 (TR 201)
- 86 4124208 1 | . T/K PAC ASH- 50 HZ (TR 2ul) i
ALL TR 201 T/R PAC ASdS NUSI BE REPLACED
TOGETHER 1N SETS OF 3,WITH MASCHING SEHIAL
NUMBERS
- 87 1621210 6 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG, ATT PT
- 88 150390 2 | « WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X J.025 0D ATT PT
- 89 1622320 2 | « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- M6,11.8 0D X 1.6 THK ATT PT
- 90 1310260 1 | . POWER SUPPLY ASH- 60 HZ (Ps 205)
- 90 1310255 1 | . POWER SUPPLY ASA- 50 HZ (P53 205)
- 904 1310275 1 | . POWER SUPPLY ASM (PS 206) MODEL 2 ONLY
- 90B 5576249 1 | . POWER SUPPLY ASM (PS 2)4) MODEL 2 ONLY
- 90C 1621210 6 | . SCREM,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 90D 150390 6 | . WASHER,FL~ 0.25) 1D X J.525 0D ATT PT
- 90E 1622320 6 | . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- 46,11.8 OD X 1.6 THK ATT PT' -
- 91 117403 1 | .. FUSE-.4A,240V ATT PT-
- 92 524519 1 | . srrap
- 93 2637669 1 | . cLame o
- 94 1621190 1 | . SCREN,PAN HD- M4 X B LG ATT PT
- 95 8483347 1 | . SEAL .
- 96 1310012 2 | . FILLER, FRAME
- 97 1310011 2 | . PILLER,FRANE
- 97a 1310013 . 1 | . BARRIER
- 98 1673983 AR | . SCHEW,PAN dD-NM5 X 6 LG-BLJE 4INC COAPED ATT PT
- 99 369207 1 | « LABEL, ENGLISH
- 99 4056733 1 | . LABEL, GERMAN
- 99 1743548 1 | . LABEL, CANADIAN
- 99 6815182 1 | . LABEL, FRENCH
- 99 5685244 1 | . LABEL, FRENCH DUTCH
- 99 8326801 1 | . LABEL, FINNISH
- 99 6815181 1 | . LABEL, ITALIAN
- 99 8551904 1 | . LABEL, SWEDISH
- 99 4056733 3 | . LABEL, GEHMAN -
-100 855284 1 | . PLATE,MF5 EXPORT
-101 855264 1 | . PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USA
-101 855265 1 | . PLATE,MFG BY I5§-CANADA
-101 855266 1 | . PLATE,NFG BY WIC
-101 855267 1 | . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR USA
-101 855268 1 | . PLATE,MANUFACIURED FOR
-101 855269 1 | . PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR W[
-101 855270 1 | . PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY U354

34




X~ T4
70 7'%%/

68

P
67J§%;?7 \

- 72

9

73

69

DETAIL @

100 101 104

{ OoO0omge
102 103
ViIEWw ©@
60
58
()
QO
S \>
//
| - 98
8l
82 e
83 ~
prd 598
ng / A
85A ~ % 97
858 e - 97A
83k K 96
85A -~ >-
858 ey
e 95
99— e
'63
65
pDETAIL @
FIGURE 3. FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME (2. SHEST 2 OF 2. LND&X NUS. 548-103. SEE LLISI 3.

4341 PC 35




Final aSSidpLY-Fralls ul

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
3 -1 855272 1 o PLATE,RoCONDITLONLD BY Wl
-1C1 855273 1 « PLATE,RENGVAT&D BY USA
- 355275 1 » PLATL,RENOVa{mD 3Y WZ
-101 855276 1 e PLATL,GEZCONDITLONLD FUR J34
-1C1 855278 1 o PLATE,KLCONUDITIONED FOd WI
-1C1 855279 1 « PLATE,RENUVALaD FUK USa
=101 355281 1 « PLATE, RENOVATLED FIR Wi
Tdt FOLLOWING PRIPERLY Pualus ARE FOX
DOMESILC aND wWUKRLD I'840s USm
-1 8552¢ 2 1 « PLATE, PROP Ibda Aia
-101 855263 1 « PLATL,PxOP IBHd W.1l.
-1 950746 1 « PLATE,PROPERTI U CANADA
-1C1 1310762 1 o PLATE,PRUOPERTY-AR/GENLINA
~-121 1976194 1 o PLATE,PRAOPBRTY-JAPAN
-101 2418180 1 +» PLATE, PROPERTY-IVALIA
-101 2992717 1 « PLALE,PROPERTY-FRENCH
-101 4056393 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-WI
=101 4134351 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-AUSTRALIA
-1C1 4134352 1 . PLATL,PRIOPERTY-BAHAMAS
-101 4134353 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BELGIUN
=101 4134354 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BOLLVIA
-121 4134355 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-CHLLSZ
-101 4134356 1 « PLATL,PROPERTY-COLUMBIA
-1C1 4134357 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-CUSTA riCa
-101 4134358 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-VENHARK
-101 4134359 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-ECUADUR
-101 4134360 1 e PLATE,PROPERTY~FINLANYD
-1 4134361 1 « PLATE,PRUPERTY-GUaAL EMALA
-1C1 4134362 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-IRuULAND
-101 4134363 1 + PLATE,PROPERITY-KOREA
-101 4134364 1 « PLATIi,PROPSRTY-HEXLICO
-101 4134365 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY=NORWAY
-101 4134366 1 « PLATE,PRUPERTY-PANAMA
=101 4134367 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-PuKU
-101 4134368 1 « PLATE,PRIPERTY-PHLILLIPINGS
-101 4134369 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-PORLUGAL
-161 4134370 1 « PLATE,PROPLRTY-S0UTH AFRLICA
=101 4134371 1 « PLATE,PROPuRTY-SPALN
~-101 4134372 1 e PLATE,PROPERTY-SWITZERLAWD
-101 4134373 1 « PLATE,PHOPERTY~-TALWAN
-1C1 4134374 1 . PLATE,PROPERITY-THALLAND
=101 4134375 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-URUGUAY
-101 4134376 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY~-VENEZU ELA
-161 4134580 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-WT/AMER/FAR® LEAST
-161 4134581 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-NT BEURUPE/ALD
-101 4134582 1 « PLATE,PROPZRTY-AUSTHIA
-1¢1 4134583 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-NEW ZEALAND
=101 4134584 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-NIGERIA
-101 4135783 1 +« PLATE,PROPERTY-NEIHERLAND3
-101 5054478 1 « PLATE,PRIPERTY-SWEDEN
-101 5576379 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-MADAGASCAx
=101 5966292 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-INDIA
-101 6003013 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BRALZIL
~-1C1 8112294 1 « PLATE,PROPERTIY-UNILED K1N5DOH
=101 8330628 1 « PLATE,PHOPERTY-WHIL £ PLAINS
-102 855286 1 « PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL
-102 960766 1 . PLATE,CSA INSIGNIA
-103 855283 1 o PLATE,ScEIAL NO., dIGHT
-104 855282 1 . PLATE,SERLAL NO. LEFI
-105 1310005 1 . FRAME ASYH
-106 471901 4 o « CASTER,GATE
-107 186950 4 « « NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT
-108 130987 4 « o LOCKWASHER,5PL1T- 0.50J0 ib X 0.879 0D ATT PT

36




l

2

26 3
27 9

o
~oad

DETAIL @
49
50
~N
S
63

<

4

I FRAME 02 |
SWITCHING REGULATORS

DETAILO

FIGURE 3A. FINAL ASSEMBLY, PRAME (2~ SWlTCHING ReSULALURS. SHmel 1 OF 3. INDEX NOS. 1-64. SEE LIST 3A.

4341 PC 37



FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02-SWITCHING KEGULATORS

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
3a- 4154550 NP FINAL ASSEMBLY
: FOR ILLUSTRATION Sig FIGURE 3A
1 4154642 1 +» STRAP, GHOUND
2 1621210 1 « SCREW,PAN HD- M5 £ 10 LG ATT PT
- 3 1622347 2 o« LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- 85, 10 0D £ .6 ALT PT
- 4 4154618 1 « PLATE
- 5 1622403 4 « NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX o4 X 3.2 THK ATT PT
- 6 1622318 4 .« WASHER,SPRING-M4 9.2 OD X T.2 THK ATT PT
- 7 1622305 4 e« WASHER,FL- 45 1) UD X 1 IHK ATT PT
-9 1726314 1 . BLOCK, TERMINAL
10 1621066 2 » SCREW-MACH CHEESE HD,H4 X 30 LG ATT PT
-Nn 1726315 1 « INSULATOR
- 12 8330692 1 » FAN ASH
- 13 1622401 4 « NUYL,DBL CHAMFZRED HEX M3 X 2.4 TdK ATI PT
- 1 1622344 8 +» LOCKWASHEK,EXT STAR- M3 X <94 THK ATIT PT
- 15 1622302 4 . WASHER, FL-M3 7 OD X 0.5 IHK ATT PT
- 154 1621197 1 + o+ SCREW,PAN HD-u4 X 6 LG
- 15B 1622346 1 e o LOCKWASHER,uXl SLAR- d4, 8 O X .5
16 825559 1 « « CLANP
- 17 1621175 1 e o SCREW-MACH PAN HD,M3 X 2V LG ATIT PT
- 18 2172166 1 « o GUARD
- 19 1621173 3 o o+ SCREW,PAN HD-M3 X 12 LG AIT PT
- 20 1622302 ) « o WASHER,FL-23 7 3D X 0.5 THK AIT PT
- 21 1622344 4 o+ o LOCKWASHER,EXT STAB- M3 X 294 IHK ATIT PT
- 22 1622401 4 « » NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M3 X Z.4 THK ATT PT
- 23 8330691 1 « « CABLE ASM, FAN
FOR COJPONENT PARYLS SLE FIGURE 21
~ 24 4109480 1 .« « FAN, 50/504%2
- 25 5578666 1 « SENSOHR, AIk FLOW
- 26 1621170 1 +« SCREW,HACH SLOT PAN HD-M3 X 6 LG ATIT PT
27 1622344 1 « LOCKWASHER, EXT STaR- 83 X 294 1uK ATT PT
~ 28 730432 AR « GROMMET ,CATERPILLAR
- 29 850070 AR . PLUG- 1.50 HOLE
- 30 1621170 AR o SCKEW,MACH SLOT PAN HD-M3 K 6 LG
- 31 3639207 1 « LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-ENGLISH
- 3 4056733 2 « LABEL-WT~GERMAN '
-3 1743548 1 » LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-CANADIAN
- 3 6815182 1 « LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-FRENCH
- N 5585244 1 « LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-FRsNCH OUTIZH
- 31 8326801 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-FINnISH
- 31 6815181 1 « LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-ITALIAN
- 3 8551904 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-3WEDISH
- 31 6815180 2 « LABEL, SPANISH
- 3 6815183 2 . LABEL, PORTUGUESE
-3 8326797 2 +» LABEL, JAPANESE
32 1159519 11 « STRAP,CABLE
33 2277082 1 .« MOUNT,PUSH SWITCH
- 34 4154634 1 « SHIELD
- 35 1621216 2 « SCREW AIT PI
- 36 526378 6 . INSULATOR
- 37 4154643 3 .« JUMPER ASM
- 38 4154644 3 . JUMPER ASH
- 39 52528590 3 « CAPACITOR
- 40 737732 3 « BRACKET
-1 1621190 6 » SCREW,PAN HD- d4 X B Ls ATIT PT
- 42 1622318 6 « WASHER,SPRING=-M4 J.2 OD X 1.2 THK AIT PT
- u3 1622305 6 » WASHER, FL- M5 10 0D X 1 TiK ATL PT
4y 1726314 1 « BLOCK, TERMINAL
- 45 1621066 2 « SCREW-MACH CHEESE HD,M4% X 3V L AIT PT
- 46 1726315 1 « INSULATOR
- 47 2582954 1 « LABEL, DANGER-ENGLLISH
~ 47 5718485 1 . LABEL, DANGER-GERMAN
- u7 4422117 1 « LABEL, UDANGER-FRENCH DUTCd
- 47 6825833 1 « LABEL, DANGER-FINNISH
- u7 5718487 1 . LABEL, DANGER-ITALIAN
47 8551902 1 « LABEL, DANGER-SWEDLSH
- 47 5718488 1 . LABEL, PORIUGUESE
- 47 6825839 1 « LABEL, JAPANESE
- 47 6825830 1 « LABEL, SPANISH
- 48 BuU5762 1 « PLATE,VOLTAGE
- 49 4154601 1 - BARRIER .
- 50 1621210 3 « SChEW,PAN HD- #45 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 51 1621599 2 « SCREW AIT PT
- 52 1622320 2 » LOCKWASHER, SPLIT- #6,11.8 0D X 1.0 THR ATT PT
- 53 150390 2 o WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X J.625 Ov ATIT PT
54 4154604 1 . BARRIER
55 1621596 2 « SCREW,HEX HD-Mb X 16 LG ATT PT

38




|
2
26

3
27 b

~NOAd

peTAIL @
49
50
AN
~
> 63

L

1 FramE

MCAA ) 9k

02

k| SWITCHING REGULATORS

DETAILO

FIGURE 3A.

FINAL ASSEMBLY, FHAME 02~ SWITCHING REGULATORS. SdisT 1 OF 3. LNDEX NOS, 1-64. SEE LIST 3A.

4341 PC 39



FINAL ASSEMBLY, FaAME 92-3WITCAING roioULaTUX3

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

3A - 56 1622325 2 o LOCKWASHER, SPLIT- do,11.8 vu X 1,0 ik ATL PT
- 57 153390 2 » WASHER,FL= G.250 LD X veb25 Ou ATT »T
- 58 4154603 1 » BRACKAT
- 59 1673983 3 e SChEW,PAN dD-0d X 6 wLu-pbuUc 4INC CUATED A1T PI
- 6C 4154632 1 « JUMPER aSH
- 61 1621197 2 o SCHEW,PAN dD=-N4 X €& LG ATI PI
- 62 1622346 4 e LUCKWASULKR,EXL Sidg=- d4, 3 OV X .5 ATT PT
- €3 4154619 1 » BRACKET
- 64 1621210 2 « SUREW,PAN HD- 85 X W wuné ATT PT

40




N7

105

NAGEY
ey

//éﬁ/. W o
\\ ¥

e s
hod

o

=

g

w

(o]

89

@/
o,

N,

DETAIL @

4 OUF 3. INDUEX NOS. ©5-126. SzE LIST 3A.

SWITCHING REGULATORS. Sdabl

FIGURE 3A., FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02-

4341 PC 41



FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02-SWITCHING KEGULAILORS

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4

3A- 65 4154611 1 . LABEL
- 66 4154613 1 . LABEL
- 67 4109452 1 « LABEL, WARNING-ENGLISH
- 67 2676662 1 . LABEL, WARNING~-GERMAN
- 67 2676657 1 . LABEL, WARNING-CANADIAN
- 67 2676664 1 « LABEL, WARNING-FHENCH
- 67 2676660 1 . LABEL, WARNING-FREZNCH DULCH
- €7 2676659 1 . LABEL, WARNING=-FLINNISH
- 67 2676658 1 « LABEL, WARNING-ILALIAN
- €7 2676663 1 o LABEL, WARNING-SWEDISH
- 67 4154580 1 « LABEL, PORTUGUESE
- 67 4154598 1 + LABEL, JAPANESE
- 67 2676661 1 . LABEL, SPANISH
- 68 4154626 1 « ‘BARRIER
- €9 1621198 3 . SCREW,PAN HD=-d4 X 4 LG ATT PI
- 70 1673984 1 . SCREW :
- 71 1622347 2 + LOCKWASHER EXT STAK- K5, 10 0D X .b
- 72 4432800 1 « COOLLNG UNIT ASHM, GAIE 0U1A-60 HZ
- 72 4432819 1 . COOLING UNIT ASM, GATE v1a=-50 H2Z

FOR DETAIL BREAKDOIN 38E FIGJRE 17
- 73 1622404 4 « NUT, DL CHAMFERED HEX-45 X 4 THK ATT PT
- 74 1621182 30 + SCEEW,PaN HD-M3.5 X B8 LG
- 75 8268897 AR » HOUSING
- 76 4154629 4 + BRACKET
- 77 1621210 8 . SCREW,PAN HD-~ M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 78 4154616 1 . CLAMP
- 79 1621211 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 12 LG ATT PT
~ 80 4154615 1 . BRACKET
- 81 1621210 3 « SCBEW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG . ATT PI .
- 82 1622320 3 « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- #6,11.3 OD X 1.0 TidK ATT PT
- 83 150390 3 o WASHER,FL- U.250 ID X G.625 Op ATT PI
84 5578667 1 « SENSOR

- 85 1621170 1 « SCREW,MACH SLOT PaN HD-M3 X b LG ATT PT
- 86 1622344 1 « LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR- M3 X 294 IuK ATT PT
- 87 4154636 1 . COVER
- 88 1621170 2 . SCREW,MACH SLOT PAN HD-M3 £ 6 LG ATT PT
- 83A 1621172 1 « SCREW,PAN HD- #3 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 89 1622318 3 . WASHER,SPRING-M4 3.2 O0 X 1.2 Ik ATL PT
- 90 1090448 3 « WASHER X ATT PT
- 91 4154639 2 « SHIELD
- 92 1621210 [ . SCKEW,PAN HD- 45 X 10 LG . ATT BT
- 93 1622320 4 « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- Ho,11.3 OD £ 1.6 THK ATT PT
- 94 150390 4 « WASHER, FL=- 0.250 iID X U.0¢5 0D ATT PT
- 95 2674400 1 . REGULATOR
- 96 2674401 1 . REGULATOR
- 97 2674402 1 . REGULATOR
- 98 2674410 1 . REGULATOR
- 99 1621212 16 . SCKEW,PAN HD-H5 X 16 LG ATT PT
-100 1622320 16 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT- M46,11.8 0D X 1.6 THK ATT PT
=101 150390 16 « WASHER,FL- 0.25) ID X J.925 0D ATT PT
-102 1159519 1 « STKAP,CABLE
-103 4154638 1 . CLAMP )
-104 1621198 1 . SCREW,PAN HD-M4 X 4 LG ATT PT
-105 1621191 32 . SCKEW,PAN HD- M4 X 1U LG
-106 811427 2 . RETAINER
-107 1159519 10 . STKAP,CABLE
-108 2172092 1 « LATCH ASHM
-109 35739 2 « SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.438 LG ATI PT
-110 1622318 2 » WASHER,SPRING-M4 3.2 UD X 1.2 1THK ATT PT
=111 1622304 2 . WASHER, FL- M4 9 0D X 0.8 IdK ATT PT
-112 528013 1 . « STUD
-113 528014 1 « o PIN
-114 528012 1 « » SPRING
-115 528211 1 + « BRACKET
-116 4154609 1 o BRACKET, LATCH MIG.
-117 1621210 2 « SCREN,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATIT PT
-118 2125974 2 . SPACER ATT PT
-120 4154602 1 . BARHIER
-121 1621210 4 « SCREW,PAN HD~ 85 X 10 LG ATT PT
=122 1622320 4 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT~ Mob,11.8 0D X 1.6 TdK ATT PT
-123 150390 4 « WASHER,FL- 0.25) ID X J.0645 0O ATT PT
~124 2542403 1 « LABEL,FUSE WARNING
-124 984117 1 . LABEL, WAKNING~-CANADIAN
-125 219743 2 « BING,RETAINING EXT~ (392 ID X U.u#2 TdK
-126 4154605 1 . GATE

42




189
190

187
190
viEWO®

|

194 195

VIEW®

oo opa e R

43

175

&

4341 pC

127-202. SEE LIST 3A.

NOS.

16iC
INDEX

3 0F 3.

166
Sdg el

DETAIL & USED ON 60 Hz ONLY

DETAIL®

FINAL ASSEMBLY, PRAME 02- SHITCHI&G REGULATORS.

182
183

DETAIL @ USED ON 50 Hz ONLY

vVIEW @

FIGURE 3A.




FLNAL ASSEMBLY, FRAMS 0Z2-3WILCHING AzGULalUKS

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. [ 1 2 3 4
3A-127 1621527 1 . SCREW
-128 1622320 1 . LOCKWASHER, SPLiT- Mo,11.3 U X l.o Tdd
-129 150390 1 + WASHEHR,FL~ J.c¢bJd ID X J.06<5 Ou
=139 4154608 1 . RAMP
-131 1621211 3 . SCELW,PAN HD- 85 X 1< LG ATT PT
-132 1622320 2 . LUCKWASHEx, SPLIT~ Ho,11.3 00 £ 1.0 THK ATT PT
-133 150390 2 . WASHER,FL- U.45J) 1D X J.025 uu ATT PT
-134 4154656 1 . BRACKEL
-135 1621211 2 « SCREW,PAN dD~ M5 £ 12 4 ATT PT
-136 1622320 2 « LOCKWASHEK, SPLIT- d6,11.6 vu. £ l.c TdK ATI PT
=137 1503990 2 . HASHER,FL= U.25) ID & J.o25 00 ‘ ATT PI
-138 4154697 1 . BEACKEY
-139 1621596 n . SCHEW,HEX dD-45 £ 16 L ATI PT
=140 1622320 Yy . LOCKWASHER, SPLIl- M6,11.8 00 X 1.6 THK ATT PT
- 141 15039¢ 4 « WASHER,FL= v.c2J ID 4 venld OD AIT PT
-142 1159519 4 . STRAP,CABLE
-143 2637669 4 . CLAauP
-144 1621196 4 . SCKEW,PAN HD- H4 X © LG ATY PT
- 145 369207 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOUS ARZBA-ENGLISH
-145 4056733 1 . LAbEL-WT-GERMAN
-145 1743548 1 . LABEL, HALARDUUS AREA-CANaDIAN
-145 6815182 1 . LabkL, HAZARDUUS AREA-FRANCH
-145 5585244 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-FRENCH DUITH
-145 8326801 1 + LABEL, HAZARDUUS AREA-FINNISH
-145 6815181 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOUS AREA-LiTauian
- 145 8551904 1 . LABEL, HAZARDOU5 ARBA-SWSDISH
-145 6815183 1 . LABEL, PORTUGUESE
-145 8326797 1 . LABEL, JAPANESE
-145 6815180 1 . LABEL, SPANISH.
-146 2674425 1 . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
=147 2532500 1 | . POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
-148 1621211 g . SCHKEW,PAN HD- 85 X 12 LG . ATT PT
-149 1622320 8 . LOCKWASHER, SPLIT- d6,11.8 0D X 1.0 TdK ATT PT
-150 150390 8 « WASHER,FL~ 0,25) ID X J.025 0D ATT PT
~-151 5271288 1 . TERMINAL
-152 1621170 1 . SCREW,MACHd 3LOI PAN HD-d43 X b LG ATL PT
-153 1159519 2 | . STRAP,CABLE
-154 2277082 2 . MOONT,PUSd SWIrCH
-155 2532510 1 . TKANSFORMER ASH, 6VH4
-155 4119849 1 . TRANSFORMER ASHM, >uv.HZ
-156 1621596 4 . SCREW,HEX HD~M6 X 1b L3 ATT PI
-157 1622320 4 . LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- M6,11.3 UD X l.o IHK ATT PT
-158 150390 4 . WASHER, FL= 0.250 ID X 0.625 0D ATT PT
-159 1022349 1 . WASHER, LUCK- EXI TH ATT PT
-160 4061290 1 . . CAP, INSULATING
USED ON 5JHZ ONLY
-161 107663 1 . . FUSE FS
-161A 350966 1 . . COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK
USED 2§ 6UHZ ONLY
-1618 10170 2 « o SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X J.25J Lo ATT PT
USED ON 60HZ UNLY
-161C 8544812 1 + o SHIELD
: USED 0¥ 60HZ DJNLY
-162 92752 1 . « FUSEHULDER
-163 1621060 2 . . SCREW,CHEESE HD- #4 X 8 LG ATT PT
USED ON 5)HZ ONLY
-163 4432610 2 . o RIVETD ATT BT
USED UN 6uUHZ ONLY
-164 4120650 1 « « LABEL )
USED ON 5)HZ ONLY
-164 8483959 1 . « LABEL
USED ON 6uH4 ONLY
-165 2722507 1 . » COVER G
USED ON 53H4 ONLY
-165 526378 2 . o INSULATOR
USED ON bJHZ ONLY
-166 4120824 1 . o CAPACITOR, 4 UF 5UHZ
USED ON 50HZ ONLY
~-166 6814311 1 . . CAPACITOR, 50HZ
. USED JON 6JHZ JNLY
-167 4120492 1 « « CLAMP, CAPACITOR
USED JN 50HZ JNLY
-167 1310297 1 . o CLAMP, CAPACITOR
USED JN8 60HZ ONLY
-168 1621060 2 « « SCREW,CHEESE HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT

uy




S ; XXX XXX .
194 195 196 197 198
viEW @
171 161A
172 1618
72

Ieic

159
DETAIL @ USED ON 60 Hz ONLY
148 149 IS0 146
193
191
138
\X@L | » 22
. m o e 120
() ~e> p
LS 7o 192
153 2
|54'\ [g /
195 T >
177 42 Q /
e 143 NN
144 . \}({
AN~
176 (c) 129 2y
: 131
1321 130
133
VIEW @ DETAL @

FIGURF 3A. FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02~ SWIICHING HEGULATORS., SdEsf 3 OF 3. LNoUEX NOS. 127-202. SEL LIST 3A.

4341 PC

45




FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02-SWIITCHING RuGULATORS

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
3A USED J¥ S50HZ IONLY
-168 1621191 2 « » SCREW,PAN HD- 4% X 10 ig. ATT PT
USED 0N 60HZ ONLY
-168A 1622318 2 e o WASHER,SPRING-#44% Y.< 0D £ 1.2 ILiK
USED J¥ 6UHZ JINLY
-169 5236656 1 e » COVER,TERMINAL BLOCK
USED JN 50H4 ONLY .
=170 1621181 2 « « SCREW,PAN HEAD-M3.5 X o LG ATIT PT
USED 0N 50HZ JNLY
-17 317310 1 « « BLOCK, 5 DBL SCREW TERMINAL
. USED 0¥ 5082 JNLY
=171 317485 1 « o BLOCK,TERMINAL
USED DN 60HZ JNLY
-172 4120570 2 « o« STUD AIT PT
USED JN 50HZ ONLY
-172 210883 2 « « STUD ATT PT
USED JN 60HZ ONLY .
-172A 38354 2 « o« SCREW,FIL HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATIT PT
USED J¥ 60HZ ONLY
-173 4120303 1 « o« STHRLP,MARKER
USED JON 5UHZ JNLY
-173 322280 1 o o STRIP,MARKER- 4% POS 50 Ha
USED J¥ 60HZ ONLY
~174 4123689 12 « o TERMLNAL,PIN
=175 1847534 1 « « PLUG
-176 25424903 1 . LABEL,FUSE WARNLNG
-176 984117 1 « LABEL, WARNING-CANADIAN
=177 4154612 1 -« LABEL
-178 4441141 1 - LABEL
-179 4154641 1 . JUMPER ‘as
-180 518704 1 « SCREW,BIND HD .250- 20 UNC 24 X v.25u L3 ATT PpT
-181 1622348 1 + LOCKWASHER,=2XT STAR- #6 11 0D X .7 ATT PT
-182 1673983 1 « SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 6 LG-BLUE 4LNC COATED ATT PT
-183 1622347 2 - LOCKWASHER EXT SLAZ- 85, 10 O X .6 ATT PT
~184 1159519 1 « STRAP,CABLE
-185 2637669 1 . CLAMP
-186 1621190 1] . SCKEW,PAN HD=- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
-187 1310012 2 . FILLER, FRAHE
-188 1310011 2 » FILLER,FKANE
-189 1310013 1 . BARRIER
-190 1673983 17 « SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 6 LG-BLUEZ ZINC COAIZD ATIT PT
-191 1621191 1 « SCHKEW,PAN HD- ¥4 X 10 LG
-192 1622346 2 o LOCKWASHck,EXQD STAR- M4, 3 0D X .5
-193 1159519 13 « STRAP,CABLE
-194 855284 1 « PLATE,MFG EXPORT
-195 855264 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USA
-195 855265 1 . PLATE,MFG BY 1IBM-CANADA
=195 855266 1 . PLATE,NFG BY WIC
-195 855267 1 » PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR U3a
-195 855268 1 +» PLATE,MANUFACTURED FOR
=195 855269 1 « PLATE,MANUFACIURED FOR WP
~195 855270 1 » PLATE,RECONDITIONELD BY USA
-195 855272 1 . PLATE,BRECONDITIONED BY Wr
=195 855273 1 « PLATE,RENOVAT&ZD BY USa
=195 855275 1 .« PLATE,RENOVATED BY WI
-195 855276 1 . PLATE,RECONDITIONZD FOR USA
-195 855278 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED FOR W©
-195 855279 1 « PLATE,RENOVATED FOR USA
-195 855281 1 .« PLATE,RENOVATED FOR WT
-195 855262 1 . PLATE,PROP IBM ARN
~195 855263 1 . PLATE,PROP IBN W.I.
-195 960746 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA
-195 1310782 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY~AKGENI INA
=195 1976194 1 » PLATE,PROPERTY~JAPAN
-195 2418180 1 « PLATE, PROPERTY-ITALIA
=195 2992717 1 «» PLATE,PROPERTY-FRENCH
-195 4056393 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-WI
-195 4134351 1 » PLATE,PROPERTY-AUSTRALIA
-195 4134352 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BAHAHMAS
-195 4134353 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BELGIUM
-195 4134354 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-BOLIVIA
~-195 4134355 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY~-CHILE
“19% 4134356 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-COLU MBIA
-195 4134357 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-COSTA gICA
=195 4134358 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-DENMARK
-195 4134359 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-ECUADOR
-195 4134360 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-PINLAND

46




viEw®

N==I==I= =gz}

VIEW O

166

DETAIL @ USED ON 60 Hz ONLY

127
128
129

171

174

T~I75

DETAIL @ USED ON 50 Hz ONLY

DETAIL ©

182
183

VIEW @

FIGURE 3A.

127-202. SEE LIST 3A.

LND&{ NOS.

SHE&T 3 OF 3.

FINAL ASSEMBLY, FRAME 02- SWITCHING REGULATUKS.

47

4341 PC



FINAL AS3LEMBLY, FRAME U2~SWIT dudls rosiuaTuks

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

3A -195 4134361 1 « PLATE,?ROPaRTY-GUAICNALA
=195 4134362 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-IRzLAND
-19% 4134363 1 « PLATE,PRUPESRTY-KUREA
-195 4134355 1 o PLATE,PRIPERTY-NIRWAY
-195 4134366 1 « PLATE,FPROPERITY-PANAMA
-195 4134367 1 e PLATE,PROPERTY-PERU
=195 4134368 1 o« PLATE,PROPERILY~PHLILLLPINES
=195 4134369 1 « PLATE,PROPHRTY-PUdTUGAL
- 195 4134370 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-S0ULH AFRICa
-195 4134371 1 o PLATE,PHIPSRTY-SPall
-195 4134372 1 « PLATE,PRUOPERTY=-3WLTZEHLAND
-195 4134373 1 o« PLATE,PROPERTY~-TAIWAN
-195 4134374 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-THALLAND
=195 4134375 1 « PLATE,PKOPERTY-URUGUAY
-195 4134376 1 o PLATL,PRUPERTY-VINEZUELA
=195 41345890 1 o PLATE,PKOPERTY-WI/AMEL/FAR LAST
-195 4134581 1 + PLATE ,PROPERTY~dI/ SUKUPE/ 1D
=195 413u582 1 o PLATE,PKOPSRTY-AUSTHRIA
- 195 4134583 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-NEW Z£ALAND
-195 4134384 1 « PLATE
-195 4135783 1 . PLATE,PKOPERTY-NEL HEKLANDS
-195 5054478 1 o« PLATE,PROPLRTY-SWEDEN
=195 5576379 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-4ADAGASCAR
-195 5966292 1 « PLATE,PHKOPERTY-INDIA
-195 6003013 1 « PLATE,PRUOPERTY~BRAZIL
=195 8112294 1 o PLATE,PROPERTY-UNITED KINSDOM
-195 8330648 3 « PLATE,PROPERTY-WdITE PuLALNS
-196 855286 1 « PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL
- 196 960766 1 . PLATE,CSA LNSIGNLA
-197 855283 1 « PLATE,SERLAL NO. RIGHT
-198 855282 1 « PLATE,SERIAL NO. LEFI
=199 4154459 1 . FRAME ASM
=200 4719901 4 « o CASIER,GAIE
-201 186950 4 « « NUT,HEX ©-32 ATI PT
=202 130987 4 .

« LOCKWASHER,SPLIT=~ uedUJ LD X ved79 0D ATT PT

48




311 SEEFIG. I3

32

DETAILG®

DETAILY

DETAIL @

4341 .PC 4




FLNAL ASSEMBLY~-FRANE )3

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4 ‘
4y - 6831471 NP REF | FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 03, 6J HZ
- 6831383 NP REF | PINAL ASSEMBLY-FRAME 03, 50 d3z
FOR ILLUSTRAPLION SEE FIGURE 4
-1 5578666 1 . SENSOR, AIR FLOW
- 2 1621170 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT BT
- 3 8330692 1 . FAN ASH
- 4 1622401 4 . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HiX M3 X 2.4 THK AIT BT
- 5 1622344 1 « LOCKWASHER, EXT SThAR- 43 £ 294 TiHK ATT PT
- 6 825559 1 « . CLAMP
- 7 1621175 1 + SCREW-MACH PAN HD,HM3 £ 2) uG ATT PT
- 8 2172166 1 « « GUARD
- 8A 177946 1 « « 3UARD,SUB 25-GEiMANY
- 9 1621173 3 | . . SCREW,PAN HD-83 X 12 Ls ATT PI
- 10 1622302 4 . . WASHER,FL-M3 7 0D X J.5 DHK ATT PT
-1 1622344 4 « o LOCKWASHER,EXT STAk- M3 X 294 THK ATT PT
- 12 1622401 4 . . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M3 X 2.4 TLHK ATT PT
- 127 1621197 1 « o« SCREW,PAN HD-H4 X 6 LG
- 12B 1622346 1 « « LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR- M4, 8 0D X .5
- 13 8330691 1 . . CABLE ASN=-FAN
- 14 4109480 1 . « FAN
-~ 143 4109345 1 . LABEL-ENGLISH
- 14a 2676662 1 . LABEL-GERHAN
- 1u4a 2676657 1 . LABEL-CANADIAN
- 14a 2676664 1 . LABEL-FREKNCH
- 14A 2676660 1 . LABEL-FRENCH/DUTCH
- 148a 2676659 1 « LABEL-FINNISH
- 14a 2676658 1 . LABEL-ITALIAN
- 147 4109452 1 . LABEL-NURWEGIAN
- 141 2676663 1 + LABEL-SWEDISH
- 14B 2542403 1 . LABEL-ENGLISH
- 148 984117 1 + LABEL-CANADIAN
- 14cC 369207 1 . LABEL-ENGLISH/NORWEGIAN
- 14cC 4056733 1 . LABEL-GERMAN
- 1u4c 17435u8 1 . LABEL-CANADIAN
- 14c 6815182 1 . LABEL-FRENCH
- 14cC 5685244 1 + LABEL-FRENCH/DUICH
- 14c 8326801 1 . LABEL-#INNISH
- 14c 6815181 1 . LABEL-ITALIAN
- 1uc 8551904 1 . LABEL-SWEDISH
- 14D 730432 AR . GROMMET
- 14F 2277082 1 . CLAMP
- 14F 524519 1 . STRAP
- 15 4124231 1 . BRACKET
- 16 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 17 8483347 AK . SEAL ‘
- 18 1310012 2 . FILLER,FRAME
19 1310011 2 . FILLER, FRAME :
- 20 1673983 14 . SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X © LG-BLJi ZINC COATED ATT PT
- 21 4151668 1 . T/R PAC ASM- 60 HZ (IR 301)
- 21 4151656 1 . T/B PAC ASM- 50 HZ (TR 4$91)
- 22 4151669 1 . POWER SUPPLY ASHM- 50/60 di (¢35 301)
- 23 1621210 2 . SCREW,PAN HD- M5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 23a 150390 2 + o WASHEB,FL=- 0.23) ID X J2.525% 0D
- 238 1622320 2 « « LOCKWASHER,SPLIT- t6,11.8 00 X 1.6 THK
- 24 8330658 1 . COVER,SAFETY
- 25 1621170 N . SCHKEW,PAN HD- M3 K L 6A ATT PT
- 26 8330659 4 « STANDOFF
- 27 6831327 1 . LABEL
- 27A 1141554 1 + LABEL-ENGLISH/ NOR# BGIAN
- 27A 6825823 1 . LABEL-GERMAN
- 27A 984119 1 . LABEL-CANADIAN
- 27a 1731460 1 . LABEL-FRENCH
- 27 5585245 1 . LABEL-FRENCH/DULCH
- 27a 6825834 1 . LABEL-FINNISH
- 27A 6825822 1 . LABEL-ITALIAN
- 27A 8551905 1 . LABEL-SWEDISH
- 28 4154632 1 . STRAP
- 29 1621210 1 . SCREW,PAN dD=- #5 X 10 LG AIT PT
- 30 1622347 1 . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- 45, 10 OD £ .6 AIT PT
- 3 6831336 1 . GATE ASSEMBLY-GAI'E 03
FOR DETAIL BREAKOOWN SEE FIGURE 13
- 32 1621210 1 . SCREW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 33 1622306 1 . WASHER, FLAT,M6- 12.5 0D X 2 TH& ATT PT
- 34 5578567 2 . HINGE
- 35 1621230 Y4 . SCRE4,PAN HD-M6 X 12 LG ATT PT
- 357 4109349 2 | . LABEL
- 36 4432851 1 . COVER

50




31 SEEFIG. 13

32

DETAILQ

DETAILO

DETAILQ .

21

4341 pC



FINAL ASS5eMBLY-FRANLE )3

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
u - 37 1673983 7 « SCHRLW,PAN HD-¥5 X o uLG=BuJd 4LNC CJATCW ATYL PT
- 38 6831342 4 CLIP,RETALNER
- 382 369207 2 « LABEL-ENGLISH/NOKwEGIA#
-~ 387 4356733 2 . LABEL-GERMAJ
- 39a 1743548 Z .« LABEL-CANADLAN
- 38A 6815182 2 o LABEL-FHLNCH
- 382 5685244 2 . LABEL-FRENCH/UUTCH
- 382 8326801 2 . LABEL=-FINNLSH R
- 32 68151431 2 . LABEL-LITALLAN !
- 38A 8551904 2 . LABEL-SWEULISH
- 39 4432803 4 . BRACKET AsH
- 40 1673983 8 « SCHEW,PAN HD-M5 X 6 LG-DLUZ ZLNC COATED ALT PI
- 1 6831349 2 . . SPRING
- 42 4432389 2 e o« RIVET ATT PT
- 43 6831341 1 . . BRACKEYT
- 4y 4432852 1 . FRAME
- &5 1673984 5 « SCKREW ATT PY
- 45 369227 3 . LABEL, ©NGuISH
- u4 4056733 1 « LABEL-WI-GERHMAN
- 46 1743548 1 . LABEL, CANADIAN
- 46 6815182 1 . LABEL, FRENCH
- 46 5685244 1 . LABEL, FRENCH pUTCH
- 46 8326801 1 . LABEL, PINNISH
- 46 6815181 1 . LAbEL, IFALIAN
- U6 8551904 1 . LABEL, SWEDISH
- u7 855282 1 . PLATE,SERIAL NJ. LL¥T
- 48 855283 1 . PLATE,SERIAL NO. dLGHI
- 49 855286 1 . PLATE,U.L. APPROVAL
- u9 960766 1 . PLATE,CSA INSIGNIa
- 59 855264 1 « PLATE ,MANUFACIURED BY U534
- 50 855265 1 . PLATE,M¥G 8Y IBH-CANADA
- 50 855266 1 . PLATE,MFG BY WIC
- 50 855267 1 . PLATE,4ANUFACTURED FOK USA
- 50 855268 1 . PLATE,MANUFACLURED FOUxk
- 50 855269 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURZD FOK WT
- 50 855270 1 « PLATE,RECONDILIONZD BY UsA
- 50 855272 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONED BY WT
- 50 855273 1 . PLATE,RENOVATED BY USA
- 59 855275 1 .« PLATE,RENOVATED BY WT
- 59 855276 1 . PLATE,RECONDIZIONED FOR J54
- 50 855278 1 « PLATE,RECONDITIONLZD FOR WT
- 50 355279 1 . PLATE,RENOVATED FOR USA
- 50 855281 1 o PLATE,RENOVATED FOB WT
THE FOLLOWING PROPERIY PLATES ARE FOR
DOMESTLC AND wORLD LaADE USL
- 59 85526 2 1 . PLATE,PROP IBY AcH
- 50 3552¢3 1 . PLATE,PROP IBM W.T.
- 50 960746 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY OF CANADA
- 50 1310782 1 + PLATE,PHOPERTY-ARGENTINA
- 50 1976194 1 . PLATZ,PROPERTY-JAPAN
- 50 2418180 1 . PLATE, PROPERTY-IFALIA
- 59 2992717 1 . PLATE,PKOPERTY-FRENCH "
- 50 4056393 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-AT
- 50 4134351 1 « PLATE,PROPURIY-AUSTRALIA
- 50 4134352 1 . PLATE,PKOPERTY-BAHAMAS
- 50 4134353 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY~BELGIUM
- 50 4134354 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-BOLIVIA
- 50 4134355 1 . PLATE,PHOPERTY-CHILLE
- 50 4134356 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-COLUABIA
- 50 4134357 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY~COSTA RICA
- 50 4134358 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-DENMARK
- 50 4134359 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-ECJADOR
- 590 4134360 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY~FINLAND
- 50 4134361 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-GUAT ENALA
- 50 4134362 1 + PLATE,PROPERIY~LIRELAND
- 50 4134363 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-KOKEA
- 50 4134364 1 +» PLATE,PROPERTY~MEXICO
- 50 4134365 1 . -PLATE,PROPERTY~NORWAY
-~ 50 4134366 1 . PLATE,PRIOPERTY-PANAMA
- 50 4134367 1 . PLATE,PHOPERIY-PERU
- 50 4134368 1 « PLATE,PHROPERTY-PHILLIPINES
- 50 . 4134369 1 « PLATE,PHOPERIY-PORILUGAL
- 50 4134370 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-3S0UTH AFRICA
- 50 4134371 1 . PLATE,PROPERTY-5PALN
- 50 4134372 1 .

PLATE,PROPERTY-SWiTZERLAND

52




311 SEEFIG. I3

33

DETAIL®

DETAILQ

FIGURE 4. FINAL ASSEMBLY-F&AHE V3. SEE LIST 4.

53

4341 pC



FINAL ASSEMBLY-FRANE 03

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

4 =~ 50 4134373 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-TAIWAN
- 50 4134374 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-THAILANV
- 59 4134375 1 +» PLATE,PROPEKTY-URUGUAY
- 50 4134580 1 » PLATE,PROPERTY~-WT/AMER/FAR EAST
- 59 4134581 1 « PLATE,PEOPERTY-WI BUROPE/H4LD
- 50 4134582 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-AUSTRIA
- 50 4134583 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-NEW ZEALAND
- 50 4134584 1 + PLATE,PROPLRTY-NIGERIA
- 50 4135783 1 « PLATE,PKOPERTY-NEILHERLANDS
- 50 5054478 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-SWLEDEN
- 50 5576379 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-MADAGASCAR
- 50 5966292 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-INDIA
- 50 6003013 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-BRAZIL
- 50 8112294 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-UNITED K1NSDOH
- S0 8330628 1 « PLATE,PROPERTY-WHITE PLALNS
- 50 355264 1 « PLATE,MANUFACTURED BY USa
- 51 855284 1 « PLATE, EXPURT
- 52 1310013 1 . BARRIER
- 53 1673983 1 o SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 6 LG-BLUE ZINC COALED ATT PT
- 54 6831330 1 « FRAME ASHM '
- 55 471901 4 « o« CASTER,GATE
- 56 186950 4 « o NUT,HEX 8-32 ATT PT
- 57 130987 4 o « LOCKWASHER,SPLIf=- 0.500 ID X 0.879 0D ATT PT
- 58 4154642 1 . JUMPER ASnm
- 59 1622347 1 - LOCKWASHER EXT STAK- #5, 1J 0D X .6 ATT PT
- 60 1621210 1 o« SCREW,PAN HD- #H5 X 10 LG ATIT PT

54




pETAIL ©




FILE 49Un1ids ASScialY

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
5 - 6831442 NP REF FILS MOUNTING A5SSdvuLY- ov d4
’ - 6831443 NP REF FILE MOUNTLNG ASS&MBLY~ 50 d4
FOu NbdD HIsiled ASH Sse Fliume <2-983
ANU FOX LLLUSTRAILUN sce FlIGJao 5
-1 4109539 1 . JUMPER ASH
- 2 1621193 1 « SCkEW,PAN HD- M4 X J LG ATL ¢PT
- 3 1622346 1 « LUOCKAASHER, LUXT STAR- d4, S Ou X .9 ATl PI
- 4 4432386 1 + BRACKET
- 5 4178309 1 « 2 S1DED DISKLTTL wniVE Asd- ov da
- 5 4178011 1 . 2 SIDED DISKELTE LaIVE a3d- bv dé
FOk DETAIL BREUAKDUMN Sug FAGURE o
- 5 25627 2 « SCREW,BD H0- 3-32 X 0.350u LG ' ATT PT
- 7 55901 2 o LOCKWASHEGK,EXT lEulb- v.170 10 X .381 0D ALT PT
- 8 5677 Z o« SCKEW,BD Ho- 10-3< £ 0.750 Ly ATT PI
- 4 125930 2 « LOCKNUT ATIT PT
- 11 5564336 1 « BRACKG&EY
- 12 226162 2 « SCREW,S0C HD- 3-32 X v.720 ies ATT PT
- 12a 72828 2 « LOCKNUT ATT PT
- 13 2455575 2 + SHOCKHOUNTI
- 14 2181005 4 o SCiikW,HEX HD- =32 X V.375 Lo ATT PT
- 15 5562328 1 « BRACKET
- 16 1621190 2 « SCKEA,PAN HD- M4 X 3 ib ATT PT
- 17 5562337 1 « BRACKET
- 18 256106 1 « SCKZW,S0C HDO 8V32 X v.875 i AIT PT
- 18aA 72828 1 « NUTI,STOP ELASTLIC HEL- d4-32 A1IT PT
- 19 2455576 1 |« SHOCKMOUNT :
- 20 2181005 2 « SCREW,HEX dD=- 6-3< X w.375 uG ATIT PT
- 21 5562338 1 « BRACKET
- 22 58207 2 « SCREW,bD HD- 3-32 X J.25s uLG ATI PT
- 23 1831799 1 . BUITTON,SWITCH
- 24 5578637 1 « ADAPTER,SWLTCH
- 25 5578904 1 « CABLE ASM=-uLIGIC &&SLT SWIllH .
) FOR CABLE COHPONENI PAKLS SEE FIGUR:E 21
- 26 825830 AR .« TAPE, FOAH
- 27 4109471 1 . JUMPER AsH
- 28 1621190 1 « SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LS ATT PT
- 29 1622346 T | « LOCKWASHEK,EXT STAR- M4, 3 uv X .H ATIT PT
- 39 1 « FRAME

6831312

56




18 | SEE FIG 7

FIGURE 6. 2 SIDED DISKETTE DRIVE ASSEdoLY. SEE LIST 3.

pC 57

4341



2 SIDED UISKETTS DRIVS ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
6 - 4178309 REF 2 SIDED DISKETTE DRIVE ASM- 60 HZ
- 4178011 REF 2 SIDED DISKETTE URIVE A3M- 5U Hs
FOR NEXT HIGHSR ASM SEE FLGURE 5->
AND FOB ILLUSIRATION 3£E PIGIRE 6
-1 2305726 1 . SPRING
- 2 5562020 1 . IDLER ASM,BELT
- 3 81693 1 . SCKEW,BD dD- 6-32 X 0.375 i ATT PT
- 4 2305720 1 . o« ROLL Ast
- 5 22478 1 « « WASHER,FL~ 04170 1D X J.375 0D
- 6 58207 1 « o SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X J.250 LG
- 7 5562022 1 « « ARM ASHM
- 8 2305597 1 . PULLEY- 50 d2Z
- 8 2305540 1 « PULLEY- 5) d2
- 9 257970 1 + SCREW,SET,SPLiNE DR FP--6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT P1
- 10 4178053 1 . MOTUR ASM- b0 HZ
- 10 4178057 1 . MOTOR ASM- 50 H2Z
- 1 234341 2 . SCREW,ASHD FIL HD=- 1/4-20 X v.025 LG ATT PT
- 1A 4178052 1 . « MOTOR- 60 H4
11a 4178056 1 + o MOTOR=- 50 HZ
- 11B 2305632 1 . » BRACKET
- 12 5562064 1 . SOLENOLD-USED ON ASHUS. WLILHOUI EC 829696
- 12 4178047 1 . SOLENOIL-USED ON ASMS. WITH &C 029695
- 13 5562115 1 « SETSCREW, 5 FLUTE,CUP PI~ 10.32 £ .19 LG ATE PT
- 14 5562046 1 . BRACKET,BAIL SPRING
- 15 4178027 1 . DLSKETTE COVER AS5 EMBLY
FOR DETAIL BREAKVOWN ScE FIGURE 8
- 16 5562313 1 . SPRING
- 17 2305553 2 . PIVOT . ATT PT
- 18 NO NO. NP 1 + DISKETTE BASEPLATE ASSEMBLY
: FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGURE 7
- 19 2305616 1 . BELT
- 20 2305598 1 . JUMPER ASM
- 21 1794401 1 . JUMPEKR ASH
- 21 4178065 1 . CARD ASH
- 22 5562116 2 . RETAINER .
~ 23 811804 1 . GULDE,CARD- 2 WIDE
- 24 2274833 1 . CONNECTOR
- 25 5562102 1 . GUIDE,CABLE
- 26 438567 2 o SCREW,BD HD- 6-42 X 1.000 iu6 -ATT PT
- 27 5466397 2 | STRAIN RELLEF
- 28 5466393 2 |'. cLAMP,STRALN RELLEF
- 29 5447741 1 . HOUSING,SINGLE HI
- 30 5562071 1 « SCREW
USED JON ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT &2 829695
- 3 109918 2 . SCREW,FL HD- 0.53J LG AIT PT
- 32 5562066 1 . BRACKET '
- 33 81693 2 « SCREW,BD HD=- 6-32 X 0.375 LG .
THE FOLLOWING PARTS A2 ONLY USED
) ON ASSEMBLIES WITHOUT EC 829696
- 34 302131 1 . STRIP,INSULATOR 2.094 LG
- 35 302090 1 . BLOCK,TERMLNAL
- 36 2592384 1 . STUD ATT PT
- 37 2127635 1 . RESISTOR AsH
- 38 5562096 1 . RESISTOR ASHM
- 39 4178058 1 . SHIELD
- 40 38235 1 . SCHEW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.312 Ls ATT PT
- 41 2103910 1 . CAPACITOR ASH
- 42 532393 1 . TIE,CABLE .
- 43 5349929 1 . SCKEW,THD PORMING 8-32 X v.500 L& ATT PT

58




SuE LLST 7.

FIGURE 7. DISKETTE BASEPLATE ASSLHoLY.

4341 pC 59



DISKEITE BASGLPLALD ASSSMOLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER - PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4

7 - NO NO. NP REF DLSKLITE BAS=PLATS ASSEdSLY

FOR NLAT HISHER Asd 358 FloUdw o-18
) AND Fia ILLUSILRATION SE& FLGURE 7

-1 5564083 1 . TRANSISTUK ASH,PHULO
- 2 179241 1 « SCREW,S5EMS- 6-32 X veT50 Ls ATT Pi
- 3 2139285 1 « WASHER,FLAT AIT PP
- 4 2462506 1 . MOTOR,STEPPER
- 5 81693 3 . SUKEW,BD UD~ 6-32 X 0.375 uu ATT BT
- b 5562u51 1 . SPRING
- 7 5562085 1 . PULLEY ASH
- 3 5562103 2 » SCKEW ATT PT
-9 257189 . 2 . NUOT,HEX=- 3-32 ATL PT
- 10 5562098 1 . PIK

- 1n 4178060G 1 . BALL ASH
- 12 10170 1 . SCREW,BD HD- b=32 X 9.250 wug ATT PT
- 13 110029 1 « WASHZR,FL NO B X 5/8 0D £ 1/16 [Hn
- 14 651858 1 . . BUMPER .
- 15 4178061. 1 .+ BAIL
- 15 4178063 1 « o« SPRING
- 17 4178062 1 « « SHOE
- 18 150676 1 o SPRING-USED ON ASd3 WITnJIUT &l 823696
- 18 4178067 1. | « SPRING-USED ON ASH5 Wil Hd 5l 529696
- 19 2305697 1 . STANDUFF :
- 22 602721 1 . NUT,LOCK- 10-32" : ATT PT
- 21 5562038 2| « ROD-GUIDE .
- 22 2181011 2| 'e SCREW,THD FORMING- 6-32 { 0.500 L¢ AIT PT
- 23 1591469 2 . WASHER, FL NO. 6 ATL PT
- 24 5562088 1 . COVER/WLEER ASHM
- 25 55726 2 . SCREW,BD HD- b-32 £ U.188 Lo ATT PT
- 26 5562035 1 . o WIPER
- 27 4178035 A . CAKRIAGE 4S5S4, HEAD
-~ 28 236550 2 . SCHKEW,BD HD= 4-4J0 X 0.375 uG ATT PT
- 29 5562041 1 . CLAMP
- 30 5562037 1 . CLAMP
- 31 5562044 1 . BAND
- 32 438548 1 « SCKEW,BD HD- 4-4) X 0.183 LG ATT PT
- 33 5562086 1 . PULLEY LRIVE
- 34 5562099 1 . CLAMP . )
- 35 186925 1 o SCREW,CAP,S0C HD,rLU- 4-8y X'U.025 L3 ATT PT
- 36 5562081 1 . LeE.D. ASH
- 37 81693 2 + SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 Li ATT PT
- 38 257187 2 . NUT,HEX~ b-3¢
- 39 5562061 1 . GUIDE
- 46 5700484 4 « SCHREW,HEX WASHER HEAD-IdD FUgHiING | ATL PT
- 1 5562082 1 . CASTING ASH

60




FIGURE b. DISKELTE COVER ASSEMoLY. SEE LLST 3.

4341 PC o1



DISKETTE COVER ASSEMBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
8 - 4178027 REF DISKETTE COVER ASSEMBLY
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 6-15
AND FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 8
-1 5562019 2 | . TIMING PIN
2 1164265 1 | . screw ATT PT
- 3 5562084 1 | . BACKSTOP
- 4 81693 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT
- 5 311167 1 | . SCREW,SET-NYLOK
- 6 2305644 1 | . COLLET
-7 2305647 1 | . SPRING,COMPRESSION
- 8 332747 1 |.cLip -
- 9 2305526 1 . CONE AND SHAFT ASM
- 10 34512 1 | . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT
- 11 2903 1 . WASHER,FL- 0.172 ID X 0.500 OD ATT PT
- 12 555427 1 | . suIM
- 13 25018 1 . WASHER,FL- 0.250 ID X 0.500 OD
- 14 2305462 1 | . SLEEVE
- 15 2305646 1. | . SPRING,COMPRESSION
- 16 120571 1 | . WASHER o
- 17 4236352 1 | . raTcH
- 18 736822 1 | . SPRING
- 19 2305523 2 | . pIVOT ,
- 20 322550 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.500 LG ATT PT
- 21 5562062 1 | . PLATE

62







GATEL ASSpdbLY-ucaTe 01a

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
9 - 5578810 HP REF GAT & ASSEMBLY-GATs J14,6J0 dz,150 S0URCE
- h831355 NP REF GATE ASSEUBLYI-GAIE S14,5) da, 1ST 50UKCE
FIGST SOURCE JdLY
- 6831357 NP REF GATE 4S5SLEMBLY, J1A
. SECOND SOURCE ONLY
FOR NEAL HIGHBR Asd 3Bz rislas £-176
FOR ILLUSTRATLON SEs FIsUdki 9
- 1 6831354 3 . LABEL
- 14 4432392 1 o LABEL-GUDEL 1,b1 PUSLILON ONLY
- 1A 4109508 1 . LABEL-MODEL 2,B1 POSIILUN UNLY
- 1A 4432399 1 « LABEL-MODEL 1 S&CONWD SOULZE,51 PO UNLY
- 1B 8330642 1 + LABEL
- 2 1319002 1 . COVER ASH
: FIRST 52UCEZ JINLY
- 2 4432395 1 . COVER ASH
SECUOND 30U0dlE ONLY
- 3 1310002 1 . COVSR
- 4 4123913 1 . CUVER-FIRST SOURCE
- 4 4432395 1 . COVER-SECOND 3O0URCE
- ¢ 819251 2 . COVER ASM,GATE
- 7 819013 1 . COVER ASM-GATE
. FIRST 30U4C3 JNLY
- 7 819251 1 « COVER ASM~3ATE
© SECOND 50URCE ONLY
- 4 3483376 1 . COVER ASH
- 9 4138593 2 . BRACKET
USED ON FLRST SUURCE LHIN COV oS
- 1) 8330637 [ . BRACKET
USED ON FIRSI AND SECUND SOURCE IMHICK CJIVERS
-n 1621170 1 . SCHREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT PT
- 12 1622344 1 . WASHER,LOCK ATT PT
- 13 2399086 AR | . CkUSSOYER ASM- 1 POSITION
- 13 1794410 AR . CHOSSOVER ASM- 2 POSITION
USED ON LOWER BOAGDS :
- 13 8482113 AR . CROSS0VER ASM, 3 POS. - o2id
- 13 8482118 AR . CKOSSOVER ASM, 3 POS.- B2X
- 13 4138552 AR . CROSSOVER ASM, 2 POS.
: USEv ON UPPER BUARDS
- 14 2766708 AR + HOLDER,TOP CARD CONN&CLO&- 2w, 3d
- 14 2766709 AR . HOLDER, TOP CAKD CONNECTOR~ 4uW,3d
- 15 819632 AR . CARD,DUMHY~ 4uW,3H :
- 15 816983 AR . CARD, DUMHY- 2W,3H
- 15 819412 AR . CAED,DUMMY- 1W,3d
- 15 4138564 AR . CARD, DUHNY
- 16 818579 AR . LABEL
- 17 819404 AR . HOLODER, CARD~ 4d,3H
- 17 818002 AR . HOLDER,CARD=~ 24,3H
- 17 819407 AR . HOLDER,CARD- 1W,3H
- 17 819033 AR . HOLDER,CARD- 4W,6H
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 18 4150776 AR . EXTENDER- TRI LEAD
- 18 819411 AR + EXTENDER~ FLAT CAuLZ
- 19 4150496 AR . HOLDER, CABLE 3 HIGH=- TRI L EAD
.- 19 819410 AR . HOLDER, FLAT CABLE- 1 ANO o RUW 3 HI3d
- 19a 740459 1 . STLFFENER
- 198 438549 2 . SCREW,BD HD- 4-40 X U.437 LG ATT PI
- 19C 6831356 1 . BRACKET, STRALN RELIEF
- 20 4138527 AR | . GUIDE,TODL
- 21 819284 12 .« BRACKET ASM
- 22 819282 1 .« « LATCH
- 23 753317 1 . « SPHING
- 24 819283 1 . o+ BRACKET
- 25 819268 2 . BRACKET,HINGE
- 26 815879 2 . BRACKET,HINGE
- 27 819268 1 . BRACKET,HINGE-I'OP
FIKST SJURCE JNLY
- 27 2731306 1 . GUIDE
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
~ 28 815879 1 . BRACKET ,HINGE-BOFTOM
. FIRST SJOURCS JNLY
- 28 4139582 1 « BRACKET,LOWZR HINGE
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 29 811417 12 « SCREW,HEX SOCKEP #D 6-32 & 0.50v LG AT PT
- 30 257986 12 . WASHER ATT PT
- 31 8483375 2 . GULDE
- 32 811417 [ « SCHREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 0.50U is ATT PI
- 33 257986 4 . WASHER ) ATT PT

64




% ...H- / /
/ww%/%v

%



GATE ASSEHSLY~GATE O1a

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4

9 -~ 34 1310209 6 o« CLAMP,CABLE
- 35 4138566 8 « CLAMP
- 36 4138565 8 « BRACKET
- 37 1621181 16 -« SCREW,PAN HEAD-43.5 X 6 LG AIT PT
- 38 4123928 AR « CLIP,CABLE
- 39 4138524 4 .« PLATE
- 40 1621170 8 o SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT PT
- 41 1622344 4 . WASHER,LOCK ATT PT
- 42 4138523 4 . GUIDE,CARD
- 43 2360072 16 « SCKEW AND LOCKWASHER,THD FORM PAN dD-B4 AIT PT
- by 4138522 4 o« CAPACITOR HOUSING ASHM
- ue B16645 3 . JUHPER asd

FIEST SOUKCE ONLY

- u7 813179 32 « . SPACER
- ug 4109434 1 . COVER ATIT PT
- 482 4109436 AR « . BRACKET
- u48B 1673984 4 « SCREW
- 48C 811417 32 + SCREW,HEX SOCKET dD 6-32 £ 0.500 i6G
- 48D 1 . INSULATOR

4109427

FIRST SJURCE OJNLY

66




a
A
6l

DETAIL @

viEw @

103A

/
\

A /‘~ [.“L/
N7
AN/=
INN =738
n@%w\% ,
/A

ou
oo
-]

DETAIL

928

vIEW @ 2ND SOURCE

SGATE ASSEMBLY-GATE OV1A. SHEEL 2 OF 3. INDeX NOS. 49-105D. SEE LIST 9.

FIGURE 9.

4341 PC o7



GAls A3SbdABLY-GALE Jla

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

9 - 49 8483012 3 o THEXMISTOk ASH
- 59 1621173 6 o« SCHEW,PAN HD-43 X 1< L AIT PT
- 57 1313301 1 o« SWITCH AS4, THERAAL
- 58 162113¢ Z . SUREW,PAN db- M4 X 3 LS AKIT PT
- 59 5501995 1 o o SHITCH, TdoRMaw=- 140 F
- &) 5551997 1 « o CLIP,RETALNLING aTT PT
- €1 1313000 1 o« o BRACKEL
- €2 8483089 1 . SHAFT
- €3 251015 1 . CLIP AII PT
- 64 2181052 1 « SPRINS
- €5 161351 1 o« WASHER,FL 0.330 Iv X v.625 00 X V.05 TdK
- 66 8483503 1 . HANDLE
- €7 1621211 1 « SCHEW,PAN du- M5 X 12 Lo AIT PT
- /3 1622434 1 o NUL,0BL CHAMFERED diBX-M5 & 4 THK ATT PT
- €3 du835G4 1 . HUB
- 72 8483091 1 « GULDE
-7 1621069 2 o SCHEW,CHEESE dv- 14 X 8 Ls ATI PT
- 72 819431 1 . COVER,DUNMNY AIT PT
- 73 819431 4 « COVER,DUMMY all PTI
- 74 731626 4 . SCHEW,b-3¢ ATT PT
- 85 2733280 2 « RAIL ASM,GULDE
- 8h 1621170 4 . SCEEW,PAN HD- #3 X L 6A
- 87 5578667 1 « SENSOH
- 87 1621170 1 « SCHEW,PAN dD- M3 £ L 6A
- B9 1622344 1 « LOCKWASHER, BXT STAR- 3 X <294 IdK
- 99 4138577 2 « CLAMP,CABLE
- 9 4138565 2 . BHRACKET
- 92 1621181 4 o SCREA,PAN HEAD-d#3.5 X 6 Ls
~ 92a 41094068 1 « SHIELD
- 928 1621198 1 » SCREW,PAN HD-44 X 4 LG ATT PT
- 93 6831350 1 « ADAPTER,GATE
- 9% 1621181 12 « SCEEW,PAN HehD-43.5 X 6. LS
- 95 811417 8 . SCREW,HEX SOCKEL #D 0-32 £ 0.500 uLG
- 9 4432899 1 . BAFFLZ ASH,C1
- 97 1621176 5 « SCKEW,PAN HD-43 X 4 L6 ATT PT
- 98 5578827 1 « CUVER, DUMbY ) .
- 99 1621181 4 « SCREW,PAN HeAbD-H3.5 4 o w6 ATT PT
- 99 4138559 2 « LABEL
- 99A 4138559 6 . LABEL-MODEL 2
=10¢ 4138524 2 « PLATE
-1¢1 1621170 4 o« SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A AIT PT
-102 4138523 2 « GUIDE,CARD
-103 2360072 8 o« SUHEW AND LOCKWASHER,THD FORM PAN HD-d4 ATT PT
-103a 4138522 AR .« CAPACITOR dOUSING a5
=103 4138587 AR « CAPACITOR HOUSIdG ASH
~-1C38 4138580 1 . PROBE MASK
-1C4 819431 1 . COVER
-1C5 731626 4 « SCHcW,PAN HD=- 6-32 X v.250 WG AIT »T
-105a 4109436 AR « BRACKET
-105B 811417 AR o« SCREW,HEX SOCKET HD 6-32 X 0.500 ia
-105¢C 4109435 1 . COVER
-105D 1673984 4 « SCREW AIT PT

68




7l
&

CRE
HLC% o
i

144

DETAILD

ﬁ\%——m

110

1388

DETAIL ©

PIGURL 9. GATE ASSEMBLY~-GATE O1A. SHSEI J OF 3. LivEX NOS. 106-1b62. SEE LIST Y.

4341 PC o9




GATE ASSEMBLY~GATE J1aA

FIGURE- PART UNITS '
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
9 -106 4109539 1 | . STRAP
-106A 4154642 1 | . STRAP
-107 1621211 1 | . SCREW,PAN dD- M5 X 12 LG ATT PT
-108 1622347 1 | . LOCKNASHER EXT STAR- M5, 10 OD X .6 ATT PT
-109 8330638 1 | . LABEL
-110 4109517 1 | . SHIELD
-111 1621210 4 | . SCKEW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG ATT PT
-112 5578899 1 | . JUHPER ASM
-112a 1621191 1 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 10 LG
-113° 1622347 2 | . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR~ M5, 10 0D X .6
-118 4124218 1 | . CAPACLTOR ASHM
FIRST SOURCE ONLY
-114 4124217 1 | . CAPACLTOR ASH,
‘ SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-115 4124217 1 | . CAPACITOR ASH ‘
PIRST SOURCE JNLY
-115 1310234 1 | . CAPACITOR ASH.
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
-116 4124217 1 | . CAPACITOK ASH
-117 1310234 1 | . CAPACITOR ASH
-118 4124218 1 | . CAPACITOR ASH
-119 4124219 1 | . CAPACITOR ASH
-129 1621191 16 | . SCREW,PAN HD- #% X 1) LG ATT PT
-120a 1622304 12 | . WASHER,FL- M4 9 00 X 0.8 TdK ATT PT
-121 4109590 1 | . DLODE Asu
FIRST SOURCE JNLY
-122 1621191 1 | . SCREW,PAN dD- M4 £ 10 LG ATT PT
-123 8330718 1 | . PLATE
FIRST SOURCE ONLY
-124 1621191, 2..| . SCREW,PAN HD- Hd4 X 10 LG ATT PT
-125 5578829 1 | . LABEL
-126 2676628 1 | . BLOCK ASM, TEEMINAL
-127 1621210 S | « SCREW,PAN d4D- 45 £ 10 LG ATT PT
-128 5578696 2 | . . STRIP,TERMINAL- 15 POSLTION
-129 4123923 1 | . . BUS BAR
-130 4123924 1 | . . STRIP,TERMINAL- 10 PISITLON
-131 1310235 1 | . . BUS BaR
-132 4123923 2 | . . BUS BaAg
-133 1621230 14 | . . SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 12 Lo
-134 4123925 4 | . . BLOCK,TERMINAL
-135 1621231 8 | » . SCREW, HACH. ATT PI
-136 4123929 1 | . . BRACKET
-137 4123930 1 | . PRONT PLATE
-138 1621216 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD-M5 X 35 LG ATT PT
-1384 4154574 2 | . BUSHING ‘ ‘ ATT PT
-138B 1622404 2 | . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX~N5 X & DdK ATT BT
-139 4123931 1 | . BACKPLATE
-140 1621210 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- 85 X 10 LG ATT PT
-141 815225 1 | . CLAMP ASH :
-142 815220 1 | . . BAR
-143 815174 2 | . . SCREN,HEX SOC HD 8-32'X 1.750 Lt ATT PT
- 144 813321 T | . . SPRING '
-145 815219 2 | « . SPACER
-1454 816649 2 | + . RETAINER
-146 815217 1 | . . PLATE
-147 815214 1 | . BACKPLATE,CABLE CLAHP
-1u8 1621210 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 L& ATT PT
- 149 811427 75 | . RETAINER
-150 4109516 1 | . BACEWAY
-151 1621230 1 | . SCREW,RAN HD-#b X 12 LG ATT PT
-152 1621333 2 | . SCREW,FL HD-H6 X 12 LG ATT PI
-153 1310201 2 | . BAFFLE ASM,AILR
-154 1310204 1 | . BAPFLE ASH,AIR
-155 1310207 1 | . BAFFLE ASH
-156 1621190 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LS ATT PT
-157 825880 AR | . TAPE,FOAMN
-158 8483347 AR | . SEaL
- 1584 475465 AR | . SEAL
-159 4124216 1 | . BARRILR- 60 Hz
-159 6831351 1 | . BARRIER- 50 HZ
FIRST SJURCE JNLY
-159 6831353 1 | . BAKRIER, 52/60 HZ
SECOND SOURCE OMNLY
-160 1622305 8 | . WASHER,FL- M5 1J 0D X 1 I'dK ATT PT
-161 1621190 8 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 L3 ATT BT
-162 4155181 1 | . GATE
FIRST SOURCE JNLY
-162 6831358 1 | . GATE

SECOND SOURCE ONLY

70




\7

4341 PpC 71

121

22
23

57

vVIEw O

\\‘v
AN
éa

DETAIL @ 75A

FIGURE 10. GATE ASSEMBLY-GAIE )1C. SE& LISI 10.

pETAIL @




GATE ASSENBLYI-GALZ J1C

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
10 - 1310329 NP REF GATE ASSEMBLY,LDs
FOX NEXT HIGHER ASHM Scs FlsUiko 2-137
ANU FOR ILLUSLIRALIUN s3cd FIleJud 1v

-1 815225 1 . CLAMP
- 2 815220 1 . . bAR .
- 3 815174 2 v o SCRew,HeX 3J0C HD 8-32 4 1.750 w3 ALT PT
- U 813321 1 « « SPRING S
- 5 815219 2 . « SPACER
- 6 810649 2 « o RETALNEK
-1 815217 1 . « PLATL
- 8 815171 1 . BACKPLATE
- 9 1621062 2 . SCREW,CHEESE UD- a4 £ 12 Lu : ATT PT
- 1C 1622346 2 « LOCKWASHER, EXT STAR=- ¥4, o6 30 X .5 . ATT PI
- 1N 5576260 1 . COVER ASH,CARU :
- 12 5576286 1 « o SEAwW
- 13 5576209 2 « « SEAL
- 14 5576289 1 . + COVER-SLIDE '
- 15 5576281 2 « o STUD
- 16 139766 2 . o CLIP . ) ATL PT
- 17 5576285 1 « « COVsR -
- 19 31729¢ 1 . LABEL
- 19 598381 1 . LABEL
- 29 5576245 1 « RETAINER,CARD :
- 21 1621192 2 + SCkEW, MACH PAN HD-d4 X 12 L¢ 4TT PT
- 22 1310356 AR . CAEKD ASM, CUNTRUL ATIL . PT
- 23 811804 AR + GUIDE,CARD
- 24 1310340 AR . MODULE ASH,POWER
- 25 1310320 1 . IPS ASN
- 25 5576264 1 . .« SUPPORT,CARU
- 27 5576265 P . « SUPPORT,CARD
- 28 5576266 1 . . SUPPORI,CAlD
- 29 1621211 12 « '« SCREW,PAN HD- 45 X 12 L5 aTL PT
- 30 1622305 12 « « WASHER,FL- 45 1v 0D X 1 TdK ATT PT
- N 5576199 12 o« o WASHER,FL LWSULALING-5 17 00 & 1.6 Td& ATE PT
- 32 5576202 1 « « CARD ASM
- 33 1621192 5 . . SCREW, MACH PAN HD-M4 X 12 LG ATT PT
- 34 2125963 5 « .+ WASHEK,FL SQUARL-H4 ATT PT
- 35 5576267 2 « « SUPPOKT,CAKD-VERTICAL
- 36 1622405 4 .« . NUT,HEX-¥6 X 10 FL W ATL PT -
- 37 1622320 4 « + LOCKWASHER,SPLII- Mo,11.8 0D X 1.6 LHK ATT PT
- 38 1622306 4 « o WASHEK, FLAT,M6- 12.5 00 £ 2z Lk ATT PI
- 39 1316321 1 . . SITIFFENER AND BUARD AS54
- ug¢ 811781 3 . « . GUIDE2ISY®
-4 5576219 12 « o « RBCEPTACLE
- 42 839413 24 « . . WASHER,FLAT NO. 14
- 42 5922113 1 + « o HEADER
- 43 5576282 3N + « o STUD
- 44 5576287 31 + « o WASHER 5.8 LD X 2 IHK
- bup 1621191 1 « o SCREW,PAN HO- 84 X 10 L3
- 45 5576284 5 « o o STUD
- Ue 5576288 S « « o« STANDIEF : ATT PT
- 47 5576287 5 « + o WASHER 5.8 ID X 2 THK ) ATT PT
- u8 1310322 AR 1 « « i PERSONALIZATION CARD ASH :
- 49 5576283 1 e s o« SPACER ' .
- 50 4138473 8 .« « o SChEW,SHOULDER
- 51 1177332 8 « « « RING,RETAINER-C e ATT PT
- 52 1621596 [ e« « SCREW,HEX HD-Mo X 16 Ls
- 53 5576268 1 e o« o STIFFESER-BOARD
- 54 5576296 NR 1 + » « BOARD ASHM
- 55 4432593 1 . LABEL '
- 56 4432591 1 « LABEL,SOCKET LUCALION
- 57 4432592 1 . LABEL
- 58 4123928 6 . CLAMP
- 59 4432780 1 . CABLE ASH .
- 60 1621034 8 « SCREW,PAN HEAD-#3.5 X 12 LG ‘ ATT PT
- 61 | 1622345 8 . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- H3.5, 7 0D ATT PT
- 62 1622402 8 « NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX-M 3.5 X 2.8 THK ATT PT
- 63 4123900 1 . FAN ASM e
- 63 4124211 1 . GATE
-~ 64 1622403 2 . NUT,DBL CHAQFERED HEX d4 X 3.2 TdK ATT PT
- 65 825559 1 « .« CLAMP . '
- 66 1621195 1 « o+ SCREW,PAN HD-84 X 3V Ls ATT PT
- 67 4123902 1 « « GUARD,FAN
- €8 1621194 2 . . SCREW,PAN HD-N4 X 20 LG ATT PT
- 69 1622346 2 « . LOCKWASHER,EXT 3TAR- M4, 8 0D X .5 ATT PT
- 70 1622403 2 . o NUT,DBL CHAMFER=D Hui d4 X 3. TdK ATT PT
- 7N 41264247 1 « o CABLE ASH-FAN

72




viEw O

DETAIL @ 75A

3
pETAIL ©

588 LIsT 10.

GATE ASSEMBLY~-GATE 01

FIGURE 10.

73

4341 PC



GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01C

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMEER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4

10 FOR CABLE COMPONENT 2ARTS S£B FISURE 11

- 72 1673983 1 |+ . SCREW,PAN HD-#5 X 6 LG-BLUE ZINC COATED ATT PT
- 73 1622347 1 |« . LOCKEASHER EXT STAE- H>, 10 Ob X .6 ATT PT
- 74 2549540 1 |. . FaN
- 75 825880 AR « TAPE,FOAM
- 75a 8483347 AR | . SEAL
- 76 4432813 1 | . SCREW,THUMB
- 77 26U641 1 | . BING,RETAINING 2XT 0.114 Iv X 0.025 TH& ATT PT
- 78 45690 1 « WASHER,FL- 0,203 ID X 0.438 0D
- 79 4109453 1 | . PLATE
- 89 1621198 2 | . SCEE#,PAN HD-H4 X 4 LG ATT PT
- 81 1622304 2 | . WASHER, FL~ M4 9 DD X U.B THK ATT PT
- 82 6831326 1 | . BAKRIER ASM
- 83 1673983 4 « SCHEW,PAN HD-ti5> X © LG-BLUZ ZINC CUOATED ATT PT
- 84 1621190 4 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 85 1622304 4 | . WASHEH,FL- M4 9 J» X 0.8 THK ATT PT
- 86 1622346 4 e LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR~- M4, 3 OV X .5 ATIT PT
- 87 6831412 1 | . HINGE
- 88 1673983 4 | . SCREW,PAN HD-¥5 X 6 LG-BLUE ZINC COATED ATT PT
- 89 6831366 1 | . BRACKEY
- 90 4124211 1 | . GATE-IPS 01 FRAME

74




DETAIL @ OLD STYLE

FIGURE 11. GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 01cC viddL. SEE LIST 11.

4341 pCc 75



GATE ASSuMBLY-GALls J1C wUddY KEr

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
1 - 6831365 SATE ASSEMBLYI-GAL J1C bUaby
FOR doXT HIGHSR asSo 3o Fluuko 2-137
AND FUX ILLUSERALLON 3o Fledis 11
-1 4123900 1 . FAN AsH
- 2 162240 3 2 . NUL,DBL CHAAFERSD dEX 84 £ 3.2 [dd ATT PT
- 3 825559 1 e » CLang
- 4 1621195 1 « + SCREW ATT BT
- 5 4123942 1 s+ GUAKL FaN
- 6 1621194 2 . « SCREW ATIT 2T
- 7 1622346 2 . . LOCKWASHER ATT PT
- 38 1622403 2 .« o NOT Lo ATL PT
- 9 4124247 1 + -CABLE ASM, FaN o B
FOR COAPONEST PAKDS 558 PIGURE 21 N
- 1 1673963 1 . . SCHEW - ATT PT
- N 1622347 1 . o LOCKWASH&R ATT PT
- 12 2549540 1 .« « FAN,TUBE AXIAL
- 13 2563941 2 . CAP,PROTECIIVE
- 14 6831333 1 . PLATE :
- 15 1622403 2 . NUT,DBL CHAMFCRED HEX #4 £ 3.2 THs &TT Pi
- 16 8267564 1 . SCREW-THUMB :
- 17 264641 1 o dLNG,RETALNING EXI o114 ID £ J.usd Tk ATT BT
- 18 25009 1 . WASHER
- 19 4109453 1 . LATCH PLATE
- 20 1621198 2 . SCKEW AIT PT
- 21 1622304 2 . WASHER ATT ¢T
- 22 8483347 AR . SEAL
- 23 6831326 1 . BARRILR ASH
- 24 1673983 i . SCREW ATT PT
- 25 1621190 [ . SCHEW ATT PT
- 26 2125963 4 . LOCKWASHER ATT PT
- 27 6831421 1 . HINGE
- 28 1673983 4 s SCHiW ATT PT
- 29 6831366 1 + BRACKET
- 30 526098 1 . SThAP-USED ON GAT=S WITH FAN ¢ .
- 31 1621190 1 . SCKEW . ATY PT
- 32 15 22347 1 « LOCKWASHcR ATT BT
- 33 4432811 1 . GATE,01C DUdmMY

76




peTAIL @ DETAIL ©

PIGURE 12. GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE (2. SHEeT 1 OF 2. INDEX NOS. 1-47. SEE LIST 1Z.

4341 pC 77



GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 92

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER , ASM. | 12 3 4
12 - 4432600 REF | GACE ASSENBLY-GATE 02
FIRST SOURCE ONLY
- 1310330 REF | GATE ASSEMBLY, 02
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASH, SEE FLGUKE 3-356
FOR ILLUSTRALION SEE FLGUKE 14
- 4432595 1 | . LABEL-IMPORTANT,BUTH BUARDS LNVEKTED
- 2 8483347 1 | . SEAL,GASKE!
- 3 4432814 1 | . BABRRIER ASH
- 1621081 4 | . SCREW,CHEESE HD-#5 X 12 L& ATT PT
- 5 1622347 4 | . LOCKWASHER EX1 STAR- #5, 10 OD X .6 ATT PT
- 6 5578666 1 | . SENSOR,ALR FLOW
- 7 1621021 1 | . SCREW,CHEESE Hu- M3 X 8 L3 ATT PT
- 8 1622344 1 | . LOCKWASHER,EXT SIAR- #3 X 294 IHK ATT PT
-9 815225 2 | . cLasp
10 815220 1 | .. BAR
1 815174 2 | . . SCREW,HEX SOC HD 8-32 X 1.750 Ld ATT PI
- 12 813321 1 | .. SPRING
- 13 815219 2 | . . SPACER
14 816649 2 | . . HETAINER
15 815217 1 | . . PLATE
- 16 815171 2 | . BACKPLATE
- 17 1621062 4 |. SCREW,CHEESE HD- 44 X 12 LG ATT PT
- 18 1622346 4 | . LOCKWASHER,EXT SCAR- B4, 3 OD X .5 4TT PT
- 19 2732364 4 | . BLOCK,CONNECTOR
- 19a 1621210 4 | . SCREW,PAN HD- #5 X 10 LG -
- 20 4109481 2 | . cLamp ATT PT
-2 4109482 2 | . CLAMP ‘
- 22 1621062 4 | . SCREW,CHEESE HD- H4 X 12 L3 ATT PT
- 23 1622346 4 | . LOCKWASHER,EXT STAK- M4, 3 OD £ .5 ATT PT
- 24 2172092 1 | . LATCH ASH
- 20 10170 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.250 LG ATT PT
- 25 38352 2 | . SCREW,BD lb- 6-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PI
- 26 528013 1 | . . STUD
- 27 528014 1 |..PIN
28 528012 1 | . . SPRING
- 29 528011 1 | . . BRACKET
- 30 5578548 1 | . BRACKET
- 31 1621062 2 | . SCKEM,CHEESE HD- 44 X 12 LG ATT BT
- 32 1622346 2 | . LOCKWASHER,EXT STAR- M4, B 0D X .5 ATT PT
- 33 5576260 1 | . COVER ASHN,IPS
- 34 5576286 AR | . . SEAL
- 35 5576209 AR | . . SEAL
- 36 5576289 1 | . . COVER-SLIDE
- 37 5576281 2 | . . STOD
37a 139766 2 | .. cLIp ATT PT
- 38 5576285 1 | . . COVER
-39 317296 1 | . LABEL
10 598381 1 | . LABEL
- 41 5576245 2 | . RETAINER,CARD
- 42 1621192 4 | . SCREW, MACH PAN HD-H4 X 12 LG ATT PT
- u3 1310350 AR | . CARD ASM, CONTROL ATT PT
- 4n 811804 AR | . GULDE,CARD
- 45 1310340 AR | . MODULE ASM,POWER
- 46 5576207 1 | . CAKD ASH-TEST SCALLOM
- 46A 1621193 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 16Ls aTT PT
- 47 2125963 2 | . WASHER,PL SQUARE-t4 ATT BT

78




72A/

|view @

L;‘—-?G

FIGURE 12. GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 0Z. SHEET 2 OF 2. IND&SX NOS. 48-dd, SEE LIST 1Z.

4341 PC. 79



GATE ASSoMsLY-Garsd v¢

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
12 - ug 5576271 1 . IPS ASH=A1 BUARD
- 49 5576272 1 . IPS AS#4-AZ BOAQD
FIRST 30UKCE GNLY
- u9 1310331 1 . IPS Asl, AZ BOARD ;
SECOND 30U0aCE UnLY
- 50 5576264 1 « « SUPPORY,CARED
- 51 5576265 1 .« « SUPPURT,CARD
- 52 5576266 1 . . SUPPORI,CARD .
- 53 1621211 12 + o SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X 1Z ui . 4TT PT
- 54 1622305 12 e NASHER,FL- 5 10 0o X 1 TuK ATT PT
- 55 5576199 12 « o WASUER,FL LNSULATLNG-05 17 upo £ 1.0 [Ldf ATT PT
- 56 5576202 1 . o CARD A3M, UcsA-al
- 56A 5576203 1 + « CARD ASH
- 57 1621192 6 . . SCREM, HACH PAN UD-#4 £ 12 wy ATT PT
- 58 2125963 6 s« WASHEK,FL SQUARS-M4 : ATL PT
- 59 5576267 2 « « SUPPURT,CAHD-VEdTlCaL
- &0 1622405 4 o o NUP,HEX-M5 X 10 FL w ALY PT
- 61 1622320 4 e« o« LOCKWASHEK,SPLIT- M6,11.58 V0 i 1.6 LHK ATT PI
- 62 1622306 4 « o WASHEH,FLAT,Mo- 12.> 0D £ <& IiK ) ATT PT
- €3 5576261 1 « o SPIFFENER AND BJARD asd-al BUAdy
. (USED ON 5575471 125 asu)
- €3 4432629 1 + « STLFFENER AND bJARD ASd.
- (USED I8 5576272 iP5 aSH)
. FIRSY SOURCE UNLY
- £3 1310332 1 .« STIFFENER AND BOAGD 4Sd, A2 BUakD
USED UN 1310331 LIPS As3En3LY
SECOND 30URCE JNLY
- 64 811781 3 « « o« GULDEPOST
- €5 5576219 12 « + o RECEPTACLE
- 66 839413 24 + o o WASHER,FLAT NU. 14
- €7 5922113 1 o« « HEADEK
- 68 5576282 AR e« « . STUD -
- 69 5576287 AR « o« WASHER .8 LD X 2 THK
- 69A 1621191 1 « « o SCKEW,PAN HD- M4 X 1J LG
- 7C 5570284 AR « o« SIUD ) Co
- 71 5576288 AR « « » STANDUFP AIT PT
- 72 5576287 AR « « o WASHBER 5.8 LD X Z THK ATT PT
- 72a 1310257 NR 1 e« « o CaRD ASN,PBRSONALIZATiON-A1 BOARD
(USED DN 5576261 STIFFENcR AND BOaRD As3d)
- 72a 4432589 NR 1 e« « « CARD ASHM, PER3ONALIZAPIUN-AZ DBOARD
FIKST SJURCE (USED Od 5576202 SILF 35 BD 4SM)
(USED DN 5570262 STIFFGNcH AND BOARD AsH)
- 727 1310333 1 e« « « CAKD ASM, PERSONALIZALLUs-Az BOARD .
USED JN¥ 1310332 STIFPLUER auD bOARD ASH
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 728 5576283 4 « « o« SPACER
- 73 4138473 8 e « « SCREW,SHOULDER : .
- 74 1177332 8 .« .« « RING,RETAINER-C ATT PI
- 75 1621596 4 e o o SCREW,HEX HD=Mb X 16 LG '
- 7% 5576268 1 . « « STIFFENER-BJIARD
- 77 5576296 1 « o« « BOARD AsH
- 78 4123928 6 . CLAMP
- 79 1310360 1 . CABLE ASM-PS240-242 TO U2A-Al,As
FOK CABLE COMPONENT PARTS SEs FISURS <1 o
- 80 1621034 8 . SCKREW,PAN HEAD-d43.5 X 1< LG ATT PT
- 81 1622345 8 . Locqusuaa EXT STAR- HK3.5, 7 Lo : ATT PI
- 82 1622402 8 . NUT,DBL CHAHFERED HEX- 3.5 £ 2.8 LK AIT PT
- 83 4432595 1 . LABZL~-IMPORTANT,BOTH BOARDS LNVSITED
- 84 4432593 1 . LABEL
- 85 4432594 1 . LABEL-CAUTION
- 86 4432592 2 . LABEL
- 87 4432595 1 o LABEL-LMPORTANT,BOTH BJARDS LINVLRTED ‘
- 88 5576294 1 . GATE :

BO




18
19
19

DETAILQ




GATE ASSEMBLY~-GATE J3

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
13 - 6831336 REF | GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE 03
POR NEXT HIGHER ASH SEf FLGURE 4-31
AND ‘FIR ILLUSTRATION SEE FLGURE 13
1| 2172092 1 | . LATCH asH
2 10170 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X U.250 L3 ATT PT
- 3 528013 1 |..sT0D
4 528014 1 |. . PIN
- 5 528012 1 | . . SPRING
- 6 528011 1 | . . BRACKET )
-7 5578666 1 | . SENSOR,ALR FLOW
- 8 1621170 1 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT BT
- 9 1622344 1 | . LOCKWASHEK,EXT 3IAR- M3 £ 294 Tk ATT PT
- 10 4123900 1 | . PAN ASM- 50/60 HZ
- 1n 1622403 2 | . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX M4 X 3.2 THK ATT BT
- 12 825559 1 | .. cLame
- 13 1621195 1 | . . SCREW¥,PAN HD-#4 X 30 L3 ATT PT
- 14 4123902 1 | . . GUARD,FAN
- 15 1621194 .1 | « . SCREW,PAN HD-M4 X 20 is ATT PT
16 1622346 2 | . . LOCKWASHER,EXT 3CAE- M4, 8 OD £ .5 ATT PT
- 17 1622403 2 | . . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX U4 X 3.2 THK ATT PT
- 18 4124247 1 | . . CABLE ASM~-FAN
FOR CABLE COMPONENT PAKTS SEf FIGURE ¢1
- 19 1673983 " | . . SCREW,PAN HD-85 X 6 LG~BLUE ZINU COATED ATT PT
- 19 1622347 1 | . . LOCKWASHER EXT STAR- M5, 10 OD X .6 ATT PT
- 20 2549540 1 | . . PAN,TUBE AXIAL- 200/24) V 50/60 HZ
- 21 8483347 AR | . SEAL
- 22 6831321 1 | . BARRIER ASH
- 23 1621190 4 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 24 1622346 4 | . LOCKWASHER,EXT SIAR- H4, 3 OD £ .5 ATT PT
- 25 4124233 1 | . SHIELD
- 26 32042 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 10=32 X 0.375 LG ™ ATT PT
- 27 819778 2| . srup- 10-32 X 0.470LG
- 28 819779 2 | . SLEEVE,TERMINAL BLOCK 5TJD
- 29 2637335 1 | . CAPACITOR ASHM, 12PAC- (-3V)
- 30 2637340 1 | . CAPACITOR ASM, 12 PAC-(+1.25Y)
-3 819765 4 | . SCHEW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 LG ATT PT
- 32 819765 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 8-32 X 0.375 iG
- 33 510316 4 | . BRACKET
- 34 1621198 4 | . SCREW,PAN €D-M4 X 4 LG ATT PT
- 35 5896531 2 | . RESISTOR ASH
- 36 819030 1 | . BLOCK ASH,TERMINAL
- 37 819770 1 | . BLOCK ASH
- 38 92050 2 | . SCREW,THD CTG PAN HD- 10-32 X 0.750 L3 ATT PT
- 39 526098 1 | . STRAP
- 40 1621210 1 | . SCREW,PA§ HD- 45 X 10 LG ATT PT
- 41 1622347 1 | . LOCKWASHER EXIT SIAB- M5, 10 0D £ .6 ATT PT
- 42 2637563 1 | . COVER ASM
- 43 2637576 3 | . . SEAL,0.250.X 12.984 LG
- 4y 2637578 2 | . . SEAL,0.400 X 9.06 LG
- 45 2637577 2 | . . SEAL,0.%38 X 2.625 LG
- 146 2637579 1 |. . SEAL,0.375 X 8.875 LG
- 47 2637568 2 | . . SPRING
- 48 2637580 1| .. SEAL,0.375 X 13.9 LG
- 49 2637565 1 | .. cover
- 50 2637567 1 | . BRACKET
- 51 731626 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD=- 6-32 X 0.25) LG ATT PT
- 52 819078 2 | . EXTENDER,CARD HOLDER
- 53 818575 33 | . HOUSLNG AND DUMMY CA&D
- 54 5298109 2 | . HOLDER, CARD .
- 55 817388 4 | . CAPACLLOR ASH
- 56 819075 2 | . SPACER, BRACKET ‘
- 57 2181005 4 | . SCEEW,HEX HD-'6-32 X 0.375 L& ATT PT
- 58 819074 1 | . GUIDE,UPPER CARD
- 59 819076 1 | . SULDE,LOWER CARD
- €0 2457745 6 | . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- 6-32 X 1.00 LG ATT PT
- 61 4145588 NR 1 | . BOARD AsM
- 62 2457745 6 | . SCREW,HEX SOC HD- 6-32 X 1.00 L& ATT PT
- 63 22066 6 | . WASHER= 0.140 ID X 0.231 0D ATT PT
<64 4432630 1 | . GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE O03A-A2
: o " POR DETAIL BREAKDOAN 3EE FIGIKE 14 ‘
- 65 1621190 4 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
- 66 5578611 1 | . sa1E

82




VIEW ®

FIGURE 14. GATE ASSEMBLY-GATE U3a-A2. SEE LLST 13.

4341 PC 83



GATrn ASScloLi-Gals 034-a2

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4 :
4 - 4432630 REF | GAP& ASSZMBLY-GATE u3A-hal
POR NEXT HIGHLR A58 3L FIGURE 13-o04
AND FIR ILLUSTHATLIN 5.2 FLGURE 14
- 1 5576260 1 . COVEK ASM,CAKD
- 12 5576286 1 « + SEAL
13 5576209 2 . .« SEAL
- 14 5576289 1 | . . COVER-SLIDE Y
- 15 5576281 p) . . STUD : o :
- 16 139766 2 |+ . cCLIP ALTT PT
- 17 5576285 1 . . COVER :
- 18 317296 1| . LABEL
- 19 598381 1 . LABEL
- 20 5576245 1 . RETAINER,CARD : .
- 21 1621192 2 - SCKEW, MACH PAN HD-M$ 4 1< L ATI PT
- 22 1316350 2 | « CARD aSH, CONTHOL C
- 22 811804 2 . GUIDE,CARD- 2 WIDE
- 23 1310340 2 | . MOLULE ASYM,POWER '
- 24 4432588 1 . IPS ASH
- 25 55762604 1 | . o SUPPORL,CARD
- 26 5576265 2 + « SUPPOKT,CARD
- 27 5576266 1 | « « SUPPURT,CARD ‘
- 28 1621211 12 o o« SCREW,PAN dD- M3 £ 12 it ATIT PT
- 29 1622305 12 | « « WASHER,Fi- M5 1v OD X 1 PaK _ATT PT .
- 30 5576199 12 + o« WASHER,FL INSULATLING-85 17 00 £ 1.6 lPdX  ATI PT
-3 5576202 1 | . . CARD ASY : '
- 32 1621192 6 | o SCREW, MACH PAN dD-4% § 12 LG ATT PT
- 33 2125963 8 |« + WASHER,FL 5QUARL-MU ATT PT
- 34 5576267 2 e o SUPPURL,CARD-YBRIICAL
- 35 1622405 4 |'. . NUT,HEXK~%6 X 10 Fu ¥ ATT PI
- 36 1622320 4 | .. LO»KﬂASHnR,aPLII- M6,11.3 UD X 1.6 Ik ATIT PT
- 37 1622306 i « o WASHER,FLAT,M6=- 12.5 00 £ 2 TdK ATT PT
- 38 1310321 1 . . STIFFENER AND BOARD ASd
- 39 811781 3 | % « . GUIDEPISYT
- ug 5576219 12 e « o RECEPPACLE
- 41 839413 24 | . . . WASHEK, FLAT NO. 1i
- 1A 5922113 NR 1 + « « HEADER
- 42 55762682 24 | . . . STUD
- u3 5576287 24 « « o WASHER 5.8 ID X 2 THK
- uy 5576284 26 |'s o + STUD
- 4up 1621191 1 « « o SCHEW,PAN HD- 84 X 1J LG
- 45 5576288 26 + o o SUANDIFF ATT PT
- u6 5576287 : 26 o o o WASHER 5.8 Ib X 2 THK ATT PT
- 47 4432586 KR 1 .« « . PERSONALIZATION CARD ASH
- 48 5576283 4 + « « SPACER
- 49 4138473, 8 |+ + o SCREN,SHOULDER
- 59 1177332 8 | « « » RING,RETAILNER-C ATT PT
- 51 1621596 4 + + » SCREW,HEX HO-N6 X 16 LG
- 52 5576268 1 « « « STIFFENER-BOARD
- 53 5576296 1 . « . BOARD ASH
- 54 4432593 1 . LABEL
- 55 4432591 1 | . LABEL,SOCKsT LOCATION
- 56 4432592 1 |.. LABEL -
- 57 825557 6 | . CLamp
58 6831431 1 . CABLE ASM=d342 IO 3AA2BY,34h2u5
FOR CABLE COMPONLNT PARTS SiE FL3URE 21
- 59 1621034 4 . SCREW,PAN HEAD-M3.5 X 12 LG ATT PT
- 60 1622345 “ 4 ', LOCKWASHER 2XT STAR- 43.5, 7 Ov ATT PT
- 61 1622402 4 . NUT,DBL CHAMFERSD HEX-M 3.5 X 2.3 LHK ATT PT
- 62 5576259 1 . GATE

a4




s [seeFe. 16
19

Zow

29 &<

DETAIL ©

FIGURE 15, PLENUM AND BLOWER ASSEMDLY. ScE LIST 15.

4341 PC 85



PLENUM AND BLOWER ASScSHBLY

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
15 - 4124228 KEP | PLENUM AND BLOWER A3SEMBLY~- 60 iz
- 4124227 REF | PLENUM AND BLOWER A5SEABLY- 50 dz
FIRST SOURCE JNLY
- 6831412 REF | PLENUM AND BLOWER A3H, 6) iz
- 6831411 REF | PLENUM AND BLOWER ASM, 50 HZ
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASd, St FLGURE 2-165
FOR ILLUSTRATION SEE FIGURE 15
-1 8483012 1 . THERMISTUR ASH '
- 2 1621173 2 | . SCKEW,PAN HD-M3 X 12 LG ATT PT
- 9 8330641 1 | . BAFFLE
- 10 1621190 4 . SCREW,PAN HD- M4 X 8 LG ATT PT
-1 1622304 4 | . WASHER, FL- M4 9 2D X 0.8 THK ATT PT
- 12 5578667 1 . SENSOR
- 13 1621170 2 | . SCREW,PAN HD- M3 X L 6A ATT PT
- 14 1622344 2 . LOCKWASHER,EXP STAR- M3 K 294 THK AT BT
- 15 2549780 1 « SCREW AND LOCKWNASHER-IHD FURA-M43 £ 6 LG
- 16 1622347 1 | . LOCKWASHER EXT STaR- 45, 10 0D X .6
- 17 5578672 2 . COULING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GALE 014, 60 HZ
- 17 5578671 2 | . COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATs 0la, 50 d2
FOR DETAIL BREAKDOWN SEE FIGJRE 16
- 18 1621212 8 | . SCREW,PAN HD-H5 X 16 Ls ATT BT
- 19 1622306 8 | . WASHER,FLAT,M6- 12.5 OD X 2 THK ATT PT
- 20 4432863 1 | . BARRIER,CE PANEL
- 21 1621190 2 + SCREW,PAN HD- ®4 X 8 LG AIT PT
- 22 8483510 1 | . HOUSING-CE PANEL
- 23 1621190 2 + SCREW,PAN HD- M4 % 8 LG ATT PT
- 24 4123644 1 . PANEL ASM,CE
- 25 1621174 4 . SCREW-MACH PAN HD,M3 X 1o L ATT PT
- 26 1622302 4 | . WASHER,FL-83 7 0D X 0.5 THK ATT PT
- 27 8483505 2 . SPACER
- 28 1621198 2 | « SCREW,PAN HD-M4 X & LG ATT PT
- 29 4123898 1 . PLENUM
FIRST SOURCE JNLY
- 29 6831352 1 . PLENUM
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 292 2676700 1 . SENSOR
- 298 2676723 1 | . BAFFLE
FIRST 30UKCE UNLY
- 29B 2676722 1 . BAFFLE
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
- 30 825557 3 | . cLaup
- 31 53193 1 . GROMMET
- 32 2676070 1 . SENSOR
- 33 2676722 2 . BAFFLE

86







COOLLNG UNLT ASSEMBLY-GAFE vla

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4

16 - 5578672 RoF CUOLLNG UNLT ASSEHABLY=Gals )14, bu dd
- 5578671 REF | COOLING UNIT A4S5uMBLY-GALE vla, 50 dz

FOR NEXD dIGHZ4 Asé 3op Fludads 15-17
AND FOR ILLUSTRaLION Sic risUsc lo

-1 5578663 1 . SCHEEN
- 2 1621685 [ . SCREW alT el
- 3 1621182 1 . SCREW,PAN HD-M3.5 X b LG ATT PT
- 3a 1622345 1 . LOCKWASHER sXT STak=- M3.5, 7 uw ATI PT
- 3B 1622402 1 . NUT,DBL CHAAAFERLD HEX-N 3.5 & 2.8 lia ATT PT
- 4 5578511 2 . HUB
- 5 5578512 1 . SCKEEN
- 6 4123904 1 . BLOWER ASNM- 60 di
- 6 4123905 1 . BLOWER ASH- 50 d2
- 6 4123906 1 . BLOWER ASH-60 iz
- 5 4123907 1 . BLUWER ASM-50 HZ
- 7 804109 1 o o CLatP, 04375 L0 X U.173 dlu doLb
- 3 322551 1 « » SCREW,BL dD- 5-32 X v.750 Li ATL BT
- 9 56722 1 « o LOCKWASHER,EXT I&BTu ND. o ATL PT
- 19 257187 1 .« « NUT,HEX- b-32 41T PT
-1 2676706 1 « o JUMPER Asi
- 12 257187 1 . . NUT,HEX- b-32 ATL PT
- 13 56722 2 « .« LOCKHaSHER, XD TEETH NU. 6 ATT PT
- 14 526378 2 . . INSULATOR
- 15 5252824 1 . o CAPACLTOR
- 16 11598 2 « . NUT,dEX~- 10-32 ' ATT PT
- 17 56079 2 + o+ LOCKWASHER, EXT TEBTd- 0.204 ID X u.410 O ATT PP
- 18 47242 o2 o o WASHEH,FL=- G.213 ID X J.500 0D ATT PT
- 19 54563318 1 . « BRACKET,CAPACLIDR .
- 20 3225351 .2 « o SCHEW,BU HD=~ 6-32.% J.75) LG ATT PT
-2 56722 4 « o« LOCKWASHER,sXT TEETH ND. o ATT PI
- 22 257187 2 . + NUT,HEX- b-32 ATT PT
- 23 4109449 1 . . MOTOR ASH ) :
- 24 5677 2 « « SCREW,BD dp=- 10=32 X 0.75v LG ATL PT
- 25 56079 2 o o LUCKWASHER,BXT L2uTH- Vo204 Iu & U.410 O ATT PT
- 26 2561584 1 e o SCROLL ASH,LsFL~ oJ d4
- 26 1574353 1 « « SCROLL asHM,LEPT- 50 HZ
- 27 2561585 1 « o SCROLL AS#,RIGHE~- 6u Hé .
- 27 1574352 1 « o SCRULL ASM,KiGHI~ 50 HZ .
- 23 322065 8 . « SCREW,BD HD- 0-32 X J.b643 Ly ATI BT
- 29 56722 8 o o LOCAWASHER, 8XT TEELH ND. 6 ATT PT
- 39 4123903 1 PN

PLATE ,GERMAN SUBSTLILUTE

88




43



COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATE 01A SECONuU SOUKRCH

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
17 - 4432300 REF COOLING UNIT ASM, GATE 01A-60 H2Z
- 4432810 REF COOLING UNLT ASM, GALE 01a-30 HZ
FUR USE ON SECOND S0U«CE GATE O01A QHLY
FOR NEXT HIGHER ASM SEE FIGURE 2-162
AND FIR ILLUSIRATION 3&c FLsUiE 17
- 1 1621182 1 « SCBEW,PAN 1D-43.5 X 8 LG
- 1A 1622345 1 « LOCKWASHER EXT ST4aR~- #43.5, 7 0D
- 1B 1622402 1 | . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX-# 3,5 £ 2.4 ILHK
2 8330707 1 | . SCREEN
- 3 1621685 4 | . SCREW AIT PT
- 4 804109 1 | . CLAMP,0.375 ID X 0.173 AT3 HOLE
- 5 322551 1 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.75J LG ATT PT
- 6 56722 1 | . LOCKHASHEK, EXT TEETH N). 6 ATT PT
-7 257187 1 | . NUT,HEX- 5-32 ATT PT
- 8 2676706 1 | . JUNPER Asy
- 9 257187 1 | . NUT,HEX- 5-32 ATT PT
10 56722 2 « LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NJ). 6 ATT PT
- 1n 526378 2 | . INSULATOR
- 12 5252823 1 | . CAPACITOR-NON PCH
- 13 11598 2 | . NUT,HEX- 10-32 ATT PT
- 14 56079 2 | . LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH- 0.20% LD X v.410 O ATT PT
- 15 47242 2 | . WASHER,FL- 0.219 ID X 3.500 OD ATT PT
- 16 5468318 1 « BRACKET, CAPACILTOR
- 17 322551 2 « SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0.750 LG ATT PT
- 18 56722 4 +» LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NO. & ATT PT
- 19 257187 2 | . NUT, HEX- 6-32 ATT PT
- 20 4109445 1 « HOTOR ASH, 60HZ
- 20 4109446 1 | . 4OTOR. ASK, 50z
- 21 322620 2 « SCKEW ) ATT PT
- 22 56079 2 | . LOCKWASHER,EAT TE&TH- 9,208 ID X 0.410 I ATT PT
- 23 4109449 2 | . HUB
24 5578512 2 | . SCREEN :
- 25 5357145 1 | . SCRBOLL AND WHEEL aS#- RIGHT, 6UHZ
- 25 5468305 1 | . SCROLL ASH- RIGHT, 50MZ
-2 5357144 1 | . SCROLL AND WHEEL ASM= LEFT, 60HiZ
- 26 5468306 1 | . SCROLL ASH- LEFT , 50HZ
- 27 322550 6 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X 0,503 L3 ATT PT
- 28 56722 6 | + LOCKWASHER, EXT TEETH NJ. 6 ATT PT
- 29 8330704 .

PLATE . :

90




FIGUKE 18. COOLING UNIT ASSEMBLY-GATE 02. SEE LIST 13.

4341 PC

31



COOLLNG UNIT AS55ui0LY-GATE vl

FIGURE- PART UNITS

INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION

NUMBER ASM. 12 34

18 - 3333712 REF COOLING UNIL A485848LY~GAaTe v2, oU da
- 8339711 REF COOLLNG UNIY ASS2dBLY=GAlZ U2, 20 s

FOk NoXT HIGdid ASM 3cs FisURs 3-47
AND FUR 1uLLUSTRALION 34 FlGns 18

- 1 1621182 1 « SCREW,PAN dD-43.v X 8 LG
- A 1622345 1 o LOCKWASIELK EXLi SPAR=- 43.5, 7 Qv
- 1B 1622402 1 « NUT,DBL CHAMFLRED HiuX-M 3.5 X 2.3 Tdk
- 2 5578663 1 « SCREEN
- 3 1621685 Yy . SCREW ATT PI
- 4 8G4109 1 . CLAMP,UG.375 LD X va173 afv duLb
- 5 322551 1 « SCHEW,bBU Hu- b-32 X 0.750 Ls ATT PP
- 4 56722 1 . LOCKWASHER,5Xi LBATd NO. o ATT PT
- 7 257187 1 . NUT,HEX=- ©-32 : ATT PT
- R 2676725 1 . JUMPER ASH
- 9 257187 1 o NUT,HEX- 6-32 ATT PI
- 1" 56722 2 . LOCKWASHER,EXI [eiTd NO. o ATT PT
- 1 526378 2 . INSULATOK
- 12 5252857 1 . CAPACLTOR,NON PCB
- 13 11598 2 . NUT,HEX- 10-32 aTT PI
- 14 56079 2 + LOCKWASHER,#XI TEsTd= J.cud iv X U 410 O ATT PT
- 15 15735190 1 . BRACKET
- 16 322065 Z « SCKEW,BD HD- b-32 X 0.625 LG ATIPT
- 17 257986 2 . WASHEK ATT PT .
- 19 56722 2 o LOCKWASHER,SXT LEETH NO. b ATT PT
- 19 8330713 1 . MOTOR ASN, 6UHZ
- 19 4109444 1 . MOTOR AsM, 50HZ -
- 20 10295 2 « SCREW,BD id=~ 19=32 £ 1.125 LG, ) ATT PI
- 21 56279 2 « LOCKWASHER,EXL TEEIH-'J.cZud ID X u.410 O ) ;
- 22 456990 2 « WASHER, FL- U.203 1D X v.438 Ov ’ g _ATI PT
- 23 8330708 1 . SHLELD :
- 24 55738511 1 . HUB
- 25 5578512 1 « SCREEN
- 26 5468388 1 . SCKOLL ASd- 6y Hz
- 25 2561584 1 . SCROLL ASM- 50 iz
- 27 322065 4 . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X U.023 Lo ATT PT.
- 28 56722 4 | o LOCKWASHER,EXT TExTH NO. b ATT PT
-~ 29 257986 4 . WASHER AT PT
- 3C 4441141 1 . LABEL
- N 83307u9 1 . PLATE

92




DETAIL @

FIGURE 19, LINk FILITER ASSEMBLY. SBZ LISI 19.

4341 PC 93



LINE PILIER ASS EMBLI

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 34
19 - 6831458 REF LINE FILTER ASSEMNBLY- 50HZ i/0 200V
- 6831460 REF LINE FILTER ASSEMBLY- 60 HZ :
FPIRST SOURCE OQHNLY
6831462 REF LINE FILT=R ASH, 60 HZ
6831464 REF LINE FILTER ASM, 200V 50/60 dz WicC
SECOND SOURCE ONLY
FOR BEXT HIGHER ASM, 3EE FIGIRE 2-94
FOR ILLUSTRATION SBEr FIGURZ 19
- 138756 1 . DECAL .
- 1A 6831368 1 . COVER
- 2 1621519 2 « SCREW,HEX SOCKEL CAP HD-M5 X 1< Le AIT PT
- 3 1622305 . 1 « WASHER, ALT PT
3A 1622319 2 o WASHER,LOCKING SPIING,d5~ 9.2 0D X 1.2 T ATIT PT
- 3B 352870 1 « LABEL
- 4 6831497 3 . JUMPER
5 6831498 3 . JUMPER, USED ON 50HZ ONLY
- 6 4432847 3 . CAPACITOR AsSM
- 7 44323847 1 o« CAPACITOR-USED ON 50 HZ 1ST SOURTE UNLY
- 8 1622405 2 o« NUT,HEX-45 X 10 FL W ATT PT
- 8a 524519 1 » STRAP,CABLE
- BB 4109521 2 « LABEL
- 9 323845 1 . BLOCK,TERMINAL- 4 POS
- 10 1621193 4 - . SCEEW,PAN HD- M¥ X 10LG
- N 2101400 1 « STKIP,MARKER
- 12 1622405 2 . NUT,HEX-M5 X 10 FL W
13 1622320 2 « LOCKWASHER, SPLIT~ H46,11.8 00 X 1.6 THK
- 14 1622306 2 « WASHER,FLAT,Mo- 12.5 OD X 2 THK
- 15 342250 1 . CLAMP,BOX CONNECTOR TYPE
- 16 6831493 1 . CABLE asH, 304,32,50H4 .
WITHOUT 200V, 4.3 FIRST SOURCE ONLY
- 16 6831494 1 . CABLE AsM, 30A 3P 60 HZ 2)8/240V
4.3 FIRSY SJOURCE JNLY
- 16 4109478 1 . CABLE ASM, 3J0A, 3P 50 di
50HZ CANADA ONLY
- 16 6831495 1 . CABLE ASM, 30A, 3P 60 HZ
60HZ 1.84 SECOND SJIURCE ONLY
- 16 6831496 1 . CABLE ASM, 304, 32 50 di
200V 50/60HZ, 4.38 SECOND SOUKCE ONLY
' FOR CABLE COMPONENT PARIS SEE FIGURE 21
- 17 1622403 2 . NUT,DBL CHAMFERED HEX ¥4 X 3.2 THK AIT PT
- 18 1622305 2 » WASHEH, FL- 45 10 OD X 1 TdK ~ ATT PT
- 19 8483180 1 « CORE ASM,FERRITE
- 20 6831367 1 « SPACER
- 21 473442 1 « GROMMET,CATERPILLAR
- 22 2277082 1 « CLAMP
- 22a 825557 2 « LABEL
- 23 1310058 2 « RECEPTACLE
- 24 1310482 4 « INSULATOR
- 25 846555 2 . WASHER, LOCK
- 26 1 .« BOX

6831369

94




31
32

33
35
30
38

26 ~

27\

24
25

20 |
2l

4l
43

38

DETAIL @ s0+z NionLY

FIGURE 20. PCC BOX ASSEMBLY. SEb LLST 2v.

4341 PC 95



PCC BIX assidusly

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
20 - 5631445 REV | ¢CC bOK ASSEMBLY- 6u 2
- 6831446 REF | PCC BOX ASSEMBLY- >) H2
FOg NEXT HIGHEK ASd SE4 FLGURS 2-03
AND FOR ILLUSKKALLON 3Es FLGIRE 20
-1 8483160 2 | . BAACKLT
- 2| 1621170 4 | . SCKEW,PAN D= 83 % i bA ALT BT
- 2a 4139506 2 | . JUNDPER ATT PT
- 28 1621198 4 | . SChEW,PAN dD-34 X 4 LG : ' ATT PT
- 2¢ 1622340 4 | o LOUKWASHEK,£41 STAR~ d%, 3 OU & %9 ATT PT
- 3 8483347 Ak | . Skal
- 4204962 1 | . FASTENER ASd )
- 5 1621171 4 | . SCREW,PAN b= 43 £ 8 LG : ATT PI
- 6 5271288 1 | . TEKMINAL ‘
- 6A 1622344 1 | . WASHER,LOCK ‘
-7 1621170 1 | . SCKEW,PAN db- M3 & L oA ATT PT
- 8 2542049 1 | . HESISIOK, ULODE ASa WITa 3EAD2E FoidLMALS
-9 2561149 1 | . CONTACTO& ASH
USED 0N 5uil2
- 9 2128748 1 | . CONTACIOR,#AGNETIC 24 VOLT Cull
USED ON biH2
- 10 1621198 2 | . SCKEWN,PAN HD-U4 X 4 Lo ATI PT
- N 2542049 1 | . RESISTOK,DLODS ASH WITd 3PAJUE IcRAINALS
- 12 5276701 1 | . CONTACTOR,AAGNEILC <4 VDO
- 13 1621170 2 | . SCREW,PAN dD- M3 £ . bA KTT PT
- 14 1622403 8 | . HUT,DBL CHAMFERZD HEX A4 X 3.2 ldx
- 14A 4109469 1| . JUBPSE, GHOUND
- 15 1622346 8 |+ LOCKWASHEx,EXT SIAK- a4, 3 OUD & .5
- 20 2242321 2 | . BELAY , -
- 81693 2 | . SCREW,BD HD- 6-32 X v.375 LG ATT PI
- 22 2574136 1 | . CIKCUIT PKITECTIH, 60dZ
- 22 2676638 1 | . CIKCUIT PHITECTO#, SUHZ
- 23 38442 2 | . SCREW,FL HD- 6=32 £ u.25) uG © ATT PT
- 24 1799218 1 | . BLOCK,TERULNAL
- 25 1621066 2 | . SCREW-MACA CHEESE HD, ¥4 K 30 Lo ATT BT
- 26 1799206 1 | . INSULATOR,TERNINAL BOAKD
- 27 730432 1 | .. SROMMET,CAIERPILLAK
- 23 8483171 1 | « LABEL=-CB1
USED ON 60HZ
- 29 B483173 1 | . LABEL-CB2
USED. ON 5uHZ
- 30 3483177 2 | + LABEL-T1/T4
* USED ON 6JHZ
- 31 1570563 4 | . COVER
USED.ON 6)HZ
- 32 38443 4 | . SCREW,FL CSK HD- 6-32 X C.312 Ls ATT PI
- 33 5214256 1 | . CIRCULT PHOTECTUR-USED ON ALL 6UudZ
- 33 4120541 1 | . CIRCUIT PRITECTOR
USED ON 5JHZ #4/0 M. 1.
- 3y 5252506 1 | . CIRCUIT PKDTECTO&~USED ON 60 dZ
- 3y 4120543 1 | . CIKCUIT PROTECTOR
USED JN 50HZ4 W/0 Nol.
- 35 1621191 8 | « SCKEW,PAN HD- M4 £ 10 LG ATT PT
USED 08 50HZ ONLY
- 36 8483163 1 | . LABEL-CBI
USED I 50H2
- 37 8483165 1 | . LABEL-CBZ
USED 2§ 50HZ
- 38 8483169 2 | . LABEL-T1/T4
USED J¥ 5042
- 39 1896820 4 | . COVER
USED 24 50Hz
- 40 38443 8 | . SCREW,FL CSK iD= 2-32 X J.312 LG ATT PT
- 4109388 1 | . CIRCUIT PRITZCTOR, 50 HZ
USED ON 5JHZ WILH N. L.
- 42 4120601 1 | . CIRCUIT PHITECTOR, 50 HZ
USED ON 50HZ WILH N.I.
- 43 1621191 8 | . SCKEW,PAN Hi- M4 X 10 LG ATT PI
- 4y 6831332 1 | . BOX ASM,PCC

96







CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARTS

FIGURE-
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

UNITS
PER
ASM.

DESCRIPTION
12 34

21

4109478

6831493

6831494

6831495

6831496

1310304

1310352

1310353

1310354

1310355

1310357

1310360

1310363

1310366 .-

4109347
4109359
4109387
4109438
4109459
4109460
4109461
4109462
4109463

4109499
4109500

4109511

LINE CORD ASSEMBLIES

LINE CORD AND PLUG ASM,30A 3P
CANADA ONLY

LINE COBRD ASM, 304 3P 5042 WITHOUL 200V
WORLD TRADE EXCEPT CANADA

LINE CORD AND PLUG ASM,3)A 3P 60HZ
208/240V 4.26M LON3

LINE CORD AND PLUG ASM,30A 3P 6UHZ
208240V 1.834 LONG

LINE CORD ASM,30A 3P S)HZ 200/208/220V
AND 240V WORLD TRADE EXCsZPT CANADA

CABLE ASM-CONN 26 TO TB1
FOR COMPONENI PARLS SEE INDEX£S
6,12C, 124,294, 43,63,64
HARNESS ASM-A1VZ-B142 ‘
: FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEZ LNDEXES
30,92,111
HARNESS ASM- 3 CHANNBEL BASIC
FOR COMPONENT PARLS SEE INDEKES
30,92
HARNESS ASM- 3 CHANNEL FEAPJRE
FOR COMPONENT PARTS Sct INVESXIcS
30,92,111
HARNESS ASM 1AA1- 1AA1-1a81,LOWER
FOR COUMPONENI PARIS 5582 INDEXES
30,92,111
CABLE ASH- J1A B2 TO FRAME )2 HSC
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
16,17,30,35,54B,55,554, 65,71,80,814, 81D
CABLE ASM- PS240,242 TO y2A-A1,A2
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SHE INDELES
16,30, 36, 544, 54C, 71,72, 814,016,119
CABLE ASM-METER
FOR CJOMPONENT PARTS SEZ LNDEXES
5,12,30,34,44
CABLE ASM-RSF~ 1AA2 BY 1G CZA2
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LNDEX2S
16, 17,65, 814, 86,94, 98
CABLE ASH~P142 TO 1aB2B5
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE ALNDEXES
16,17,30,35,54,65,81A
CABLE ASM-I/0 COMPLETE FJOR SPi
FOR COMPONENT PARTS Ssi INDEKES
14, 28,43, 63
CABLE ASM-CONV OUTLEI- 6JHZ EMEa
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LNUEXES
2,3,9,11,114,30,33C,33,85,113
CABLE ASM- 01 FRAME SENSIES
FOK COMPONSNI PARLS 5EE INDEK£S
16, 17, 30,336,41,57,683 , 91
CABLE ASM=PS 103-02 TO 25 1)5-03
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LNDEXES
30,32,33,41
CABLE ASM~TB 205 O TR 1)2-1
FOR COMPONGSNT PARTS SEd LNOEXES
12K,154,294,3),558, 61
CABLE ASM~TBB1 TO 01A-C1
FOUR COMPONENT PARDS 52E INDEX S
12F, 126, 18,19, 2G, 30
CABLE ASM~TBB1 TO CONN 245
FOR COSPONENT PARTS SEc LNDEXES
12E,30,31D,37
CABLE ASM-PS206 T2 IPS 201 TO CON 245
FOR COMPONENT PARILS 3EE i1dDuX ES
30, 31E, 38,41,56,67,68
JUMPER ASM-IPS 201
FOR CIMPONENT PARTS SEE LNDEX 87
JUMPER ASM-IPS 231
FOR CIMPOWENT PARTS SEE LND&X 87
CABLE ASM- 03A TO 23£
FOK COMPONENT PARTS Skt INUEXES
6C,16,244,27,724,814,95,96, 97

98




CaBLis ASSLMBLLIES WILd COM2OW&dl PARIS

FIGURE-
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

UNITS
PER
ASM.

DESCRIPTION
12 34

21 - c

4109512

4109513

4109522

4109532

4109533

4123750

4123752

4123753

4123754

4123755

4123765

4123774

4123824

4123827

4123828

4124112

4124138

4124178

4124179

4124182
4124183

4124192

4124193

4124194

4124195

4124196

4124197

CABLE aSf- 01Ade 1D 312, 3 CHANSLL BASLS
FOR COAPONEAAT PARY3 384 Llibad s
16, 17,665,653, 81A,00,3u,115

CABLE ASH=- J134c 10 012, 3 CdaNdsuw FEAL.
FOR CJ4PONENdT PARLS Sce Ldduawns
16,17,35,u04,314,90,115

CaBLE ASH=- PCC= 20 2O Ado 107
FOx COMPONSST PARLS 342 LNDZK oS
30, 43,444,033, 064

CABLE Asu- u14aA284 0 V1sClas
FOR COAPURENT 2ARDs5 3cu LNvsA=S
10,17,30,05,314,90,94,938

CABLe ASH=AC CONN 54 (CONV JUTLsT)
FOR COMPONENT PARYS 32E LND2{ 85
6, 10, 12, 30,32, 44

CABLE ASM=~PS2U5-CONN 2-IPS 201
FOR COUPONLIT PARTS 3l LiNDEXES
3V,33,49,50,57,084

CAbLE ASH~-CONN 57 TJ Tibzud (6lids)
FOR COMPONENT PARTS 585 INDEK 85
12, 15, 294, 30,02

CABLE ASM-2b 232 TU IR 2J1-a-21
FUR COAPONENT PARIS 5s£ LNDEXusS
12K,154,294,3J,01

CABLE ASH-Ts5 205 T) TR 4U2-¢1
FOR COUPONENT PAKLS S52& LNDuXiS
12K ,154,294,554,61

CABLE ASHCONN 24 ‘[0 FRU2 BLU4ERS
FOR CUMPONENI PARI3 s5nz INbDeEX &5
30, 32,33,4u,43,44

CABLL ASM=-PRJ2 SENSOKS fu J241
FOK COMPONZNT PARTS 3:3& INDEXES
30,318,33B,3b6,40,41,45, 544

CABLE asM-
FOK COMPONENT PARTS 35£ INDEX &S
16, 17,30, 338,47,51,69,814

CABLE ASM-TE 201
POR COMPONLNT PARTS SGE LINDEXuS
12D ,12%,15,294,553,62

CABLE ASM-BIAS
FOR COMPONEN{ PARDS 342 LdDzXES
12b, 12L, 29,33, 39

CABLE ASM=-Tk 202
POR COMPONZENT PAKTS SEr LNDuXES
12B,14N,15,554,04

CABLE ASM-PCC GATE AHD'S
FOR COMPONENI PARTS SEZ LNDEL &S
30, 39,43,63, 64

CABLE ASM-CH/CH
FOR COMAPUNENT PARTS SE2 LNDEXES
12D,12N,15,2394,5%4,062

CABLL ASM-THERMAL SWITCH
FOR CUMPONENI PARTS Ski INDEXES
30, 31,37

CABLE ASM-IHERMAL SWITCH

. POR COHPONENT PARTS Ski ILNDEXES
30,31,37

C4BLE ASM~THERMAL SWITCH

CABLE ASU-THERMAL SWIICH
FOR COMPONENT PARILS SEE LNDEXES
30,31,37 -

CABLE ASH-TK 201-C
FOR COMPONENI PARI5 3EE LNDEX &S
1,6,8,30,52,53

CABLE ASM-TR 201-B
FOR COYPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
6,8,30,52,53,50

CABLE ASM~-TR 201-3
FOR COMPONENI PAKLS 3BEE INDEL S
1,6,8,30,52,53

CABLE ASM-TR 201-A
POR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDESXES
149 ¢3,32,52,53

CABLE ASM=-Tk 201-C
b,8,30,52,53,56

CABLE ASM-TR 202
FOR COMPONENP PARIS SEE ANDEXBS

4341 PC

39




CABLE ASScZHMBLIES WIld COAPOMENT PAxis

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
21 6,121,30,49,¢64
- E 4124262 1 CABLE ASM-TH 202
FOR COMPONENT PARYS Sci LovsXbs
- E 4124203 1 CABLE ASM-UK 201-A
FOx COMPONENT PARLS Sco LNDELSS
6,6,30,5¢2,53,00
- E 41242490 1 CABLE ASM=CONN 57 1o ©B 205 (59d4)
FOR COMPOJENT PARTS 3oo INDEL &S
‘ 1248, 15, 294, 30,62
- E 4124241 1 CABLE ASH-TB 205 [0 L& 21-5-21
FOR COHPONENT PARTS 3Sub INDEXuS
12K,154,294,30,01
- B 4124242 1 CABLE AS4-TB 205 TJ [R 291-2-21 .
_FOR CUMPONENY PARILS 38E idvsk £S
126,154, 294,340,061
- E 4124247 1 CABLE ASM-FAN
FOR COMPONZENT PALTS Scis INJEXiES
6,10,12d,30,32,43
- E 4155354 1 CABLE ASM=-CONN 1
FOR CU4PONENT PARDS 3k INDeCDS
120, 128, 16,294,554, 62 :
- E 4155374 1 CASBLE ASM-CONN 1 [O CR3,4 4i1-1
FOR COAPONGNT PARTS Ses INUEXES
6,8,13,30,52,53
- E 4432400 1 CAbLE ASM=~COSN 224 ID 1Ps 241
FOR COMPONENT PARI5 3£ INDELES
3G, 32,48,56,67,068
- E 4432401 1 CABLE ASM-I'BHB1T I'O CONN 224
FUR COMPOSENT PARTS Suc INDLXuS
12E,30,33,47
- E 44324052 1 CABLE ASK-PS 205-COdN 2-IPS 2ul ANv CONN
FOR COMPONLNI PARTS Si&c INDELES
36,32,33,42,49,506,67,084
- bod 44324GC3 1 CABLE ASM-CONN 24o IO IP5-121
FUR COMPONENT PARTS Stic LNUEXES
30,32,41,50,57,084A
- E 4432404 1 CABLE ASM-IPS 101 R&ZMOTE ScNSE
FPOR COMPONENT PAKTS 55E INDEXES
128, 30,56,67,68
- F 4432405 1 CABLE ASH-Jc¢%3 10 IPS 101 (J1C-AL)
FOR COMPONENT PARTS Swer INDSKES
12E,1¢F,30,33,45,59,67
- F 4u32406 1 CABLE ASM=-PS 201 aND TB Z2Uu [0 P 243
FOR COMPONENT PARTS Scip INDEXES
12F,29,306,32,46
- F 4432408 1 CABLE ASM-Tb 205-TR 102~ 1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEZ 1NDSKzES
12K, 154, 294, 30,554,061
- F 4432409 1 CABLE ASM-PCC- ZJ TO aMd*s 101,107
FOR COMPONENYT PARYS S8u INDLXnS
33,43 ,44,03
- F 4432410 1 CABLE ASH-PCC- 20 TDO AMOD'S 101,106,107
FOR COMPONENT PAKTS 388 INDuLES
30,32,33,43, 44,64
- F 4432411 1 CABLE ASK-PCC TO GALE AMD'S
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LIND&SXES
30,39,43,03,64
- F 4432471 1 CABLE ASM-TB 205-TR 204-P1
FOR COMPONENT PARTS 38& LANDBLES
126,154, 294,61,112
- F 4432473 1 CABLE ASM-IPS 101-P53206-03 AND P243
FOR COMPONENT PAKLS SEZ LINDEXES
12E,30,33,37,45,56,59,67,068,68A,118
- F 4432474 1 CABLE ASM- #5 VOLT AND +24 VOLT IS
FOK COMPONENT PARIS S8& INDEXES
29, 30,32,330,37,46
- F 4u32624 1 CABLE ASM-1R204
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SELE LNDEXES
12D ,12N,15,298,553,62
- P 44325626 1 CABLE ASH-TR206
FOB COMPONENT PARIS S8r INDLEXES
12D, 128, 15,292,554, 62
- F 4432775 1 CABLE ASH-1A,D2,P3 O PS101,104,AFS 103
THS 101
FOR COUMPONENI PARY> 5EE INDEXES
5,10, 16, 17,30,34,40,43,45,65,81,99
- F 4432777 1 CABLE ASH-J1F-J2 TO 01A-D2

100




CABLE ASSEMBLIES Wild COHPONENT PARTS

FIGURE-
INDEX
NUMBER

PART
NUMBER

UNITS
PER
ASM.

) : DESCRIPTION
12 34

21

4432780

4432784

4432785

4432786

4432787

4432788

4432790

4432794

5576244

5578478

5578479

5578846

5578847

5578870

5578871

5578873

5578876

5578879

5578880

5578881

5578882

5578884

5578886
5578887

5578888

5578889

FOR COMPONEIT PARTS SEg INDEXES
6,23,244,27,3),35,54D0,00,73,74,75,78
CABLE ASM=J142,J150 L0 1CA1b4,1CA185
16,17,30,36,544,71,72,314,816,93,117
CABLE ASM-14B2A5 10 1AT2V5,AFPS 106
FOR COMPONENI PARLS 3E& INDEXES
16, 17, 30,33A, 33B,40,05,77,814,83
CABLE ASM-FKJ1 SENSORS 01A B2 84
FOk COMPONENT PARTS 5k INVEXES
5,954,7,16,17,30,314,33B,40,44,57
CABLE ASM-IAA 2B8U4-1AA2B4-IGCCAZ (&SF)
POR COMPONENT PARTS Sik INDEXES
10,17,30,05,814,90,94,98
HARNESS ASM-A1V2-B142
FOR COMPONENT PARI5 SEE INDSKZES
30,92
HARNESS ASM-IAAI-IABLI-IACI LOWER
FPOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE LNDZXES
30,92 .
HARNESS ASH-B1V2-C142 | .
FOR COMPONENI PARPS SEZ INDEXES
30,92
HARNESS ASM-B1V-C1a3
FOR COMPONENT PARYS S&s INDEX&S
30,92,111
CABLE ASM-TEST STATION
FOR COMPONENI PARI5 5&4E INDEXES
31,33,41,42 .
CABLE ASM~FLLE
FOR COMPONKNT PARTS SEs LINDELXES
124,15,17,37,51,63,64,654,71,81A
CABLE ASM,COAX~- 01A B2YS5 IO ViF
FOR COMPONENL. PARIS 3EE INDLXES
6,16,30,654,69,81A
CABLE ASM-CONN 244 IO IPS 201
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
30,32,48,56,57,68
CABLE ASK=-TBB1 TD CONN 244
FOR COMPONENY PARTS 5EE INDEKES
12E, 30, 33,47
CABLE ASH-CB2 TO K4 WITH NEJP INTZRuGPI
FOR CJ4PONENT PARTS SEs INDEXES
12K,30
CABLE ASM=-CB2 TO K4 WITH NEU® LNTSRRUPT
FOR COMPONENT PARDS 3EE INDuX ES
12K, 30
CABLE ASM-CONV OULLET (5JHZ)
FUBR COMPUNENT PARTS SE£ LNDuXES
2,3,38,11,114,30,33,43
CABLE ASM-AC CONN 20,21,24,25 (AHu)
FOR COMPONENI PARTS SEE AND=2XES
6,10, 12E,29,30,44,04
CABLZ ASM=-PCC CONN 47 TO DISK
FOR COMPONENT PARTS St INDEXES
44 ,45,53,64
CABLE ASM-CB1 10 TB2
FOR COMPONENL PARTS SEE LNDEXES
123,29, 30
CABLE ASM-AC DIST
POK COYPONENT PARTS SE2 LNDEXES
12B,12C,12F,29,30,32,33,44,40,48,564
CABLE ASH-AC CONN 5% (CONV UUTLET)
FOR COMPONEYT PARTS SEE LNDnXES
0,10,12E,29,3),32,44
CABLE ASM=-PCC 10 01a-D2
FOR COMPONENT PART3 SEE LNUZKES
16, 17, 30, 33,49,065,81A
JUMPER ASM~CB1-CB2
FOR COYPONENT PARTS SEE INDEX 12K
JUMPER ASM-TB205
FOR COMPONENT PARTS Sks INDEX 12K
CABLE ASM-K4 TO CONN 57
FOR COMPONENT PAXRTS SEE INDSXES
125 ,12K,154,294,30,61
CABLE ASM-K4 TO CONN 57 WLITd NEUP LNTRP
POR COMPONENT PARI3 3LE INDEXES
126, 128, 154,294 ,30,61

4341 PC 101




CABLE ASSEMBLIES WIIH COMPONENI PARTS

FIGURE- PART UNITS .
INDEX NUMBER PER , DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 1 2 3 4
21 - H 5578890 1 | CABLE ASK-TBZ TU CONN 27 (IR 101)
. FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE INDLXES
12E, 29, 30,44, 64
FOR COMPONENT PARLS 558 INDEX 29A
- H 5578909 1 | JUMPER ASM-02A-22 :
FOR COHPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXK 874
- 4 5578917 1 | JUMBER ASH-TB2-CB1/TB1 (50i%) .
FOR CONPONENI PARTS 525 INDECES 12K,294
- " 55789 19 1 | CABLE ASM~TR 206 I3 PS 231,235

FOR COMPONENT PAR'TS SEE LNDEXES
29,30,33,37,43

- H 5578920 1 | CABLE ASM-J243 TD IPS 101

FOR COMPONENT PARLS SEE INDEXES
29, 30, 33, 41,59, 67

- 3 5578922 1 | CABLE ASM~ 23 VOLL DIST

FOR COMPONENT PARTS ScE INDEXES
5,6,10,124,12B,12C,30, 32,50

- 3 5578931 1 | CABLE ASH-J243 T2 IPS 101

FOR COMPONENF PARIS 5£i INDEKES
12F, 126, 30, 33, 45,59,67

- 3 5578932 1 | CABLE ASM-PS 203 TO LIPS 101

FOR CONPONENT PARTS SEE INDEXES
30,33,43,56,67,684

- 3 5578933 1 | CABLE ASM-IPS 101 T) TBB2

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SLE LINDEXES
12F, 126, 30

- 3 5578934 1 | CABLE ASM-TBB2 TO IPS 101 (EKEMOTZ SENSE)
FOR COMPONENT PARTS 3E&£ 1INDEKLES
12E, 30, 56,57, 68

- J 5578939 1 CABLE. AS¥-MPP-01 IO IPO SWIICH

FOR CO4PONENT PARTS StE INDEXES
29,30,32,42 .

- J 5802225 1 CABLE ASM- 20S1IG (POLYETAYLEN®S)

FOR CONPONEN{ PARI> SEE INDEXES
64, 21,22,818

- J 5896504 1 JUMPER ASM-IPS 201

FOR COMPONENT PAKTS SBE INDEX 876
- J 5896506 1 JUMPER ASHM-LPS 201

FOR . COMPONENT PARYIS Sts INDzX 872
- J 5896524 1 JUMPER ASM- J)2a-A2

-~FOR CIMPONENT PARTS SEE LNOEX 87D

- J 6831425 1 HARNESS ASM=- 1AAZ IO 01k 3 CHANNEL BASIC

FOR COMPONENT PARIS St INDEXES

30,75,77,13
- J 6831426 1 HARNESS ASH~- 12AA2 T) (1E 3 ZHAN FEATURE

FOK COMPONEND PABL3 5EE INDEXES
30,76,77,79 '

- J 6831427 1 AARNESS ASHM- T1AA1-1aB1 UPPER

FOR COMPOWENT PARTS Sic INDEXES
30,76,77,734,32,111

- J 6831428 1 HARN£SS AS¥~ 034A-03E (CH-Ci)

FOR COMPONENI PARIS 3EE INDEXES
26, 27,30,76,77,79,79A

- J 6831430 1 CABLE ASH~ 1AB2-A4 PO FR 03 AND Cu-CH
FUR COMPONENT PARTS S&E LNDBEXES
16,17,30,334,36,45,47,54,81K, 117
- K 6831431 1 CABLE ASM=~-J342 TO 34AZ2BY4,3an2lB85

FOR COMPONENT PARIS SEE INDSL&ES
16, 17,30, 36,544 ,71,72,814,81E

- K 6831432 1 CABLE ASM-J300 TO FR 03 SENSE

FOR COMPONENT PARTS St INUEBXES
6B,23,244,25,26,30,314,31B,335,40,48
- K 6831475 1 CABLE AsSu-PS 301 TJ) IPS 301

FOR COMPONENT PARIS 35i INDEXZES
30, 338, 43,56,67,684

- K 6831476 1 CABLE ASH-PS5 301 CONN 05 TO 03A-A1l
FOR COUPONENT PARTIS Sti INDEXES
24,25,324,45

- K 6831477 1 CABLE ASM-IBB2 L0 IPS 301 03aA2

FOR COHPONENI PARIS 53:E INDBEXES
12E,30, 56,617,608 .

- K 6831478 1 CABLE ASM-IPS 301 IO I'BB2 ‘
FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEe INUSXLS
12F,12G,30

- K 6831479 1 CABLE ASM-PS 301 ANU J247 D LIPS 301

FOR COMPONENT PARTS SEE: INDEXES
127 ,125,30,32,38,59,07




CABLL ASLEMBLLES WITd COUPONEZNI PAuls

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. ! 12 3 4
21 - K 5831480 1 | CABLZ ASH-Io 206 13 P247 +5V blas
. FOR CUNPONENT PARTS 35&i INOELES
30, 33,37,79
FOR COAPUNSNT PARTS 3us LADEK &S
126, 15a, 2%, 3u, 01
- K 6331482 1 | caBLh ASH~PCC-25 0 Fa u3 aNu's
FOK COMPONEAT PARTS 58E LNDEXSS
30,32,33 ,43 44
- X 6831443 1 | CABLE aSu-TB 20v IJ 25 301-91
POR COMPONEWNT PARD3 5u8 LdDek &S
3u, 33a, 41,79
- K 6331484 1 | CABLE ASH-CONN >4 O Ta 1J7
FOX CO4PUNLIT PARTS 35c LNDEXSS
6,12B,12H,39,33,43
- K 58314485 1 | CABLE ASn=CINV JUILL.l (6UH4)
FUR COMPONENT PARIS 5an Idbokss
2,3,4,9,11, 114, 3v,33,39
- K 6831486 1 | CAbLE ASN-TK 107 TO LR 137 CONN 1
FOR CO4PONSNT PARTS Ser INUEXES
128,124 ,30,32,40,7J
- K 6831487 1 | CABLE ASHN-TBB1,25 104 TU Ula-a2
FOK COMPONEN? PARTS 52t INDAK £S
12E, 143, 18, 19, 20, 30,334 ,43 ,45 ,89
- K 6331488 1 | CABLE A3K~-PS 104-CONDS L0 J1A=-b2
FOK COMPONENT PARTS SEx LNDSXuS
16,17,18,19,2),30,49 AND 05
- L 6631489 1 | CABLE A34-2S 101-03 TU £5 104-u02
FOk COMPONENT PARYS 552 LNDEKES
30, 32, 33,41
- L 6831490 1 | CABLE ask-P5 101-)7 TO 5 246
PUK CO4PONENT PARTS Ssi LADEAES
29,30,33,45
- L 6831491 1 | CABLE ASH~PS 101 13 SPI ANy aPP-ul
POR COMPONENT PARDS 3Sns INOZK 2S5
29, 30, 438, 56,03, 67
- L 6831492 1 | CABLE ASN-PS 101 T0 01a-D2
FUE COMPUNENT PARTS Sds INDEXES
18,19,25,30,39,47,63
- 1L 6831497 1 | JUNPER ASM-LINE FILIER-CH1
FOR COMPONENT PARYS 58& INOEK 12K
- L 5831498 1 | JUMPLER ASm-LE-4 TO CB1-4  (50d4)
FOR COMPONENT BARLS 3£ LoDek 127
- L 8330695 1 | JUMPER ASNM- J2A-A2
FOR COUPONENT PARTS SEo LNvuX 878
- L 8330696 1 | JuMPER ASM- J2a-A2
FOR COAPONENT PARYS 3uf INDSK 87F
- L 8482220 1 | JUMPER ASM-TB2
FUR COMPONENT PARTS 3&i INvcK 29
- 1 8432247 1 | CABLE ASHM-U1A D2 IO LINE FilriR
FOR CJO4PONENT PARTS St LNDEXES
16,17,55,814
- L 3482759 1 | CABLE ASM-SPI
FOR COMPONENT PARIS SEE INDEKES
43, 63,64
-1 82725 AR | . TERMINAL,LNSULATED- 17/64 LD
- 2 151598 AR | . cLaMP
- 3 194335 AR | . OUTLGT BOX
-y 194356 AR | . BRACKET
- 5 236915 AR | . TERMINAL,CONTACI-FEMALE 2)-13 AdG
- sa 236916 AR | . TERMINAL, CONTACT-FEMALE 24-22 AW3
- 6 317296 AR | . LABEL
- 62 811925 AR | . LABEL
- 6B 813769 AR | . DECAL
-7 321051 AR | . CONNECTOR,TWO WAY INSULATZD
- 3 335970 AR | . TERMINAL,LUG 3 AdG 1/4 HAIG dOLE
-9 357995 AR | . OUTLET,CINVENIENCE 115V 60d2
- o 418835 AR | . OUTLET,CONVENLENCE 220V 5) CY
- 10 430798 AR | . TEEMINAL, RECEPTACLE 20-14 AWG
-1 483651 AR | . TEHMINAL,FLANGED 3PADE~ §0.38 SIUD
- 112 483652 Ak | . TERMINAL,FLANGED 3PAD:- 14-16 AW
- 12 483673 AR | . TERMINAL,KLHG, NO.2 STUD,18-20 AdG
- 122 483675 AR | . TEKMINAL,RING, NJ.4 STUD,18-20 awu
- 128 483677 AR | . TEKMINAL,dLING, 0.6 STJD,18-20 AdG
- 12c 4835678 AR | . TEHRMINAL,RING, NJ.6 STUD,14-16 AWG
- 12p 483679 AR | . TEEMINAL,HING, H0O.6 STUD,1J-1Z AWG
- 128 483681 AR | . TEKMINAL,KING, NJ.8 STUD,18-20 AWG
- 12F 483682 AR | . TERMINAL,RLNG, NO.8 STUD, 14-16 ANG

4341 PC 1u3




CABLE ASSENSLIES WITa COMPUNZNL PAals

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER ‘ DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
21 - 126G 483683 AR » TERMINAL,KING, NJD.B STUD,10-12 Ads
- 12H 483685 AR e TLRMINAL,RING, NO.1J 3LuUv, 18-20 AdG
- 123 483666 AR o TEKMINAL,BING, ¥J2.10 STUD,14=-16 AWs
- 12L 445088 A » TEEMINAL,BRLNG, NU.U.254 3LJ b, 1d=2u AAG
- 124 483689 Ak » TExOINAL,RING, NJD.U.20uU STUD,I4=-10 AWs
- 1 483690 At | . TERELNAL,RING, NU.U.253 3£up,13-12 ARG
- 13 504879 AR « TERMINAL,LUG .
- 14 523268 AR « CONNECTOR
- 15 738254 AR « TERMINAL aSt,MaLB, 12-14 AWS
- 15a 738255 AR « TEKMINAL ASH,FEHALE,12-14 AdG
- 16 740459 AR | . STIFFENER
- 17 811862 AR « CARD GUIDE
- 18 613681 AR « CONTACT
- 19 313801 AR « HOUSING
- 20 813832 AR + COVER,VIULTAGE CaIS5S0Vex
- 21 813803 AR | . KELIEF
- 22 813804 AR | . RELIEF
- 23 815688 AR | . LABEL-5 PAC
- 2u 816883 AR | . CONNECIOR=-18-20ad5
- 20 817770 aR | .

CUNNECIOR=22-244adg

104 o



<
[
"
©
S "
a
3'
<
e 0
3 ™
© [=} <
L 2 0
& By é °
"N
& £ < "
(4 M
S o 9
[,2] ~ -—
il g 3 5 3 )

FIGURE 21. CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARTS. SHEED 2 OF 5. LNDEX NOS. 25-48. SEE LIST 21.

1u5

4341 pC



CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH CONPONENT PARTS

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
21 - 25 818101 AR « HOUSING,CRISSIVER CONNZECIOR
- 26 818268 AR « RETAINEK,CONNECLOR HOUSING-GREY BLACK
- 27 818686 AR « HETAINER,CONNECTOR HOUSING-NATURAL
- 28 827991 AR + CONNECT,TAB TERMINAL
- 29 1127037 AR « TERMINAL,WIRE
- 292 2502307 AR + TERMINAL
- 30 1159913 AR | . CLAMP,STRAP CAH STAY
- 31 1471018 AR | . TERMINAL,SOCKET
- 31a 1661131 AR « TERMINAL,SJOCKET
- 31B 1661132 AR + TERMINAL,SOCKET
- 32 1471027 AR | . PIN,TERMINAL
- 32 1661129 AR | . TERMINAL
- 33 1471028 AR « CONTACT
- 33 1661128 AR | . TERMINAL,SOCKET
- 33B 1661130 AR « TERMINAL
- 34 1589880 AR | . L.E.D.
- 35 1655337 AR | . CONTACT SOCKET
- 36 1655339 AR « PIN,CONTACT
- 37 1847524 AR | . PLUG
- 38 1847525 AR | . HOUSING
- 39 1847526 AR « CONNECTOR
- 40 1847527 AR | . CONNECTOR
-1 1847528 AR | . PLUG,UNIVERSAL- 4 CIRCULT
- 42 1847529 AR + HOUSING ,UNLVERSAL- 4 CIRCJUIT
- 43 1847530 AR | . PLUG
- Ly 1847531 AR « HOUSING ,CONNECTOR 6 POS #HAL:e
- 45 1847535 AR | . HOUSING,12 POSITION
- u6 1847534 AR | . PLUG,1¢ POSITION
- 47 1847533 AR | . HOUSING,9 POSITION
- 48 1847532 AR | . PLUG,9 POSITION

106




49 52
9
I
53 56
57 60
61 64
L , SN

65,65A €6

68,68A

€9 70

<
>
71

72

FIGURE 21. CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARES.

SHEET 3 OF 5. LNDEX NOS. 49-72. SEE LIST 21.

4341 pC 107




CABLE ASSLHMBLISS WITd COJPONENL PAdAT>

5353922

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM 12 34
21 - u9 1547536 AR | « PLUG,UNIVER3AL-13 CI&CULD
- 50 1847537 AR | . HOUSING- 15 PUS FrMALsg
- 51 2103412 Al . CUNNECIOR
- 52 22581128 AR | . CUNTACT
- 53 2281149 Al . HOUSING
- 54 2462057 Ak | + PLUG,HOUSING 28 PJISLTIIN-FoHALL
- 544 4123761 AR « RECEPTACLS,HOUSIHG 20 POSIL L[UN=-HALE
- 54R 2462054 AR | « CUNNECKOR- 63 PISLTION-PIR S0CAZL
CONTACTS
- 54C 4123762 AK | . CONNECTOR- o3 POSITION-FUOrt PIN CUNTACTS
- 54D 5578491 AR + CONNECTOK- 28 POSLDIOW-FEBALE
- 55 24620655 AR | . CLadP
- 554 2745029 AR + STRAIN RELL&F,CLAHP
- 55 2565041 AR | » CLLP,SPRING
- 57 2637689 AR « LNSERT .
- 58 2637691 AR | . CONNECPOR, DISCRET: WIHG-22-20 AW3
- 59 © 2744805 AR . HOUSING- 3 POSILIUM
- €90 27443811 AR | . STRAIN KELLcE
- 61 2745023 AR . CONNECTOR- 7 POSLIILLON
- €2 2745024 AR | . CONNECTUR- 7 POSITLIOH
63 4123688 AR | . TERMINAL,50CKLl
- €4 4123689 AR | +» TERMINAL,PIN
- 65 4123780 AR + STKALN KBLLEF
- 654 4124485 AR | . STRAIN RELIZF
- 66 4124210 AR . TEKMINAL,KING
- 67 5252582 AR | . TERMINAL-NO. 18
- 68 5252584 AR . HOUSING- 5 POSITIUN
- €8A 5252587 AR | . HOUSING,CONNECTUR- 9 PUS
- 69 5252661 AR | . CONNECLOK
- 70 430799 AR | . RECEPYACLL-TERMINAL
- 71 5352960 AR . STRAIN KELIEF
- 72 AR | . STRAIN REL




80

85

n2

79,79A

84

82

. | 81,81A THRU 8IK

86

98

4341 PC 149



CABLE ASSEMBLIES WITH COMPONENT PARIS

FIGURE- PART UNITS
INDEX NUMBER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. 12 3 4
21 - 73 5447741 AR « HOUSLING ,SINGLE HI
- 74 5466393 AR » CLAMP,STRAIN RELIEF
- 75 5466397 AR + STRAIN RELIEF
- 76 5466467 AR « GUIDE
- 77 5466468 AR « BRACKET,STRAIN RELIEF
- 78 5486851 AR « CONTACT,SERPENT-SINGLE dL,22-26 RNG
- 79 5529190 AR . BLOCK, CONNECIOR-LIGHL GREY
- 7917 5529191 AR o BLOCK, CONNECTOR-DARK SRBY
- 80 5578489 AR . PLUG,KEYINS
- 81 5800610 AR « CARD ASH
- 812 5800634 AR . CARD ASM~TERMINATOR,TWISTED PH.
- 81B 5800660 AR « CARD ASHM
- 81C 8254915 AR « CARD Asu
- 81D 8254918 AR . CARD asH
- 81E 8254919 AR » CARD ASH
~ B1F 8565297 AR « CARD ASH
- 816 8565268 AR « CARD AsHM
- B81H 8565269 AR . CARD ASH
- 813 8565273 AR . CARD AsH
- 81K 8565274 AR . CARD ASHM
- 82 838166 AR . GUILDE,CARD
- 84 4432862 AR « BRACKET
- 85 2502115 AR . SHROUD
~ 86 813392 AR « BLOCK
- 87 335327 AR » TERMINAL
- 88 524519 AR . TIE,CABLE
- 89 813392 AR « CUNNECTOR -
- N 1661528 AR « TERMINAL,CONTACT
- 92 1726285 AR « RETAINER ASH
- 96 2676631 AR .« CONNECTOR ASM-LIGHT GREY
- 97 2676632 AR . CONNECTOR ASM-DABK GKEY
- 98 2757868 AR « STRAIN RELIEF
- 99 1635821 AR « SOCKET,PLN 0.760 LG
-111 4150495 AR . HOUSING,DUMMY
-112 4155126 AR « PLUG,KEYING

110




"3

"z

18

FIGURE 21.

CABLE ASSEMBLIES WLTH COHMPONENT PARIS,

SHdgel 5 OF 5.

INDEX NIS.

113-118.

SEE LIsSr <21.

4341 PC 111




CABLE ASSENBLLES WIld COUWPUNLNI Panls

UNITS

FIGURE-
INDEX NSQ';ER PER DESCRIPTION
NUMBER ASM. | 12 3 4
21 =113 4432862 AR . BRACKET
-117 56831356 AR « BKACKET,STRAIN HRELiEF
-118 8267333 AR e TUKMINAL,PLN

112




NUMERICAL INDEX

PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
2903 8 - 11 124943-CONT 2 - 20Y 257970 6 - 9 483673 21 - 12
33960 2 =191 125930 5- 9 457980 9 - 30 483675 21 - 12a
5677 5~ 8 126030 Z = 209 9 - 43 483677 21 - 128
16 - 24 130987 2 =212 18 - 17 483678 21 - 12C
6935 2 =191 3 -1 18 - 29 483679 21 - 120
10170 2 - 20L 34-202 264641 2 - b8 483681 21 - 12E
2 - 52 4 - 57 1w - 77 483682 21 - 12r
3A-1618 138756 2 =-1)0E 11 - 17 483683 21 - 125
7 - 12 2 -1153 302090 6 - 35 483685 21 - 124
12 - 24a 19 - 1 302131 6 - 34 483686 21 - 124
13 - 2 139766 10 - 1o 307984 1- 35 483687 21 - 12K
10295 18 - 20 12 - 37A 1 - 53 483688 21 - 12L
11598 16 - 16 14 - 1o 311167 8~ 5 483689 21 - 124
17 - 13 150390 1a- 17a 317131 2 = 54 483690 21 - 12N
18 - 13 2~ 28 317296 10 - 18 504879 21 - 13
22066 13 - 63 2 - 32C 12 - 39 . 510316 13 - 33
22478 6 - 5 2 -100a 14 - 18 . 518704 3a-180
250009 2 - 67 2 =120 21 - 6 523268 21 - W
1 - 18 2 =134i 317310 3a-171 524219 2 - 222
25018 8 - 13 3 - 404 317485 3a-171 524519 2 - 178
25627 5 - 6 3 - 83 321051 21 - 17 2 =100C
32042 13 - 26 3 - 85 322005 16 - 28 2 -152a
34512 8 - 10 3 - 88 18 - 16 2 -198C
35739 3A-109 3 - 30D 18 - 27 3- 5
38235 6 - 40 3a- 53 1322266 2 - 56 3 - 21
38352 12 - 25 3a- 57 32228v 3A-173 3 - 23
38354 3a-172a 3A- 83 322550 2= 55 3 - 76
38442 20 - 23 3a- 94 8 - 20 3 - 92
38443 20 - 32 3a-101 17 - 27 4 - 14F
20 - 40 3A-123 322551 16 - 8 19 - BA
45690 10 - 78 34-129 16 - 20 . 21 - 88
18 - 22 3A-133 17 - 5 526098 11 - 30
47242 16 - 18 3a-137 17 - 17 13 - 39
17 - 15 3a-141 18 - 5 526378 3A- 36
53193 15 - N 3a-150 322620 17 - 21 3A-165
557 26 7 - 25 3a-158 322766 2 = 20N 16 - 14
55901 . 5- 17 4 - 23a 323845 19 - 9 17 - 1
56079 16 - 17 150676 7 - 18 332747 8- 8 8 - 1
16 - 25 151598 21 - 2 335327 41 - 87 52801 3a-115
17 - 14 161351 9 - 65 335970 21 - 8 12 - 29
17 - 22 170241 17 - 2 337193 2 - 51 13 - 6
18 - 14 177946 4 - BA 342250 19 - 15 528012 3A-114
18 - 21 179965 2 - 50 350966 3a-161A 12 - 28
56722 16 - 9 186925 7 - 35 351237 2 - 20K 13 - 5
16 - 13 186950 2 =211 352870 19 - 3B 528013 3a-112
16 - 21 3 -137 353598 1a~- 18 12 - 26
16 - 29 38201 350742 2 - 200 13 - 3
17 - 6 4 - 56 357995 21 - 9 5280 14 3a-113
17 - 10 194335 21 - 3 369207 2- 1 12 - 27
17 - 18 . 194356 21 - 4 2 - 65 : 13 - 4
17 - 28 '210883 2 - 204 2 =115E 532393 6 - 42
18 - 6 2 - 53 2 -194a 555427 8 - 12
8 - 10 3A-172 3 - 4a 5938381 10 - 19
18 - 18 218793 2 - 4y 3 - 99 12 - 40
18 - 28 219743 3 - 57 3a- 31 14 - 19
58207 5-- 22 3A-125 3a-145 602721 7 - 20
6 - 6 223781 2 -130 4 - 14cC 651858 7 - 14
72828 5 - 122 226162 5 - 12 4 - 38a 730432 2 - 18
5 - 18A 234341 6 - 11 4 - 4o 3 - 4B
81693 2 - 20p 236550 7 - 28 372422 2 =112C 3 -4
6 - 3 236915 21 - 5 375520 2 -1148 3A- 28
6 - 33 236916 21 S5A 375522 2 -1122 4 - 14D
.17= 5 251015 9 - 53 418835 <41 - 9a 20 - 27
7 - 37 256106 5 - 18 430798 21 - 10 731626 9 - 7
8- 4 257187 2 - 202 430799 21 - 10 9 -105
20 - 21 7 - 38 438544 7 - 32 13 - 51
82725 21 -1 16 - 10 438549 9 - 198 7368 22 8 - 18
92050 13 - 38 16 - 12 438567 6 - 26 737732 3a- 40
92752 2 - 45 16 = 22 471901 2 =210 738254 21 - 15
- 3A-162 17 - 7 3 -106 738255 21 - 153
107663 3a-161 17 - 9 34-200 740459 9 - 194
109918 6 - 31 17 - 19 . 4 - 55 21 - 16
110029 7 - 13 8 - 7 473442 19 - 21 740503 2 - 20C
117403 3 -9 18 - 9 475465 9 -158A 740513 2 - 21v
120571 8 - 16 257189 2 - 208 483651 <1 -1 740608 2 = 20¢
124943 2 - 203 7- 9 483652 21 - 11A 753317 9 - 23




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

804109 - 17 817770 21 - 24a 855264 2 - 36 9607 46-CONT 3 =101
- 4 818002 9 - 17 3 =101 3A-195

- 4 818101 21 - 25 3A-195 4 - 50

811417 - 29 818268 21 - 26 4 - 50 960766 1 - 22
- 32 818575 13 - 53 4 - 50 2 - 37

- 48C 818579 9 - 16 829265 2 =~ 36 3 =102

- 95 818686 21 - 217 3 ~101 34-196

-1058B 819013 9 - 7 3A-195 4 - 49

811427 -106 819030 13 - 3e 4 - 50 984117 2 - 19a
-149 813033 9 =17 855266 2 - 3o 2 - 464

811781 - 40 819074 13 58 3 -101 2 -116
- 64 819075 13 - 56 34~-195 3- 17
- 39 819076 13 - 59 4 - 50 3 - 79a

811802 - 17 819078 13 - 52 855267 2 - 36 3A-124
811804 - 23 819251 9. - o 3 -101 3A-176
- 23 9 - 1 3a-195 4 - 14B

- 44 819268 9 - 25 4 - 50 984119 4 - 27A
- 22A 9 - 27 853268 2= 36 984123 .2 -100E

811825 ~ 6A 819282 9 - 22 3 -1 2 -1158
813179 - 47 819283 9 - 24 3A-195 NO NO. 6 - 18
813321 =142 819284 3 - 21 4 - 50 7 - REF
- 69 819407 9 - 17 855269 2 - 36 1090448 3a- 90

=14y 819408 9 - 17 3 -101 1092125 1- 28

- 4 819410 9 - 19 3A-195 1 - 4p

- 12 819411 9 - 18 4 - 50 1- 62

813392 - 86 819412 9 - 15 855270 2 - 3o 1127037 21 - 29
- 89 819431 9 72 3 -101 1141554 4 - 27A

813681 - 18 9 - 73 33-195 1159519 2 - 17a
813769 - 6B 9 =104 4 - 50 : 3a- 32
813801 - 19 819632 9 - 15 855272 2 - 36 3a-102
813802 - 20 819765 13 - 31 i 3 -101 3A-107
813303 - 21 13 - 32 3a4-195 3A-142
813804 - 22 819770 13 - 37 : 4 - 50 3A-153
815171 =147 819773 13 - 27 855273 2 - 36 3a-184
- 73 819779 13 - 28 3 -101 34-193

- 8 825557 2 -154 3a-195 1153913 21 - 30

- 16 3 - uBa 4 - 50 1164265 8 - 2

815174 2 -1 14 - 57 855275 2 - 36 1177332 10 - 51
3 - 68 15 - 39 3 -101 12 - 74

9 -143 19 - 22a 3a-195 14 - 50

07 - 3 825559 2- 9 c 4 =50 1310000 9 -~ 61

12 - 11 . 2 - 57 855270 2 - 36 1310001 9 - 57

815214 9 =147 2 - 854 3 =101 ©1310002 9 - ¢
815217 2 -145 2 -104 34-195 9 - 3
3 - 72 3 - 12 4 - 50 1310005 3 =105

9 -146 3A- 1o 855278 2 - 36 1310006 1 - 57

10 - 7 4 - o6 3 -101 13100607 1T- 1

12 - 15 10 - b5 3A-195 1310008 1-10

815219 2 =143 11 - 3 4 - 50 1310009 1- 8
3 -70 13 - 12 855279 2 - 3o 131001 3 - 97

9 -145 825580 3 - 57 3 =101 3A-188

10 - 5 825880 2 - 40a 3A-195 4 - 19

12 - 13 2 -10F 4 - 50 1310012 3 - 96

815220 2 =140 2 =1942 855281 2 - 36 3a-187
3 - 67 5 - 26 3 -101 4 - 18

9 =142 9 =157 3A-195 1310013 3 - 97aA

10 - 2 10 - 75 4 - 50 3a-189

12 - 10 827991 21 - 28 855282 2 - 34 4 - 52

815224 3 - 66 838166 21 - 82 3 -104 1310058 19 - 23
815225 2 -139 839413 10 - 42 3A-198 1310059 2 - 91
: 9 -141 12 - 56 4 - 47 1310161 3 -39
0 - 1 14 - 41 855283 2 - 35 1310163 1a- 2

12 - 9 845762 2 =115A 3 -103 1310164 1A- 11

815375 2 ~-146 3 - 4 3A-197 1310165 1a- 10
815688 21 - 23 3A- 48 4 - 4y 1310167 1 - 91
815879 9 - 26 846555 19 - 25 855284 2 - 36 1310168 1- 92
9 - 28 850070 3 - 29 2 - 39 1310169 1 - 94

B16645 9 - 46 3a- 29 3 -100 1310170 1 - 90
816649 2 -144 855262 2 - 36 3a-194 1310171 1- 95
3-Nn 3 -1 4 - 51 1310201 9 -153

9 -145a 3A-195 855286 2 - 37 1310204 9 =154

10 - 6 4 - 50 2 - 658 1310207 9 -155

12 - 14 855263 2 = 30 3 -102 1310209 9 - 34

816883 21 - 24 3 =101 JA-196 1310234 9 -115
816983 9 - 15 3a4-135 4= 49 9 -117
817388 13 - 55 4 - 50 9607406 2 - 36 1316235 9 -1




PART LISTAND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

1310239 2 - 70 1621002 10 - 9 Tos119U=CONL 2 =135 1621198-CONT 2 -153E
1310250 2 - 069 12 - 17 2 =148 3 - 54
1310255 3 - 90 12 - 22 2 =150 3 - 5TF
1310257 12 - 724 12 - 31 2 -1bb 3A- b9
1310260 3 - 90 1621066 3a- 1y 2 =197 3A-104
1310267 2 - 20E 3A- 4> 3 - 25 3A-1544
1313275 J - 8ua 29 = 25 3 - T4 9 - 928
1313273 3 - B4A 1621081 12 - 4 3 - 178 10 - 8u
1310275 3 - 90a 1021170 2 = 4 3 - 94 1 - 2
1310280 2 99 2= 2 3A- 41 13 - 34
13190281 2 - 31 2 - 173 3A-Tu4uy 15 -~ 28
1310288 2 -118 2 =137 3A- 166 20 - 2B
1310290 2 - 99 2 =1373 5 - 2 20 - v
1310297 3A-167 Z =154¢ 5 - 1o 1621199 2 - 9BA
1310300 2 - 30 2 =100 5 - 28 2 =194D
1310324 21 - B 2 =198a 9 - 58 1621210 1 -7
1310315 2 - 30 3 -9 9 -150 1 - 84
1310320 10 - 25 3 - 26 9 =161 1 - 88
1310321 16 39 3 = 45 10 - 84 1 - 93
14 - 38 3 - 51 11 - 25 2 - 21C

1310322 10 - 48 3 - 58 11 - 3% 2 =~ 23A
1312329 2 =157 34= 26 13 - 23 2 - 27
10 - REF 3A- 30 13 - 65 2 ~ 328

1310330 3 - 56 3a- 85 15 - 10 2 - 3¢k
12 RoP 3A- 88 15 - 21 2 - 42

1310331 12 - 49 3A-152 15 - 23 2 - 58
1310332 12 - 63 4 -~ 2 1621191 2 - 20D 2 -7
1310333 12 - 724 4 25 2 - 20F 2 - 82B
1310340 10 - 24 3 - 11 2 - Z0R 2 - B
12 - 45 Yy - 40 Z = 20V 2 - 87

14 - 23 9 - 3o 2 - 858 2 - 95

1310350 10 - 22 Y - d8 2 =110 2 =119
12 - 43 9 -1l JA-105 2 =133

Tu - 22 13 - 8 34~ 108 2 -133B

1310352 21 - B 15 - 13 3A-191 2 -146A
1310353 21 - B 29 = 2 9 -112a 2 =155
1310354 21 - B 20 - 1 9 -120 2 =157A
1310355 21 - B 20 -~ 13 9 =122 2 =159
1310357 21 - B 1621171 3 = 543 9 ~124 2 -171
1310360 12 - 79 20 - > 10 - 444 2 =173
21 - B 1621172 2 - 4o 12 - 69A 2 -1828

1310363 21 - B 2 -132 14 - 4u4a 2 -1828
1310366 21 - B 2 -10064 20 - 35 2 -1826
13154382 19 - 24 3A- 88a 20 - 43 2 =185
1310483 3 - 59 1621173 2 =15 1621192 14- 1o 2 =193
- 1310484 1 - REF 3a- 19 2 - 17¢C 2 =196
1310488 1 42 4 - 9 2 -182L 2 =207
1310782 2 - 36 9 - 59 10 - 21 3 - 3E
3 =101 15 - 2 10 - 33 3 - 27

3a-195 1621174 15 - 25 12 - 42 3 - 32

4 - 50 1621175 3a- 17 12 - 57 3 - 34

1471018 21 - 3 4 - 1 14 - 21 3 - 37
1471027 21 - 32 1621175 9 - 97 14 - 32 3 - 4
1471028 21 - 33 1621181 2 - 214 1621193 12 - 46A 3 - 60
1570563 20 - 3 2 - 210 19 - 10 3 - 62
1573510 18 - 15 3a-170 1021194 2 - 12 3 - 65
1574352 16 - 27 9 - 37 2 - 82 3 - 82
1574353 16 - 26 Yy - 92 3 - 15 3 - 85
1589880 21 - 34 9 - 34 10 - 68 3 - 87
1591469 7 - 23 Y - 99 i1 - 6 3 - 90C
1621010 2 -133C 1621182 3A- T4 13 15 3a- 2
1621020 2 -194G 16 - 3 1621195 2 - 1 3A- 50
2 -194K 17 - 1 3 - 13 3A- b4

: 2 -197 18 - 1 10 - oo 3a- 77
1521021 12 - 7 1621184 2 - 215 11 - 4 3A- 81
1621034 10 - 60 1621190 1 - 2 ' 13 - 13 3A- 92
12 - 80 1 -9 1621197 2 - 218 3A-117

14 - 59 1~ 70 2 = 21Q 3a-121

1621060 2 -1338 1a- 3 2 - 228 4 - 16
2 -138A 1a- o 2 =126 4 - 23

3A-163 1A- 8 2 =202 4 - 29

3A-168 1A~ 12 3A- 15A 4 - 32

9 - 71 2 - 19C 3a- 61 4 - 60

1621061 1 - 31 2- 178 4 - 12A 9 -111
1 - 49 2 = 92 1021198 2~ bA 9 =127

1 - 65 2 =112 2 - 89 9 =140




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

T562T210-CONT 9 =148 T622306=CONT . 4 - 33 To2li3ub-CONY 1A= 17 1622403-CONT 3 - N
12 - 19a W0 - 33 2 - da 3 - 17

13 - 49 12 - o2 2 - 13 3A- 5

1621211 2 - 48 14 - 37 2 = 2VA 10 - o4
3a- 79 15 - 19 2 = 20H 10 - 70

3A-131 . 19 - 14 2 - 20T 1M - 2

3A-135 1622318 1 - 704 Z =194 E 11 - 8

3A-148 3a- 6 3 - 1Ma 11 - 15

9 - 67 da- 42 3 - 16 13 -1

9 -107 34- 89 3 - 55 13 - 17

10 - 29 3A=-11y 3a- 158 19 - 17

12 - 53 3a- 1684 3a- 62 20 - 14

14 - 48 1622313 19 - 34 34-154B 1622404 3 - 48

1521212 2 =100 1624320 2 =29 3A-192 3a- 73
2 =163 . 2 - 3 4 - 1Z8B Y - 68

3a- 99 2 =-1JJB 5- 3 9 -1388

15 - 18 2 =121 5 - 29 1622405 1 - 87

1621216 3 - 1A 2 =1538 10 - W 10 - 36
3 - 3B 2 =131 10 - o9 12 - 6v

3A- 35 3 - 4us 10 - 8o 14 - 35

) 9 -138 3 - 858 1 - 7 19 - 8
1521230 4 - 35 3 - 8Y 12 - 18 19 ~ 12
9 -133 3 - 9uE 12 - 23 1624357 3 - 2A

) 9 -151 3A- 52 12 - 3z 1635821 21 - 99
1621231 9 -135 3A- 56 13 - 16 1655337 21 - 35
1521308 2 =115 3A- 82 13 - 24 1655339 21 - 36
2 ~152 3A- 93 <0 - 2C 1661128 21 - 33A

16 21333 9 -152 3a-100 20 - 15 1ob1129 21 - 32a
1621518 2 -169 3A-122 124347 1 -89 1661130 21 - 338
1621519 19 - 2 JA-148 2 - 1baA 1661131 21 - 31a
1621523 2 -188 3A-132 2 =~ 32F 1661132 21 - 318
1621527 3Aa-127 34-136 2 - 59 1661528 21 - 91
1621539 2 -178 3Aa-14y 2= 71a 1673983 2 16
1621594 2 - 96 Ja-149 2 - 82¢C 2 - 25
1621595 2 -153a JAa-157 2 - 85 2 - b4A
2 =180 4 - 233 2 - 90E 2 - 90D

1621596 34- 55 10 - 37 2 =156 2 =123
: 3a-139 12 - b1 2 =170C 2 -17uB
3A-156 14 - 30 2 -174 3 - 19

10 - 52 19 - 13 2 =208 3 - 48

12 - 75 1622332 2 =133 3 - 19a 3a- 59

: 14 - 51 1622335 2 =372 3a- 3 3A-18¢2
1621599 3a- 51 1622344 2 - 5 3a- 71 3A-190
1621685 16 - 2 2 - 2% 3a~183 4 - 20
17 - 3 2 -1962 4 = 39 4 - 37

18 - 3 2 =-137A 4 - 59 4. 40

,. 1621852 1 -39 2 =161 9 ~-1u8 4 - 53
1 - 56 2 =194 9 =113 10 - 72

1622302 2 -1068 2 -1388 10 - 73 10 - 83
3A~- 15 3 - 9 11 - 1N 10 - 88

3a- 20 3 - 46 11 - 32 " 10

4 - 10 3A- 14 12~ 5 11 - 24

15 - 26 3a- 21 13 - 194 11 - 28

1622304 2 - 20X 3a- 27 13 - 41 13 - 19
2 - 74 3A- d6 15 - 16 1673984 2 - 90A

2 -167 4 - 5 1622343 2 - 97a 3A- 70

3a-111 4 - 11 3a-181 4 - 45

9 =-1201 9 - 12 1622349 3a-159 9 - 4B

10 - 81 9 - 41 1622401 2 -106D 9 -105»

10 - 85 9 - 39 3A- 13 1726285 21 - 92

11 =21 12 - 8 3a- 22 1726314 3a- 9

15 - 11 13 - 9 4 - 4 3A- 44

1622305 1-170 15 - 14 4 - 12 1726315 3a- 11
3a- 7 20 - 6 To22402 10 - 62 3A- 46

3a~ 43 1622345 10 - 61 12 - 82 1731460 4 - 27a

9 -160 12 ~ 81 14 - 61 1743548 2 -1

10 - 30 14 - 60 16 - 3B 2 - 65

12 - 54 16 - 34 17 - 1B 2 -115E

4 - 29 17 - 1a : 18 - 1B 2 -194a

19 - 3 18 - 14 1622403 2~ 8 3 - 4a

19 - 18 1622346 1 - 32 2 = 14 3 - 99

1622306 1 - 86 1 - 50 2 - 17D 3a- 31
: 2 -153C 1 - 66 2 - 206 3a~- 145
2 -157B 1a- 4 2 - 20s 4 - 1uc
2 -164 1a- 9 2 = 20W 4 - 38A

2 ~-182 1a- 13 2 - 1823 4 - 46

X- 4




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
1794401 6 - 2 2281123 21 - 53 2637b69-CONT 3~ 93 2992717-CONT 3 -101
1794410 9 - 13 2282675 2 -1248 3A-143 3a4-195
1799206 3.- -3 2282676 2 =124 3a-185 4 - 50
3 - 3cC 2305462 8 - 14 2637689 21 - 57 40 14244 2 -175
20 - 26 2305523 g - 19 2037691 21 = 58 4045673 2 - 65
1799218 3 - 2 2305526 8 - 9 2074400 3A- 95 - 4056393 2 - 36
3 - 3a 2305540 b - 8 2674401 3A- Yo 3 -101
20 - 24 2305553 6 - 17 2674402 3a- 97 3A-195
1831799 5 - 23 2305597 6 - 8 2074410 3A- 98 4 - 50
1847524 21 37 23055938 6 - 20 2074425 3A- 146 4056395 2 - 36
1347525 21 38 23056 16 6 = 19 2676070 15 - 32 4056397 2 - 36
1847526 21 - 39 2305632 6 - 118 2670628 9 =126 4056399 2 - 36
1847527 21 - 40 2305644 8 - o 26706631 21 - Yo 40564 01 2 - 36
1847528 21 = 41 . 2305646 8 - 15 26706632 21 - 97 4056403 2 - 36
1847529 21 - 42 2305647 g - 7 20760633 3- 1 40564 05 2 - 36
1847530 21 - 43 2305697 7- 19 2076638 20 - 22 4056407 2 - 36
1847531 21 - 4u 2305720 6 - 4 2070639 2 -182F 4056409 2 - 36
1847532 21 - 48 2305746 6 - 1 2676657 2 =lo4D 4056411 2 -39
1847533 21 - W7 2360072 9 - 43 3 - 57¢C 4056413 2 - 36
1847534 3a-175 3 -133 3a- 67 4056415 2 - 36
' 21 ~ U6 2399086 9 - 13 ' 4 - 144 4050417 2 - 306
1847535 21 - 45 2418180 2 = 36 2676658 2 =164D 4056419 2 - 36
1847536 21 - 49 3 -1 3 - 57C 4056733 2 -1
1847537 21 - 50 3A-195 3A- 67 2 -115E
1896820 20 - 39 4 - 50 ' 4 - 147 2 -194a
1376194 2 - 36 2455575 5 - 13 2076659 2 -164D 3 - %A
3 =101 2455576 5=-19 3 - 57cC 3 - 99
3a-195 2457745 13 - 60 . 3a- 67 3 - 99
4 - 50 13 - 62 4 - 142 3a~ 31
2101400 19 - 11 2462054 21 - 548 2676660 2 -164D 3A-145
2103010 6 ~ 41 2462055 21 - 55 3 - 57cC 4 - 14C
2103412 21 - 51 2462057 21 - 54 3a- 67 4 - 38a
2125963 2 - 93 2462606 7- 4 4 - 147 4 - 4o
10 - 34 2502115 21 - 35 2676661 32~ 67 4057827 2 -100E
11 - 26 2502307 21 - 294 2670662 2 -164D . 2 ~1158B
12 - 47 2514459 1 - 16 : 3 - 57¢C 4061290 2 - 43
12 - 58 2532500 3A-147 3a- 67 3a-160
4 - 33 2532510 3a- 155 4 = 14A 4109340 2 -1644A
2125974 2 - 49 2542049 20 - 8 2676663 2 -164D 4109341 2 -115¢C
2 - 97 20 - 1N 3 -~ 57C 4109342 3 - 80
2 =170 2542403 2 - 192 3A- 67 4109343 2 -164C
2 -186 2 - 4oA 4 = 1u4A 4109344 3- 71
-2 =189 2 -116 2676664 2 =164 4109345 4 - 14aA
2 =194 3- 7 : 3 - 57C 4109346 2 -115D
3A-118 3 -179 3a- 67 2 -1648
2127635 6 - 37 3A-124 4 - 14aA 4109347 3 - 578
2128748 20 - 9 3a-176 2670665 2 - b - 21 - B
2130285 7- 3 4 - 143 2070066 2.~ b 4109349 4 - 35a
2154459 1 - 17C 2549540 2 - 17 2076700 15 - 29a 4109354 2 -1648
1 - 26 10 - 74 2670700 16 - 11 4109355 1 - 22a
1 - 44 11 - 12 17 - 8 4109359 2 - .75a
' 1 - 60 13 =20 2676715 1 - 22 21 - B
2172092 3a-108 2549780 15 - 15 2676716 2 - 65A 4109360 2 - 76A
12 - 24 2561149 20 - 9 26707117 2 - 654 4109361 2 -182D
13 - 1 2561584 16 - 26 2676718 2 - 654 4109371 2 -132
2172166 2 -106 18 - 26 2676719 2 - b5A 4109372 2 =122
3A- 18 2561585 16 - 27 26767290 2 =652 4109376 2 =153D
4 - 8 2565041 21 - 56 2670721 2 - bba 4109377 1 - 22
2181005 5 - 14 2568941 11 - 13 2670722 15 - 298 4109378 1 - 5aA
5 = 20 2574136 20 - 22 . 15 - 33 4109379 3 - 57E
13 - 57 2582954 3A- 47 2670723 15 - 29B 4109387 2 -182a
2181011 7 - 22 2592384 6 - 36 2676725 18 - . 8 21 - B
2181052 9 - 64 2637335 13 - 29 2722507 3a-165 4109388 20 - 41
2242321 20 - 20 2637340 13 - 30 2731306 9 - 27 4109389 2 -164A
2274833 6 - 24 2637524 2 - 22C 2732364 12 - 19 4109390 2 -115¢C
2277082 2 - 17F 2637563 13 - 42 2733280 9 -~ 85 4109392 2 =164C
2 -100D 2637565 13 - 49 2744250 2~ 21F 4109393 3 - 578
2 -1528 2637567 13 - 50 2744805 21 - 59 4109394 2 -164a
2 -198D 2637568 13 - 47 .2744811 21 =~ 60 4109396 3 - 49
3 - 6 2637576 13 - 43 2745023 21 - 61 4109397 2 -i6u4C
3 - 22 26375717 13 - 45 2745024 21 = 62 4109398 3 - 578
3a- 33 2637578 13 - du 2745029 21 - 552 4109427 9 - 48D
3A-154 2637579 13 - 46 2757868 21 - 98 41094 34 9 - 48
4 - 14E 2637580 13 - 48 2760708 9 - 14 4109435 9 -105C
19 - 22 2637669 3 - 24 2760709 9 - W4 4109436 9 - 48A
2281128 21 - 52 3 - 177 2992717 2 ~ 36 9 -105a




PART LISTAND PART LIST AND PART LISTAND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.

47109438 21 - B 4123688 21 - 63 41244227-CONT 15 - REF 4134366-CONT 3A-195
4109439 2 - 98B 4123689 3a-174 4124228 2 =165 4 - 50
4109440 2 -164E 21 - o4 15 - REF 4134367 2 - 36
4109441 2 =-164E 4123750 1 - ol 4124231 4 - 15 3 -101
4109443 3 - 57a 4123752 21 - C 4124233 13 - 25 3A-195
4109444 18 - 19 4123753 21 - c 4124240 21 - E 4 - 50
4109445 17 - 20 4123754 21 - c 4124241 21 - B 4134368 2 - 36
4109446 17 - 20 4123755 21 - c 4124242 21 - B ' 3 -101
4109449 16 - 23 4123761 21 - 54a 4124247 3 - 18 3A-195
17 - 23 4123762 21 - 542 10 - 71 4 - 50

4109452 2 =164D 4123765 21 - b 11 - 9 4134369 2 - 36
3 - 57¢C 4123774 21 - v 13 - 18 3 =101

3A- 67 4123780 21 - 65 21 - E 3A-195

4 - 14a 4123824 21 - D 4124485 21 - 65A 4 - 50

4109453 10 - 79 4123827 21 - 0 4134351 2 - 36 4134370 2 - 36
11 - 19 4123828 21 - D 3 =101 3 -101

4109459 21 - B 4123898 15 - 29 3A-195 34-195
4109460 21 B 4123900 2 -1 4 - 50 4 - 50
4109461 21 - B 10 - 63 4134352 2 - 36 4134371 2 - 36
4109462 21 - o m- 1 3 -101 3 -101
4109463 21 - c 13 - 10 3A-195 3A-195
4109468 9 -.92A 4123902 2 - 1N 4 - 50 4 - 50
4109469 2 - 63 3 - 14 4134353 2 - 36 4134372 2 - 36
2 - 932 10 - 67 3 -101 3 -101

20 - 14a 11 - 5 3A- 195 34-195

4109471 5 - 27 13 - 14 4 - 50 4 - 50
4109474 2 - 15 4123903 16 - 30 4134354 2 - 3o 4134373 2 - 36
4109477 2 - 94 4123904 16 - o 3 =101 3 -10t
4109478 19 - 16 4123905 16 - & 3A-195 3aA-195
21 - A 4123906 16 - 6 4 - 50 4 - 50

4109480 2 ~-108 4123907 16 - 6 4134355 2 - 36 4134374 2 - 36
3a- 24 4123913 9 - 4 3 -1 3 -101

4 - 14 4123923 9 -129 3A-195 3A-195

4109481 12 - 20 9 -132 4 = 50 4 - 50
4109482 12 - 21 4123924 9 -130 4134356 2 - 36 4134375 2 - 36
4109483 3 - 52a 4123925 9 =134 3 -101 3 =101
4109499 21 - o 4123928 9 - 38 3a-135 3A-195
4109500 21 - c 10 - 58 4 - 50 4 - 50
4109503 2 - 26 i 12 - 78 4134357 2 =30 4134376 2 - 36
4109506 2 - 90C 4123929 9 -130 3 =101 3 -101
20 - 22 4123930 9 =137 3A-195 34-195

4109507 2 -153 4123931 9 -139 4 - 50 4 - 50
4109508 9 - 1 4124004 1.--57 4134358 2 - 3o 4134384 3a-195
4109511 21 - c 4124006 1 - 41 3 -1 4134580 2 - 36
4109512 21 - C 4124092 1- 6 3A-195 3 -101
4109513 21 - [of 4124093 1t - 5 4 = 590 3A-195
4109516 9 -150 4124094 1 - 4 4134359 2 - 36 4 - 50
4109517 9 -110 4124095 1- 3 3 =101 4134581 2 - 36
4109519 3 - 10 4124112 21 - b 3a-195 3 -101
4109520 2 -1949 4124138 41 - v 4 - 50 3a-195
4109521 19 - 8B - 4124178 21 - D 413436V 2 - 36 4 - 50
4109522 21 - c 4124173 21 - D 3 -101 4134582 2 - 36
4109523 2 =149 4124182 21 - D 3a-195 3 -101
4109524 2 - 90 4124183 21 - D 4 - 50 34A-195
4109532 21 - [ 4124192 21 - b 4134361 2 - 36 4 - 50
4109533 21 - C 4124193 C21 - D 3 -101 4134583 2 - 36
© 4109537 2 - 90B 4124194 21 - v 3A-195 3 -101
4109539 2 - 82a 4124195 21 - D] 4 - 50 3a-195
5 1 4124196 21 - E 4134362 2 - 36 4 - 50

9 =106 4124197 21 - B 3 -1 4134584 2 - 36

4109590 9 -121 4124198 ‘3 - 86 3A-195 3 -10
4109678 1 - 27 4124202 21 - E 4 - 50 4 - 50
1 - 45 4124203 21 - 6 4134363 2 - 36 4135783 2 - 36

1.-61 4124208 3 - 86 3 -101 2 - 36

4119729 2 - 20B 4124210 21 - 66 3a-195 3 -101
4119849 "3A-155 4124211 10 - 63 4 - 50 3A-195
4120303 34-173 10 - 90 4134364 2 - 36 4 - 50
4120492 3a-167 4124215 2 =179 3 -101 4138473 10 - 50
4120541 20 -33 4124216 9 =159 3A-195 12 - 73
4120543 20 - 34 4124217 9 =114 4 = 50 14 - 49
4120570 33-172 9 -115 4134365 2 - 36 4138522 9 - 44
4120598 3. -2 9 =116 3 -1 9 -103a
4120601 20 - 42 4124218 9 =114 3A-195 4138523 9 - 42
4120650 3A-164 9 -118 4 - 50 9 -102
4120824 3A-166 4124219 9 =119 4134366 2 - 36 4138524 9 - 39
4123644 15 - 24 4124227 2 =165 3 -101 9 -100

X- 6




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
47138527 9 - 20 4178U11-C0ONT b ~ RLF 4432784 21 - F 5054478-CONT 4 - 50
4138552 9 - 13 4178027 6 - 15 4432785 P G 5214256 20 - 33
41338559 9 - 997 8 - HEF 4a32780 21 - G 5236656 3a-169
9 - Y9a 41780v35 7 - 21 4u3zlal 21 - G 52525006 20 - 34
4138564 9 - 15 4178047 6 - 12 4434788 PR G 5252582 21 - o7
41338565 9 - 36 4178052 o - 114 4432790 21 - G 5252584 21 - b3
9 - 91 4178053 b - 1 4432794 <1 = G 5252547 21 - oBaA
413856¢ 9 35 4178u56 o - 114 4432799 2 =117 5252645 2 - u7
4138577 9 - N 4178057 b - 10 44328u0 2 =162 5252661 21 - 69
4133580 3 -1u3b 4178058 b - 39 3a- 72 52524823 17 - 12
4138587 9 -103a 4178060 7 -1 17 - REF 5252824 16 - 15
4138593 9 - 9 4174061 7 - 15 4432802 2 =201 5252850 3A- 39
4139582 9 - 29 4178062 1 - 17 4432803 2 =125 5252857 18 - 12
4145588 13 - 61 4178063 7 - 1 4 - 39 52712838 2 =136
4150495 21 =111 4178065 o - 214 4432810 2 =162 2 =198
4150496 g - 19 4173067 7 - 18 3a- 172 3A-151
4150776 9 - 18 4204962 20 = 4 17 - REF 20 - 6
4151647 3 - g4 4236352 3 - 17 4432811 11 - 33 5276701 20 - 12
4151648 3 84 4418722 2 =1008 4432813 10 - 76 5298109 13 - 54
4151056 4 - 2 2 =-1158 4432814 12 - 3 5349929 6 = 43
4151659 3 - 38 4422117 3a- 47 4432815 2 =109 5352900 21 - N
4151668 4 - 21 4432383 2 =113 4u32oul 19 - o 5353924 21 - 72
4151669 4 - 22 4432384 2 =114 19 - 7 5357144 17 - 26
4154459 3A-199 4432386 5~ 4 44328438 2 - 98 5357145 .17 - 25
41545590 3A- RoF 4432389 2 -128 4432849 2 = 24 5397579 2 - 65D
4154560 1 - 227 2 =204 4432851 4 - Jo 5447741 6 - 29
4154574 9 -138a 4 - 42 4432852 4 bi 21 - 13
4154576 1- 178 4432392 3 - 1A 4432854 2 - 30 5466393 6 - 28
4154577 1 - 17a 4432395 9 - 2 4432802 21 - 84 21 - 7%
4154580 3a- 67 9 - 4 21 =113 5466397 6 - 27
4154583 2 - 93B 4432399 9 - 14 4432803 15 - 20 21 - 75
4154598 3a- 67 4432400 21 4 4432800 3 - 81 5460467 21 - 76
4154601 3a- 49 4432401 21 - 5 4u3lgel 2 =194F 5466468 21 - 77
4154602 3A-120 4432402 21 I 4432808 2 -1954 5408305 17 - 25
4154603 3A- 58 4432403 21 - o 4432869 2 - 69a 5468306 17 - 26
4154604 3A- 54 4432404 21 - [ 4432871 2 - 22 5468318 16 - 19
4154605 3a-126 4432405 21 ¥ 4432872 2 - 216 17 - 16
415u606 3A-134 4432406 21 F 4432876 2 -2 5468348 18 - 26
4154607 34-138 4432408 <1 - P 4434877 2- 20 5486851 21 - 78
+15u4608 3A-130 4432409 21 - ¢ 4432879 2 - 21 5501991 2 =-112E
4154609 3a-116 4432410 21 - F 4432881 2 - 218 5501993 2 =1120
4154611 3a- 65 bu32411 21 - 3 4432884 2 - 218 5501995 9 = 59
4154612 3a-177 4432450 2 =151 443z886 2 - 218 5501997 9 - 60
4154613 3a- 66 . 3 - 175 4432888 2 - 218 5529190 21 - 719
4154515 3a- 80 4432471 21 - ¥ 4432890 4 - 21B 5529191 21 - 79a
4154616 3a- 78 4432473 41 - E 4432892 2z = 218 5562019 g8 - 1
4154618 3A- 4 4432474 21 - £ 4432899 9 - Yo 5562020 6 - 2
4154619 3A- 63 4432586 14 - 47 4433023 2 - 38 5564022 6 - 1
4154626 3A- 68 4432588 14 - 24 2 - 65A 5562035 7 - 26
4154629 3a- 76 4432589 12 - 7z2A 4433024 2 - 38 5562037 7 - 30
4154632 3 - 53 4432590 2 -111 2 --65a 5562038 7 - 21
3a- 60 4432591 10 - 56 4433025 4 - 38 5562041 7 - 29
4 - 28 14 =~ 55 2 b5A 5562044 7 - 3
4154634 3A- 34 4432592 10 - 57 4433026 2 - 38 5562046 6 - 14
4154636 3a- 87 12 - 36 2 - 65A 5562051 7- 6
41546 38 2 - 17B 14 - 56 4433027 Z - 38 5562061 7 - 39
2 -182K 4432593 .10 - 55 2 65A 5562062 8 - 21
3A-103 12 - 34 4433028 2 - 38 5562064 6 - 12
4154639 3A- 91 14 - 54 2 - 652 5562066 6 - 32
4154041 3a-179 4432594 12 - 85 4441141 34-178 5562071 6 = 30
4154642 1 - 87 4432595 12 - 1 18 - 30 5562081 7 - 36
2 =-172a 12 - 83 4447204 1 - 22 5562082 7 - 41
3 - 3D 12 - 387 4521305 2 - 21L 5562083 7- 1
3A- 1 4432600 3 - 50 4521307 2 - 21p 5562084 8 - 3
4 - 58 12 - REP 4521357 2 - 21R 5562085 7- 1
9 -106A 4432512 3a-163 4521358 2.- 21T 5562086 7 - 33
4154643 3A- 37 4432624 21 - I3 4609539 2 =-1704 5562088 7 - 24
4154604 3A- 38 4432626 21 - F 4796840 2 - 21N 5562096 6 - 38
4155126 21 =112 4432629 12 - 53 4797001 2 - 21T 5562098 7 -10
3155177 3 - REF 44326 30 13 - b4 4797003 2 - 217 5562099 7 - 34
4155181 9 -162 14 - REF 4797005 2 - 21T 5562102 6 - 25
4155354 21 - E 44327175 2 = 220 47917367 2 - 211 5562103 7- 8
4155374 21 - E 21 - e 4797370 2 - 21T 5562115 6 - 13
4178009 5~ 5 4432777 21 - ¥ 5054478 2 - 36 5562116 6 - 22
6 - REF 4432780 10 - 59 3 -101 5562313 6 -~ 1o
4178011 5~ 5 21 - £ 3A-195 5562328 5- 15




PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
5562336 . 5 -1 5576294 12 - 338 5574847 <1 - H 6815182-CONT 3 - 44
5562337 5 - 17 5576296 1y = 54 5570848 21 - H 3 - 99
5562338 5 - 21 12 - 717 5574889 21 - H 3a~ 31
5576199 10 - 31 14 - 53 5578890 21 - H 3A-145
12 - 55 5576379 2 - 3vo 3578899 2 =-1728 4 - 14C
14 - 30 3 =101 9 -112 4 - 38a
5576202 10 - 32 34-19> 2578901 P H 4 - 46
12 - 56 4 - 30 9570904 5= 25 6815183 3a- N
14 - 31 5578478 21 - 3 5578909 <1 - H 3A-145
5576203 12 - 56a 5578479 21 - ¢ 2578917 21 - H 6815190 3A-145
5576207 12 - 4o 5578489 <1 - 3y 5578919 21 - H 6825818 Z =100E
5576209 10 - 13 5578491 <1 = 54D 257892u 21 - H 2. -1158
12 - 35 5578511 To = 4 2578922 21 - J 6825820 2 =100
14 - 13 18 - 24 5573931 PARES J 2 -1158
5576219 10 - 41 5578512 e = > 2570932 21 - J 68325822 4 - 27A
12 - 65 17 - 24 3578933 <1 - J 6825823 4 - 27A
14 - 40 18 - 25 55748934 21 - J 6825828 2 -100E
5576244 21 - 3 5578545 3 - 3 3576939 21 - J 2 -1158
5576245 10 - 20 - 5578545 3 - 33 3685244 2- 1 6825830 3a- 47
12 - 41 5578548 1¢ = 30 2 =~ 65 6825833 3a- 47
14 - 20 5578549 3 - 063 2 -115E 6825834 4 - 27a
5576247 3 - BuB 5578550 3 - b1 2 - 194a 6825839 3A- 47
5576248 3 - 848 5578551 3 - 36 3 - 99 682587Y 2 - 938
5576249 3 - 908 5578555 3 -~ b4 3A-- 31 6825908 2 - 938
5576259 14 - 62 5578557 1-175 3a~ 145 6831310 2 =209
3576260 18 - 1 5578567 2 =158 4 - 1uC 6831311 2 - 86
) 12 - 33 4 - 34 4 - 38a 6831312 5 - 30
14 - 11 5578578 1- 7 : 4 - 4o 6831316 2 - 60
5576261 12 - 63 5578591 1a- 5 5085245 4 - 274 6831317 2 - 41
5576264 10 - 26 5578592 Ta= 15 57upu484 7 - 40 6831319 1 -85
; 12 - 50 5578593 la- 7 5718485 3a- 47 6831321 13 22
: 14 - 25 5578597 Ta- 19 5718487 3A- 47 6831326 10 - 82
5576265 10 - 27 5578609 1a- 14 571843849 3a- 47 11 - 23
12 - 51 5578611 13 - 66 5731697 2 - 93B 6831327 4 - 27
14 - 26 5578513 1A- REF 5800610 Z1 - 81 6831330 4 - 54
5576266 10 - 28 . 5578b 14 14~ REF >duub3i 21 - 81A 6831332 20 - 44
12 - 52 5578615 14- REF 580UbEU 21 - 81B 6831333 11 - 4
14 - 27 5578515 1A= REF 5802245 ¢l - dJ 6831334 2 - 19B
5576267 10 - 35 5578617 1A= REP 56bo244 3 - 44 : 2 - 198
12 - 59 5578618 1A~ REF 2496504 21 - J 6831336 4 - 31
14 - 34 5578623 1 - 1 58965006 21 - J 13 - REF
5576268 10 - 53 5578637 5 - 24 5890524 21 - J 6831338 2 = 23
12 - 76 5578663 16 - 1 5890531 13 - 35 6831339 2 - 81
14 - 52 18 - 2 5922113 10 - 42A 6831340 2 =205
5576271 12 - 48 5578666 2- 3 12 - 67 6831341 2 =129
5576272 12 - 49 3 - b 14 - 41a 4 - 43
5576281 10 -.15 JA~ 25 5966292 2 - 36 6831342 2 =124
12 - 37 4 - 1 3 -1 2 =200
14 -.15 12 - 6 3a-195 4 - 38
5576282 10 - 43 - 13- 7 4 - 50 6831343 2 =206
12 - 68 5578667 JA- 84 602301 2- 39 6831344 2 =133D
14 - 42 : 9 - 87 6003012 2 - 36 6831345 2 =195
5576283 10 - 49 15 - 12 6003013 <4 = 36 6831346 2 -133A
12 - 72B ‘5578671 a5 - 17 2 - 3b 6831347 2 -138
) 14 - 48 To - REF 3 -101 6831348 L2 =134
5576284 “10 - .45 5578672 15 - 17 3A-195 6831349 2 =127
12 - 70 16 - RE¥ 4 - 50 2 =203
14 - 44 5578696 9 =128 6004802 2 - 33 4 - 41
5576285 10 - 17 5578810 2 -1le 0331474 2 -194B 6831350 9 - 93
12 - 38 9 - BREF 66814311 .3A-166 6831351 9 ~159
4 - 17 5578824 2 =144 od15180 3a- 31 6831352 15 - 29
5576286 10 - 12 5578827 9 - 38 6815181 2- 1 6831353 9 =159
12 - 34 - 5578829 9 ~125 2 - b5 6831354 3 - 1
4 - 12 5578846 21 - G 2 -115E 6831355 2 ~-176
5576287 10 - 4u 5578847 21 - G 2 =194A 9 - REF
10 - 47 5578870 21 - 3 3. - 4a 6831356 9 - 19¢
12 - 69 5578871 21 - G 3 - 99 21 =117
12 - 72 5578873 2 -182a 3a- 31 6831357 2.-176
4 - 43 21 - 3 3A-145 9 - REF
14 - 46 5578875 21 - G 4 - c 6831358 9 ~-162
5576288 10 -~ 46 5578879 21 - i 4 - 384 6831364 3 - 57a
122 - 7 5578880 21 - d 4 - 4o 6831365 2 =157
14 - u5 5578881 21 - H 0815182 2= 1 11 - REF
5576289 10 - 14 5578882 21 - o 2 - 65 6831366 10 - 89
12. - 36 55738884 21 - d 2 -115E 11 - 29
14 - 14 5578885 21 - d 2 -194aA 6831367 19 - 20
X- 8



PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND PART LIST AND
NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO. NO. INDEX NO.
6831368 19 - 1a 8267564 -CONT 11 - 16 8330712 3 - 47 gug3u8e 1 - 40
6831369 19 - 26 8268897 3a- 75 18 - REF 8483487 1 - 40
6831383 4 - REF 8326797 3A- 31 8330713 18 - 19 84834488 1 - 25
6831411 2 =165 3A-145 84307138 9 -123 1 - 43
15 - REF 8326801 2 - 1 8482113 9 - 13 8483489 1-178
6831412 2 =165 2 - 65 8482118 9 - 13 8483490 1 - 82
10 - 87 2 -115E 8482220 21 - L 8483491 1- 77
15 - REF 2 =134A syBl247 21 - L 8483492 1 - 81
6831421 11 - 27 3 - 4a 8482651 2 - 32 8483493 1-179
6831425 21 - J 3 -39 84826081 2 - 32A 8483494 1-183
5831426 21 - J 3A- 31 8482691 2 - 32A 8483495 1 - 69
6831427 21 - J 3A-145 8482757 2 - 15 8483497 1 - 80
6831428 21 - J 4 - 14C 2 - 77 8483503 9 - 65
5831430 21 - J 4 - 38A 482759 2 - 176 8483504 9 - 69
6831431 14 - 58 4 - 4o 21 - L 8483505 15 - 27
21 - K 8329452 2 =102 84824761 2 - 72 8483510 15 - 22
£E831432 21 - K 2 -1158 8483012 9 - 49 3483524 2 =187
6831440 2 - REF 8330628 2 - 3o 15 - 1 8483728 2 ~-168
6831442 2 - 83 3 -101 8483040 2 =124A 8483959 3A-164
5 - REF 3A-195 2 =199 8544812 3aA-161C
6831443 2 - 83 4 - 30 B483089 9 - 62 8547121 2 - b5C
5 - REF 8330637 9 - 10 8483091 9 - 70 8551902 3A- 47
6831445 2 - 64 8330638 9 -19 8483095 2 -192 8551903 2 -100E
20 - REF 8330641 15 - 9 8483160 20 - 1 2 =-115B
5831446 2 - 64 8330642 9 - 13 8483163 20 - 36 8551904 2 -1
20 - REFP 8330643 1 - 58 8483165 20 - 37 . 2 - 65
5831458 2 - 94 8330644 1 - 12 8483169 20 - 38 2 =115k
19 - REP 8330645 1 - 58 8483171 20 - 238 2 =-194a
6831460 2 - 94 8330645 1 - 12 8483173 20 - 29 3 - 4aA
19 - REF 6330647 1- 58 8483177 20 - 30 3 - 99
6831462 2 - 34 8330648 1 - 12 8483180 19 - 19 3a- 31
19 - REF 8330649 1 - 538 B4g3343 1 - 34 3A-145
5831464 2 - 94 8330650 1 - 12 1 - 52 4 - 14C
19 - REP 8330651 1 - 58 o483347 1 - 6aA 4 - 38A
6831471 4 - REF 8330652 1 - 12 1 - 10a 4 - 46
68331473 2 - 88 8330653 1 - 58 1 - 13 8551905 4 - 27a
6831475 21 - K 833065% 1 - 12 1 - 33 8565268 21 - 816
6831476 21 - K 8330658 2 =-1548 1 - 51 8565269 21 - 81H
5831477 21 - K 3 - 50 1 - b7 8565273 21 - 811
6831478 21 - K 4 - 24 2 19 8505274 21 - 81K
5331479 21 - K 8330659 2 =154 2 = 40 8565297 21 - 81F
6831480 21 - K 3 - 52 2 =154
6831481 21 - K 4 - 2b 2 =183
5831482 21 - K 8330660 1 - 21 3 - 30
6831483 2 -182A 8330661 1 - 68 3 - 35
21 - K 8330662 1 - 21 3 - 42
6831484 21 - K 8330663 1 - 68 3 - 95
5831485 21 - K 8330664 1 - 21 4 - 17
6831486 21 - K 8330665 1 - 68 9 -158
5831487 21 - K 8330666 1 - 21 10 - 754
6831488 21 - K 8330667 1 - 68 11 - 22
5831489 21 - L 8330668 1 - 21 12 - 2
6831490 21 - L 8330669 1 - b8 13 - 21
3831491 21 - L 8330670 1 - 21 0 - 3
6831492 21 - L 833u671 1 - 68 8433352 1 - 30
5831493 19 - 16 8330678 1a- 1 1 - 48
21 - A 8330083 2 - 21D 1- 59
5831494 19 - 16 8330684 2 = 2% 1 - 64
21 - A 8330685 2 = 21D 8483353 1 - 49
5831495 19 - 18 5330686 2 - 21D 1 - 47
21 - A 8330687 2 = 21D 1 - 063
6831496 19 - 16 5330688 2-2W 8483355 1 - 38
21 - A 8330691 2 =117 1 - 55
5831497 19 - 4 3A- 23 84833506 1 - 37
21 - L 4 = 13 1~ 54
6831498 19 - 5 8330692 2 =101 8483361 1 - 18
21 - L 3a- 12 8483368 1 -15
8112294 2 - 36 b - 3 8483369 1- 19
3 =101 8330695 21 - L 8483370 1 - 17
3a-195 8330696 ¢l - L 8483371 1 - 20
4 - 50 8330704 17 = 29 8483375 9 - 31
8254915 21 - 81C 8330707 17 - 2 8483370 9 - 8
8254918 21 - 81D 6330708 18 - 23 8483454 1 - 23
8254919 21 - B1E 8339709 18 - 31 8483455 1 - 24
3267333 21 =118 8330711 3 - 41 8483409 1 - 36
8267504 2 - 6o 18 - KEP 8483482 1 - 3o




¢






uUse clear acetate tab
Fold K
obtained locally.

D
()
D
-—h

$124-0152-3

International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
1133 Westchester Avenus, White Plains, N. Y. 10604

IBM World Trade Americas/Far East Corporation
Town of Mount Pleasant, Route 9, North Tarrytown, N. Y., U. S, A. 10591

IBM World Trade Europe/Middie East/Africa Corporation
360 Hamilton Avenue, White Plains, N, Y., U. S. A. 10601

€-2G10-¥Z1S "V'S'N ul palulid (Jd) 40ss3d0.d LyEY



4341 Processor READER’S
Parts Catalog : COMMENT

Order No. S124-0152-3 FORM

This form may be used to communicate your views about this publication. They will be sent to
the author’s department for whatever review and action, if any, is deemed appropriate.
Comments may be written in your own language; use of English is not required.

IBM may use or distribute any of the information you supply in any way it believes appropriate
without incurring any obligation whatever. You may, of course, continue to use the informa-
tion you supply.

Note: Copies of IBM publications are not stocked at the location to which this form is addressed.
Please direct any requests for copies of publications, or for assistance in using your IBM system, to
your IBM representative or to the IBM branch office serving your locality.

L4 Did you find the part you needed in the catalog?
° If you did not find the part in the catalog, how did you obtain the correct part number?

L4 What parts were you unable to find? (Include numbers if you were able to determine them by
an alternate means.)

* If you did find the part you needed in the catalog, but had unusual difficulty locating it, please
send us the part number and page number. Include a description of your difficulty if you wish.
Please contact your local IBM branch office for address and subscription service changes.

Your comments:

Note: Staples can cause problems with automated mail sorting equipment. Please use pressure
sensitive or other gummed tape to seal this form. If you would like a reply, please supply your name
and address on the reverse side of this form.

Thank you for your cooperation. No postage stamp necessary if mailed in the U.S.A.
(Elsewhere, an IBM office or representative will be happy to forward your comments.)



Reader’s Comment Form

8UITI BUOIY DI04 IO IND = == — = = = =

Fold and Tape Please Do Not Staple Fold and Tape
NO POSTAGE
NECESSARY
: IF MAILED
IN THE
UNITED STATES
EE—
R
BUSINESS REPLY MAIL —
]
FIRST CLASS PERMIT NO. 40 ARMONK, N.Y.
L]
]
POSTAGE WILL BE PAID BY ADDRESSEE: T
P
International Business Machines Corporation EE——
Department K10 ——
P.O.Box 6 I
X I
Endicott, New York 13760 E—
L]
Fold Fold
If you would like a reply, please print:
Your Name
Company Name Department
Street Address
City
State Zip Code
————— =0 IBM Branch Office serving you
= - L W)
===°=

International Business Machines Corporation
Data Processing Division
1133 Westchester Avenue, White Plains, N. Y. 10604

- 1BM World Trade Americas/Far East Corporation

. Town of Mount Pleasant, Route 9, North Tarrytown, N. Y., U. S. A. 10591

IBM World Trade Europe/Middle East/Africa Corporation
360 Hamilton Avenue, White Plains, N. Y., U. S, A. 10601

g e



